Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

Item #

4

OLD BUSINESS

5

NEW BUSINESS

10

OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA- AMENDED

Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a
regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON
Tuesday, March 14,2017 @ 5:00 p.m.

Council Chambers (Stoughton Police Department 2" floor), 321 S Fourth St, Stoughton
Tim Swadley, Paul Lawrence, Regina Hirsch, Pat O’'Connor and Mayor Donna Olson (ex-
officio)

AGENDA
Call to Order

Communications
Reports
e Contingency

e December 2016 Treasurer’s Report

Approva of the minutes from the February 28, 2017 Finance Committee Meeting.

Discussion and possible action regarding funding of Fourth of July Celebration Fireworks
display.

Consideration and possible action regarding North American Fur Auction request for
Indemnification Agreement for Ag Conversion Fee.

Congderation and possible action regarding North American Fur Auction request to fund
AltaSurvey.

Resol ution by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton
Approving an Agreement to Delay the Payment of Impact Fees associated with Skaalen
Nursing and Rehabilitation Center, Inc. Residential Care Apartment Complex

Consideration and possible action on agreement approving assignment of Development and
Purchase Agreement from North American Fur Auctions (US) Inc., to NAFA Newco LLC.
[ Both entities are wholly owned by the same Canadian parent corporation].

**Property acquisition for Public Works Facility and Future Uses




11 ** Acquisition of property located at 425 East South Street

**The council may convene in closed session pursuant to Wis Sat sec 19.85(1)(e), to
consder strategy to be adopted in connection with negotiating an agreement to purchase
certain property.

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”
NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.
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2017 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930

2017 BUDGET $80,000
AMENDMENT REASON
BALANCE 2/28/2017 $80,000.00

CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED

AMENDMENT REASON

AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 2/28/2017 $80,000.00







03/08/2017 02:26 PM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY Pag 1/4
User: LANA Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 12/01/2016 TO 12/31/2016
Beginning GL Balance: 2,102,045.43
Add: Cash Receipts 12,329,250.89
Less: Cash Disbursements (1,017,142.03)
Less: Payroll Disbursements (1,117,393.42)
Less: Journal Entries/Other (5,296,526.68)
Ending GL Balance: 7,000,234.19
Ending Bank Balance: 0.00
Add: Deposits in Transit

01/03/2017 Deposit ID: 1112 276.00

01/04/2017 Deposit ID: 1114 106.00

01/04/2017 Deposit ID: 1121 199.00

581.00
Less: Outstanding Checks
AP Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
03/03/2016 54063 FLORENCE REIF 150.00
04/28/2016 54647 BRYAN MOLL 846.48
06/09/2016 54975 MEGAN LEICK 40.00
06/09/2016 54996 THEN AGAIN CONSIGNMENT 9.98
07/21/2016 55365 DANA STADLER 145.00
09/01/2016 55770 KATHERINE CLAWSON 1.22
09/15/2016 55889 STEEL WHEELS 0.00
09/22/2016 55916 JAMES KWESKIN 0.00
09/22/2016 55920 GEOFF MULDAUR 0.00
09/22/2016 55938 WLECHA 175.00
10/06/2016 56006 ELIZABETH BORSODI 200.00
10/06/2016 56040 NICK LOWE 0.00
10/06/2016 56041 NICK LOWE 0.00
10/06/2016 56042 NICK LOWE 0.00
10/06/2016 56048 SARAH LOUISE NORVOLD 200.00
10/13/2016 56085 FLYGT 838.00
10/21/2016 56119 BADGER HISTORY GROUP 75.00
10/21/2016 56124 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 0.00
10/21/2016 56144 HEATHER MASSE 0.00
10/21/2016 56150 JIM RICE 0.00
10/27/2016 56196 DAVID LECK 57.00
11/03/2016 56234 CHUCK WAGON GOURMET MUSIC LLC 0.00
11/17/2016 56318 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 6,805.17
11/17/2016 56337 DORIS BURDICK 56.00
11/17/2016 56344 CLOUD CULT BAND, LLC 6,770.00
11/17/2016 56383 MELISSA HUSTON 60.00
11/17/2016 56452 THE FLATLANDERS UNLIMITED, LTD 0.00
11/17/2016 56469 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 480.00

VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED

VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED

VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED

VOIDED

VOIDED

10/03/2016
10/03/2016
10/03/2016

11/04/2016
11/04/2016
11/04/2016

11/04/2016
11/04/2016
11/04/2016

12/05/2016

12/05/2016
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User: LANA Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 12/01/2016 TO 12/31/2016

AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
12/01/2016 56530 THE PEOPLE BROTHERS BAND 0.00
12/08/2016 56546 LARRY ANDERSON 150.00
12/08/2016 56590 KATHY LYONS 85.00
12/08/2016 56600 ROYAL OAK & ASSOCIATES, INC 903.74
12/15/2016 56696 DIANNE ANDERSON 0.00
12/15/2016 56708 EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC 179.00
12/15/2016 56722 GAIL KLEIN 892.50
12/15/2016 56738 RIDGEWOOD ORCHARD 57.00
12/15/2016 56739 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN 72.00
12/15/2016 56751 ELIZA TYKSINSKI 50.00
12/15/2016 56757 ANDY WATSON 17.00
12/22/2016 56758 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 2,958.16
12/22/2016 56765 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 47.95
12/22/2016 56767 DANE COUNTY HIGHWAY & TRANSPOR 3,036.00
12/22/2016 56768 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 1,619.12
12/22/2016 56772 DEPT OF REVENUE 124.00
12/22/2016 56779 GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS 654.00
12/22/2016 56781 PAM GRIGGS 21.28
12/22/2016 56784 JOSHUA HOLT 200.31
12/22/2016 56792 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 80.99
12/22/2016 56793 TRAVIS PHILLIPS 74.11
12/22/2016 56795 PROFESSIONAL PLACEMENT SERVICES LLC 20.30
12/22/2016 56796 QUALITY INN & SUITES 979.00
12/22/2016 56801 MICHAEL OR JENNIFER ROOSE 16.01
12/22/2016 56802 SHRED-IT 96.75
12/22/2016 56815 SARA VAGEDES 39.77
12/22/2016 56818 BRIAN OR DIANE WAGNER 154.06
12/29/2016 56820 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 416.56
12/29/2016 56821 LARRY ANDERSON 75.00
12/29/2016 56822 MICHAEL ANDERSON 13.83
12/29/2016 56823 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 3,275.71
12/29/2016 56824 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 2,309.37
12/29/2016 56825 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 84.88
12/29/2016 56826 JOSEPH BAWLUSKI 530.31
12/29/2016 56827 COLE BRUSEGAR 100.00
12/29/2016 56828 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN 130.23
12/29/2016 56829 DEAN CLINIC 148.00
12/29/2016 56830 DEMCO INC 392.56
12/29/2016 56831 CINDY ENGLUND 52.75
12/29/2016 56832 KYLE FELDMANN 200.00
12/29/2016 56833 BRIAN FIEBER 114.63
12/29/2016 56834 ANTHONY FRISCH 9.73
12/29/2016 56835 DERYLE GIILIGAN 29.99
12/29/2016 56836 RAUL OR ELENA GOMEZ 12.05

VOIDED 12/14/2016

VOIDED 12/22/2016
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User: LANA Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 12/01/2016 TO 12/31/2016
AP Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
12/29/2016 56837 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 51.69
12/29/2016 56838 GREATLAND 79.00
12/29/2016 56839 HARTLAND LUBRICANTS & CHEMICALS 537.40
12/29/2016 56840 AARON HILL 150.00
12/29/2016 56841 INTERIOR INVESTMENTS OF MADISON LL 7,908.77
12/29/2016 56842 KRISTINE JACOBSON 32.53
12/29/2016 56843 JDP LIVING TR 72.30
12/29/2016 56844 KEVIN OR SARA KLUENDER 594.69
12/29/2016 56845 KROGER 3,625.86
12/29/2016 56846 ISABELLA LIPPI 50.00
12/29/2016 56847 MATTHEW PAUL MALICKI 105.13
12/29/2016 56848 MIDWEST TAPE 234.94
12/29/2016 56849 MOUNT HOREB RECREATION DEPT 151.00
12/29/2016 56850 NO SHORTS ELECTRIC LLC 897.10
12/29/2016 56851 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 2,171.59
12/29/2016 56852 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 128.00
12/29/2016 56853 OFFICE DEPOT 52.95
12/29/2016 56854 LARRY E OLSON 218.50
12/29/2016 56855 ED PASCHALL 20.00
12/29/2016 56856 PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE INC 63.75
12/29/2016 56857 LARRY OR SANDRA RAMSDEN 12.06
12/29/2016 56858 TIMOTHY W SCHMIDT 150.00
12/29/2016 56859 KRISTINE SCHULTZ 6.64
12/29/2016 56860 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 741.29
12/29/2016 56861 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 15,403.08
12/29/2016 56862 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 28.00
12/29/2016 56863 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 55.05
12/29/2016 56864 SUMMIT CREDIT UNION 10,363.80
12/29/2016 56865 SUN PRAIRIE PUBLIC LIBRARY 13.00
12/29/2016 56866 JAMES OR DEBORAH TOFTE 3,339.18
12/29/2016 56867 ELIZA TYKSINSKI 150.00
12/29/2016 56868 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 53.70
12/29/2016 56869 UPS STORE 200.00
12/29/2016 56870 SUZANNE WALLS 106.53
12/29/2016 56871 BENJAMIN WANGERIN 69.55
12/29/2016 56872 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 200.00
12/30/2016 263 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 9,601.60
12/30/2016 264 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 11,215.43

Payroll Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
12/16/2016 56630
12/16/2016 56631
12/16/2016 56632
12/16/2016 56633

VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED

12/16/2016
12/16/2016
12/16/2016
12/16/2016
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User: LANA Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 12/01/2016 TO 12/31/2016
Payroll Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
12/16/2016 56634 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56635 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56636 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56637 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56638 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56639 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56640 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56641 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56642 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56643 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56644 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56645 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56646 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56647 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56648 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56649 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56650 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56651 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56652 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56653 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56654 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56655 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56656 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56671 FORTON, BEVERLY 1,588.50
12/16/2016 56675 KITTLESON, PEARL 280.00
12/16/2016 56689 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC 854.72
12/30/2016 56873 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 1,308.25
12/30/2016 56874 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 4,150.00
12/30/2016 56875 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 735.00

Total - 143 Outstanding Checks: 115,103.08

Adjusted Bank Balance (114,522.08)

Unreconciled Difference: (7,114,756.27)

REVIEWED BY: DATE:
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CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page:

1/2

g;?rétiﬁgiton FROM 12/01/2016 TO 12/31/2016
FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS
Beginning

Balance Total Total
Fund Description 12/01/2016 Debits Credits
001 ALLOCATIONS FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00
100 GENERAL FUND 2,655,440.006 6,711,959.14 0.00
203 TID #3 FUND 163,239.10 82.20 0.00
204 TID #4 FUND 1,136,842.46 572.50 0.00
205 TID #5 FUND 4,584.38 850,021.41 710,530.84
206 TID #6 FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00
207 TID #7 FUND 2,341,334.62 1,175.68 100,000.00
212 SAFETY BUILDING FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00
215 LIBRARY FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00
216 LANDFILL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 186,622.65 93.98 0.00
221 FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 7,909.22 3.99 0.00
222 RIVER TRAIL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 250,981.24 126.41 0.00
224 STORM SEWER FUND 586,289.79 290.25 0.00
225 CEMETERY FUND 32,994.45 16.58 500.00
227 EMS TRUCK FUND 172,610.27 86.90 0.00
228 EMS EQUIPMENT FUND 25,437.13 12.78 0.00
229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 0.00 0.00 0.00
230 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00
231 SENIORS IN NEED 21,287.42 10.72 0.00
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 415,271.13 0.00 0.00
233 HOLIDAY FUND 10,379.75 5.21 0.00
234 FOOD PANTRY 45,473.47 22.89 0.00
235 LANDMARKS 1,401.26 0.64 0.00
236 TREE COMMISSION 0.00 0.00 0.00
239 STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 0.00 0.00 0.00
241 EMS TRUST FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00
242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 19,676.62 9.87 0.00
243 FIRE PENSION FUND 692,346.02 18.03 0.00
244 CDBG FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND 103,869.20 50,983.78 1,023.52
246 OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND 9,632.10 4.71 4,000.00
247 TOURISM FUND 0.60 0.00 0.00
250 SICK LEAVE FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00
251 HEALTH INSURANCE FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00
260 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 20,244.98 10.19 0.00
261 REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 33,929.32 17.10 0.00
270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 52,540.30 26.41 0.00
300 DEBT SERVICE FUND 3.68 0.00 0.00
400 CONSTRUCTION FUND 2,483,839.72 1,203.42 1,000,000.00
401 2015 CAPITAL PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ending
Balance
12/31/2016

0.00
9,367,399.20
163,321.30
1,137,414.96
144,074.95
0.00
2,242,510.30
0.00

0.00

0.00
186,716.63
7,913.21
0.00
251,107.65
586,580.04
32,511.03
172,697.17
25,449.91
0.00

0.00
21,298.14
415,271.13
10,384.96
45,496.36
1,401.90
0.00

0.00

0.00
19,686.49
692,364.05
0.00
153,829.46
5,636.81
0.60

0.00

0.00
20,255.17
33,946.42
52,566.71
3.68
1,485,043.14
0.00
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User: LANA FROM 12/01/2016 TO 12/31/2016

DB: Stoughton
FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS

Beginning Ending

Balance Total Total Balance

Fund Description 12/01/2016 Debits Credits 12/31/2016
410 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 58,562.06 29.49 0.00 58,591.55
412 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 249,899.92 121.67 125,000.00 125,021.59
603 EMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 11,782,642.92 7,616,905.95 1,941,054.36 17,458,494.51
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User:

LANA

DB: Stoughton

RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON

Post Date from 12/01/2016 - 12/31/2016 Open And Completed Receipts

Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

C 100019854 12/01/2016 KARLA GASSEN, JEREMY J

303 DMV FEES 386UEN 84.00

C 100019855 12/01/2016 LISA S DEBORAH JO KREBSBACH

9901 60.00

C 100019856 12/01/2016 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE LLC

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100019859 12/01/2016 KARLA RUHLAND, JAMIE MATHEW

303 DMV FEES TITLE & TRFR 705UBX 116.50

C 100019861 12/01/2016 MARY VALE, JEREMY D

303 DMV FEES 932YJW 237.50

C 100019862 12/01/2016 DEBBIE KIM STOUGHTON WASTEWATER

MR 0000002774 1,854.25

C 100019863 12/01/2016 DEBBIE KIM STOUGHTON WATER

MR 0000002773 1,843.40

C 100019864 12/01/2016 DEBBIE KIM STOUGHTON ELECTRIC

MR 0000002772 4,577.90

C 100019865 12/01/2016 DEBBIE KIM FORWARD DEVELOPMENT LLC

MR 0000002668 16,229.77

MR 0000002688 1,522.14

MR 0000002729 840.73
18,592.64

C 100019866 12/01/2016 DEBBIE KIM STOUGHTON HARISTYLING

9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 600.00

C 100019867 12/01/2016 MARY HARVEY DOERING, AMANDA

301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT PLAN 100.00

C 100019868 12/01/2016 MARY HOWARD, BILLI JO

303 DMV FEES 790SLU 94.00

C 100019869 12/01/2016 MARY SEAMONSON, AARON

303 DMV FEES 768XYL 94.00

C 100019870 12/01/2016 MARY ALEXANDER, JASMINE

301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT PLAN 20.00

C 100019871 12/01/2016 BARB TRAUTMAN, IAN

301 BAILS/FINES 50.00

C 100019872 12/02/2016 KARLA HOWELL, STACI C

303 DMV FEES 767XYL 94.00

C 100019873 12/02/2016 DWESTBY INKWORKS, INC.

1302 MISC REVENUES 375.00

C 100019874 12/02/2016 DWESTBY PARTNERS OF STOUGHTON HOSPITAL

1302 MISC REVENUES 150.00

C 100019875 12/02/2016 DESIRE PLAN IRVING, REBECCA

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100019876 12/02/2016 DESIRE PLAN BOUZEK, DAVE

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100019877 12/02/2016 DESIRE PLAN H.J. PERTZBORN PLUMBING & FIRE

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
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User: LANA
DB: Stoughton

RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON Pag 2/53

Post Date from 12/01/2016 - 12/31/2016 Open And Completed Receipts

Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution
C 100019878 12/02/2016 DESIRE PLAN H.J. PERTZBORN PLUMBING & FIRE
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
C 100019879 12/02/2016 DESIRE PLAN TRUE CONSTRUCTION INC.
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100019880 12/02/2016 DESIRE PLAN NEEDHAM, TRAVIS
401 BUILDING PERMITS 120.00
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
200.00
C 100019881 12/02/2016 DESIRE PLAN THOMPSON, JOHN
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
80.00
C 100019882 12/02/2016 KARLA VOYSEY, JAMES OR BARBARA
303 DMV FEES TITLE & 514ZJH 439.00
C 100019883 12/02/2016 DESIRE PLAN TIM O'BRIEN HOMES OF MADISON LLC
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 188.90
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 151.12
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 188.90
401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 130.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 415.58
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 40.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
409 IMPACT FEES - IMPROVEMENTS 1,082.87
2,277.37
C 100019884 12/02/2016 KELLI ANON - FOOD PANTRY
501 FOOD PANTRY 190.00
C 100019885 12/02/2016 KELLI ALLIANT ENERGY
501 FOOD PANTRY 350.00
C 100019886 12/02/2016 KARLA SUMMERS, KATIE
301 BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN 20.00
C 100019887 12/02/2016 KELLI ANONYMOUS - FOOD PANTRY
501 FOOD PANTRY 20.00
C 100019888 12/02/2016 KELLI ALDI
501 FOOD PANTRY 1.89
C 100019890 12/02/2016 KELLI HALVERSON, JACK
501 FOOD PANTRY 300.00
C 100019891 12/02/2016 KELLI CORDRAY, JAMES & JOAN
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
C 100019892 12/02/2016 KELLI WALMART
501 FOOD PANTRY 1,000.00
C 100019893 12/02/2016 KELLI LANGETIEG, DOROTHY
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
C 100019894 12/02/2016 KELLI JANNY, LOIS
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
C 100019895 12/02/2016 KELLI AHN, LOUISE
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User: LANA
DB: Stoughton

Post Date from 12/01/2016 - 12/31/2016

RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON
Open And Completed Receipts

Pag

3/53

Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount

Description Distribution
501 FOOD PANTRY 1,000.00
C 100019896 12/02/2016 KELLI LIGGETT, JOSEPH
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
C 100019897 12/02/2016 DESIRE PLAN GALVAN, JEFTE
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 85.00
C 100019898 12/02/2016 MARY D FTDSK WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHT
503 HOLIDAY FUND 350.00
C 100019899 12/02/2016 MARY D FTDSK THOMAS FENDRICK
503 HOLIDAY FUND 300.00
C 100019900 12/02/2016 MARY D FTDSK GAIL WOLLENZIEN
503 HOLIDAY FUND 25.00
C 100019901 12/02/2016 MARY D FTDSK JOHN & CAROL PRITCHARD
503 HOLIDAY FUND 20.00
C 100019902 12/02/2016 MARY D FTDSK SUSAN NELSON
503 HOLIDAY FUND 25.00
C 100019903 12/02/2016 MARY D FTDSK NATIONAL MUTUAL BENEFIT BRANCH 400
503 HOLIDAY FUND 500.00
C 100019904 12/02/2016 MARY VEJVODA, ROBERT
303 DMV FEES LV3491 255.50
C 100019905 12/02/2016 MARY SOKOLIK, BRANDON
303 DMV FEES 150TEY 94.00
C 100019906 12/02/2016 MARY PHILLIPS, MARCY
307 FINGER PRINTING 15.00
C 100019907 12/02/2016 MARY BOLEY, JESSE T
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100019908 12/03/2016 MARY VEUM, JOHN
303 DMV FEES 278973F 54.00
C 100019909 12/03/2016 MARY ZWEEP PHILLIP
303 DMV FEES 148979 103.00
C 100019910 12/03/2016 MARY ZIMMERMAN, PHILLIP
303 DMV FEES 626JHE 84.00
C 100019911 12/03/2016 MARY BUCKHAM, SKYLAIR
303 DMV FEES 481LYH 89.00
C 100019912 12/04/2016 MARY GEISHIRT, CONNIE
308 K-9 DONATIONS 2 COZIES 5.00
C 100019913 12/05/2016 DEBBIE KIM COMMUNITY LIVING CONNECTIONS INC
1502 RENT 1,033.00
C 100019914 12/05/2016 BARBI JOHNSON, DANIEL
303 DMV FEES 641XCR RENEWAL 84.00
C 100019915 12/05/2016 BARBI CHISLOM, COREY
302 PARKING FINES 31936 20.00
C 100019916 12/05/2016 DEBBIE KIM LIBRARY DEPOSIT
702 FINES 325.69
701 COPIES 62.60
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 101.05
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489.34
C 100019918 12/05/2016 BARBI ANDERSON, ROBERT
301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT 25.00
C 100019919 12/05/2016 BARBI ELLIS, LORI
303 DMV FEES 934RWG RENEWAL 94.00
C 100019920 12/05/2016 LISA LISA NOWIN, PATRICK
501 FOOD PANTRY - MATCHING FUNDS 7,837.00
C 100019921 12/05/2016 LISA LISA 400 SOUTH VAN BUREN LC
1201 ENC PER - DUMPSTER #18 25.00
MR 0000002722 51.50
76.50
C 100019922 12/06/2016 BARBI ARONOFF, JOSH
302 PARKING FINES 31652 30.00
¢ 100019923 12/06/2016 DEBBIE KIM COUNTY OF DANE
9901 ELDERLY SERVICES 8,593.00
9901 ELDERLY SERVICES 1,284.00
9901 ELDERLY SERVICES 6,030.00
15,907.00
C 100019924 12/06/2016 DEBBIE KIM RESCH, LISA
9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 375.00
¢ 100019925 12/06/2016 JUDI FTDSK SMITH, ROLAND & JEAN
503 HOLIDAY FUND 20.00
¢ 100019926 12/06/2016 DESIRE PLAN ALLEN KITCHEN & BATH
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 92.12
172.12
¢ 100019927 12/06/2016 DESIRE PLAN HAUGEN EXCAVATING LLC
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
C 100019928 12/06/2016 DESIRE PLAN LA CROSSE SIGN CO., INC
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
¢ 100019929 12/06/2016 DESIRE PLAN R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INC.
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00
C 100019930 12/06/2016 BARBI BARBER, DANN
303 DMV FEES 515ZJH 263.00
C 100019931 12/06/2016 BARBI FOWLER, AARON
302 PARKING FINES 31653 30.00
C 100019932 12/06/2016 BARBI VIETS, ROBERT
302 PARKING FINES 40.00
¢ 100019933 12/06/2016 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE LLC
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 105.00
¢ 100019934 12/06/2016 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE LLC
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
¢ 100019935 12/06/2016 DEBBIE KIM ACTIVE NETWORK
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES (2.01)
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 55.60
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1003 INSTRUCTION FEES (97.00)
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 406.90
1001 PROGRAM FEES 15.50
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 35.03
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES (2.28)
1001 PROGRAM FEES 147.60
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 166.80
1101 PARK RESERVATION (0.94)
725.20
C 100019936 12/06/2016 DEBBIE KIM HELSTAD, RICK
MR 0000002777 1,430.36
C 100019937 12/06/2016 LORI DELPIZZO, JOHN D
307 FINGER PRINTING 10.00
C 100019938 12/06/2016 LORI BOTHUM, PAUL
303 DMV FEES 94.00
C 100019939 12/07/2016 BARBI OCAIN, MARCIA
302 PARKING FINES 31668 30.00
C 100019940 12/07/2016 BARBI FRANE, RICKY
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100019941 12/07/2016 BARBI STAUFFACHER, TERRY
302 PARKING FINES 30579 20.00
C 100019942 12/07/2016 MARY D FTDSK RONALD & INGA FLOWER
503 HOLIDAY FUND 25.00
C 100019943 12/07/2016 BARBI GANDER, BROOKE
302 PARKING FINES 31664 30.00
C 100019944 12/07/2016 MARY D FTDSK CHRIST LUTHERAN CHURCH
503 HOLIDAY FUND 595.00
C 100019945 12/07/2016 BARBI MATZ, KEVIN
302 PARKING FINES 31673 30.00
C 100019946 12/07/2016 TRACIE LAYTON, PAMELA
301 BAILS/FINES C946882-6 124.00
C 100019947 12/08/2016 LISA LISA FLOOD, PRISCILLA
9911 2017 CALENDAR SALE 30.00
C 100019948 12/08/2016 LISA LISA RADECKE PROPERTY SERVICES
9901 SIGN DAMAGE ON KINGS LYNN 169.12
C 100019949 12/08/2016 LISA LISA STRANDLIE, ROGER
9901 REPAYMENT OF LONGEVITY 936.89
C 100019950 12/08/2016 LISA LISA COUNTY OF DANE
9905 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 233.53
910 ASSESSMENT INTEREST 79.39
312.92
C 100019951 12/08/2016 LISA LISA STATE OF WI
9901 BOTS ENFORCEMENT/SAFETY GRANT 1,052.64
C 100019952 12/08/2016 KARLA MCPHEE, JEFFERY J
301 BAILS/FINES C7806J8VNG 187.00
C 100019953 12/08/2016 KARLA GREEN, KENDALL M
301 BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN 50.00
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C 100019954 12/08/2016 DEBBIE KIM STOUGHTON CONSERVATION CLUB

9901 DONATION 200.00

C 100019955 12/08/2016 DEBBIE KIM MACHIAN, GEORGE & JUDITH

9901 DONATION 10.00

C 100019956 12/08/2016 DEBBIE KIM KANE, RYAN

9901 DONATION 10.00

C 100019957 12/08/2016 DEBBIE KIM COTTAGE GROVE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

9901 DONATION 50.00

C 100019958 12/08/2016 DEBBIE KIM PORTER, ANDREW

9901 DONATION 25.00

C 100019959 12/08/2016 JUDI FTDSK KLITZKE, MR/MRS MARVIN

503 HOLIDAY FUND 100.00

C 100019960 12/08/2016 KARLA MILES, RICKIA N

303 DMV FEES TITLE & 516ZJH 186.00

C 100019961 12/08/2016 JUDI FTDSK CHRIST LUTHERAN CHURCH

503 HOLIDAY FUND 125.00

C 100019962 12/08/2016 KARLA PRINCE, BENJAMIN A

307 FINGER PRINTING 15.00

C 100019963 12/08/2016 LANA CLERK

9911 MISC TAXABLE SALES 10.00

C 100019964 12/08/2016 KARLA METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU

304 MISC REVENUES 16-406966 1.00

C 100019965 12/08/2016 KARLA METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU

304 MISC REVENUES LJSJBG2 1.00

C 100019966 12/08/2016 KARLA KLAWITTER, MICHEAL

301 BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN 25.00

C 100019967 12/08/2016 DESIRE PLAN HARVEST FARMS, LLC

409 IMPACT FEES - IMPROVEMENTS- 9 1,082.87

409 IMPACT FEES - IMPROVEMENTS-11 1,082.87

409 IMPACT FEES - IMPROVEMENTS-12 1,082.87

409 IMPACT FEES - IMPROVEMENTS103 1,082.87

4,331.48

C 100019968 12/08/2016 KARLA BOYES, NANCY E

303 DMV FEES 623USP 84.00

303 DMV FEES 714YFT 94.00
178.00

C 100019969 12/08/2016 DESIRE PLAN GERBER, JAMES

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100019970 12/08/2016 DESIRE PLAN ARNOLD, KARONNA

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
80.00

C 100019971 12/08/2016 DESIRE PLAN ABLE SERVICE, LLC

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100019972 12/08/2016 DESIRE PLAN MIKE DANIELS INSURANCE AGENCY LLC
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405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
¢ 100019973 12/08/2016 DESIRE PLAN WALLER, ALAN
401 BUILDING PERMITS 80.00
¢ 100019974 12/08/2016 MARY GUILD RODEFELD, RHEA
303 DMV FEES 255MCS 94.00
C 100019975 12/08/2016 MARY CHRISTOPHER, CAROL
303 DMV FEES QTNTIME 99.00
¢ 100019976 12/08/2016 MARY UNIVERSAL FOUNDATION INC
309 SHOP WITH COP 200.00
C 100019977 12/08/2016 MARY SMITHSON, AMANDA
303 DMV FEES 517ZJH 191.50
C 100019978 12/08/2016 MARY SMITHSON, AMANDA
303 DMV FEES 389GFF 94.00
C 100019979 12/08/2016 MARY NORLAND, DANIEL
302 PARKING FINES 31669 30.00
¢ 100019980 12/08/2016 MARY ELLINGWORTH, CHASTINY
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100019981 12/08/2016 MARY ALEXANDER, JOSEPH
307 FINGER PRINTING 5.00
C 100019982 12/08/2016 MARY ALEXANDER, JULIE
307 FINGER PRINTING 5.00
C 100019983 12/08/2016 MARY MILZ, JOSEPH
303 DMV FEES LV3492 173.00
¢ 100019984 12/09/2016 KARLA BAUMGARTNER, BRIAN L
303 DMV FEES LV8581 103.00
308 K-9 DONATIONS CAN KOOZE 3.00

106.00

C 100019985 12/09/2016 KARLA VIKE, TONYA JO
302 PARKING FINES 31852 20.00
¢ 100019986 12/09/2016 LISA S THERESA SCHILD-WEHRMAN
9901 55.00
C 100019987 12/09/2016 LISA H ZIMMERMAN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 68.00
C 100019988 12/09/2016 LISA H HOWARD, GLENN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 15.00
C 100019989 12/09/2016 LISA H ANDERSON, CLARENCE
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
C 100019990 12/09/2016 LISA H GJERMO
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 10.00
C 100019991 12/09/2016 LISA H RICHMOND
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 54.00
C 100019992 12/09/2016 LISA H JOHNSON, HELEN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 38.75
C 100019993 12/09/2016 LISA H GJERMO
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 15.00
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C 100019994 12/09/2016 LISA H MYKLEJORD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00
C 100019995 12/09/2016 LISA H NELSON, PAUL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 22.00
C 100019996 12/09/2016 LISA H AABERG, ELEANORE
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 142.50
C 100019997 12/09/2016 LISA H AABERG, KAY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 45.00
C 100019998 12/09/2016 LISA H HOWARD, GLENN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
C 100019999 12/09/2016 LISA H MASON, CHARLES
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 35.00
C 100020000 12/09/2016 LISA H MASON, CHARLES
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 35.00
C 100020001 12/09/2016 LISA H ZEIMET
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 80.00
C 100020002 12/09/2016 LISA H BLUEL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 32.00
C 100020003 12/09/2016 LISA H WILLIAMS
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00
C 100020004 12/09/2016 LISA H ANDERSON, CLARENCE
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
C 100020005 12/09/2016 LISA H JOHNSON, DELORES
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00
C 100020006 12/09/2016 LISA H LARSEN, NEAL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 15.00
C 100020007 12/09/2016 LISA H LARSEN, NEAL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 28.00
C 100020008 12/09/2016 LISA H JOHNSON, DELORES
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 18.00
C 100020009 12/09/2016 LISA H JOHNSON, WENDY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 72.00
C 100020010 12/09/2016 LISA H COUNTY OF DANE
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 369.84
C 100020011 12/09/2016 LISA H CASH DONATIONS
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 394.50
C 100020012 12/09/2016 LISA S CAROL BENTZLER
9901 150.00
C 100020013 12/09/2016 KARLA HOOVER, KYLE
303 DMV FEES HX8144 103.00
C 100020014 12/09/2016 KARLA MASON, CHARLES, L
302 PARKING FINES 30581 30.00
C 100020015 12/09/2016 KELLI DAY CARE - 214 N FORREST
501 FOOD PANTRY 254.10
C 100020016 12/09/2016 KELLI SHENKENBERG, LEITHA

501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
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C 100020017 12/09/2016 KELLI ARMSTRONG, HERB & RUTH

501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00

C 100020018 12/09/2016 KELLI HAGEN, RICHARD

501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00

C 100020019 12/09/2016 KELLI HANSON ELECTRONICS

501 FOOD PANTRY 250.00

C 100020020 12/09/2016 KELLI HEINRICHS, EILEEN

501 FOOD PANTRY 10.00

C 100020021 12/09/2016 KELLI THOMPSON, GLADYS

501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00

C 100020022 12/09/2016 KELLI OLSON, DONNA L

501 FOOD PANTRY 500.00

C 100020023 12/09/2016 KELLI LAPIDAKIS, JERRY & KAREN

501 FOOD PANTRY 30.00

C 100020024 12/09/2016 KELLI KIWANIS CLUB

501 FOOD PANTRY 53.00

C 100020025 12/09/2016 KELLI ZELM CHIROPRACTIC

501 FOOD PANTRY 865.00

C 100020026 12/09/2016 KELLI ORDER OF EASTERN STAR - OREGON CHAPT

501 FOOD PANTRY 200.00

C 100020027 12/09/2016 KELLI WACKER, LISBETH

501 FOOD PANTRY 216.00

C 100020028 12/09/2016 KELLI HAUGEN, JOHN & GWEN

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

C 100020029 12/09/2016 KELLI ELVEGROG, NANCY

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

C 100020030 12/09/2016 KELLI CHRIST LUTHERAN CHURCH

501 FOOD PANTRY 200.00

C 100020031 12/09/2016 KELLI KILEN, THOMAS & NANCY

501 FOOD PANTRY 300.00

C 100020032 12/09/2016 KELLI ONCKEN, KAREN

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

C 100020033 12/09/2016 KELLI MULLEN, THOMAS

501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00

C 100020034 12/09/2016 KELLI ROYAL NEIGHBORS OF AMERICA

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

C 100020035 12/09/2016 DEBBIE KIM TOWN OF DUNKIRK

9901 DONATIONS 9,000.00

9901 GRANTS 2,000.00
11,000.00

C 100020036 12/09/2016 KELLI JACKSON, STEPHEN

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

C 100020037 12/09/2016 KELLI FRIDLEY, KATHLEEN S

501 FOOD PANTRY 200.00

C 100020038 12/09/2016 KARLA STRUZYNSKI, KURT A
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303 DMV FEES 698XZJ 94.00
¢ 100020039 12/09/2016 KARLA ROGGENDORF, MIKAYLA J
301 BAILS/FINES C946892-2 174.40
¢ 100020040 12/09/2016 KARLA DESULME, KINGSTON
302 PARKING FINES 31960\ 20.00
¢ 100020041 12/09/2016 KARLA MUELLER, DEREK E
301 BAILS/FINES D593247-4 98.80
¢ 100020042 12/09/2016 CINDY
809 KITCHEN FUND 115.00
¢ 100020043 12/09/2016 CINDY BAUMBACH
809 KITCHEN FUND 16.00
¢ 100020044 12/09/2016 CINDY WINECKE
809 KITCHEN FUND 16.00
C 100020045 12/09/2016 CINDY TONE
809 KITCHEN FUND 10.00
C 100020046 12/09/2016 CINDY JOYCE
807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 50.00
¢ 100020047 12/09/2016 CINDY
806 LOAN CLOSET 10.00
¢ 100020048 12/09/2016 CINDY
803 DONATIONS 14.00
¢ 100020049 12/09/2016 CINDY
803 DONATIONS 20.00
¢ 100020050 12/09/2016 CINDY
803 DONATIONS 117.00
¢ 100020051 12/09/2016 CINDY BOGART
803 DONATIONS 20.00
¢ 100020052 12/09/2016 CINDY BEALL
803 DONATIONS 200.00
C 100020053 12/09/2016 CINDY SWENSON
803 DONATIONS 20.00
¢ 100020054 12/09/2016 CINDY HALSEY
803 DONATIONS 50.00
C 100020055 12/09/2016 CINDY SELSOR
803 DONATIONS 250.00
¢ 100020056 12/09/2016 CINDY RAYMOND
804 NEWSLETTER 10.00
¢ 100020057 12/09/2016 CINDY
805 CRAFT SALES 20.00
¢ 100020058 12/09/2016 CINDY ONDER
805 CRAFT SALES 16.00
¢ 100020059 12/09/2016 CINDY GULLIXSON
805 CRAFT SALES 20.00
¢ 100020060 12/09/2016 CINDY VANDRELL
502 SENIORS IN NEED 25.00
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C 100020061 12/09/2016 CINDY SIER

502 SENIORS IN NEED 50.00

C 100020062 12/09/2016 CINDY HAUGE

502 SENIORS IN NEED 100.00

C 100020063 12/09/2016 CINDY

809 KITCHEN FUND 395.00

C 100020064 12/09/2016 LANA CLERK LONG, ALLAN

503 HOLIDAY FUND 50.00

C 100020065 12/09/2016 MARY ACKERMAN, CHERYL

301 BAILS/FINES C950253-3 124.00

C 100020066 12/09/2016 MARY PLUMLEY, ZACHARY

301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT PLAN 150.00

C 100020067 12/10/2016 KARLA WALKER, NAOMI V

301 BAILS/FINES 140.00

C 100020068 12/10/2016 KARLA SHOP WITH A COP ANONYMOUS

309 SHOP WITH COP 70.30

C 100020069 12/11/2016 KARLA NEBEL, EMMARUTH

302 31546 30.00

C 100020070 12/11/2016 TRACIE LAURETIC, BRIAN

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100020071 12/11/2016 TRACIE BENNETT, MIRANDA

302 PARKING FINES 32078 30.00

302 PARKING FINES 32077 30.00
60.00

C 100020072 12/12/2016 KARLA THOMAS, SUSAN

302 PARKING FINES 31890 40.00

C 100020073 12/12/2016 KARLA KVALHEIM, MARK H

302 PARKING FINES 29641 30.00

C 100020074 12/12/2016 KARLA FOSDAL BAKERY

302 PARKING FINES 32084 30.00

C 100020075 12/12/2016 KARLA FORSYTHE, DDERRICK L

302 PARKING FINES 31962 20.00

302 PARKING FINES 31148 30.00
50.00

C 100020076 12/12/2016 KARLA HOLZMANN, NICOLE M

302 PARKING FINES 30868 30.00

C 100020077 12/12/2016 KARLA RUSCHLOW, SARAH M

302 PARKING FINES 32107 30.00

C 100020078 12/12/2016 KARLA BALSAMO, DAVID J

302 PARKING FINES 31177 30.00

C 100020079 12/12/2016 KARLA WESTPHALAND COMPANY INC

302 PARKING FINES 32117 30.00

C 100020080 12/12/2016 KARLA HERNANDEZ, ANTONIA

302 PARKING FINES 31955 40.00

c 100020081 12/12/2016 KARLA VAUGHN, KEVIN
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302 PARKING FINES 31659 30.00
C 100020082 12/12/2016 DWESTBY STOUGHTON HOSPITAL
1302 MISC REVENUES 300.00
C 100020083 12/12/2016 DWESTBY MADISON METROPOLITAN SCHOOL DISTRICT
1399 MISC RECIEPTS 1,000.00
C 100020084 12/12/2016 MARY MCCARTHY JON P
303 DMV FEES 340RAK 94.00
C 100020085 12/12/2016 MARY KARWOWSKI KENNETH
302 PARKING FINES 30867 30.00
C 100020086 12/12/2016 DEBBIE KIM BRS FINANCIAL SERVICES
9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 525.00
C 100020087 12/12/2016 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE LLC
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00
C 100020088 12/12/2016 MARY POHLON, KEVIN
302 PARKING FINES 32085 30.00
C 100020089 12/12/2016 MARY BLANCHARD ELIZABETH
302 PARKING FINES 32101 30.00
C 100020090 12/12/2016 MARY TACHICK, MICHAEL
302 PARKING FINES 30847 30.00
C 100020091 12/12/2016 MARY GAHNG, TAE
302 PARKING FINES 30862 30.00
C 100020092 12/12/2016 MARY ANDERSON, JAMI
303 DMV FEES LV3483 100.00
C 100020093 12/12/2016 MARY HASSOUN JASON
302 PARKING FINES 32053 30.00
C 100020094 12/12/2016 MARY STEPHENS, LARRY
302 PARKING FINES 31671 30.00
C 100020095 12/13/2016 BARBI ZIMMICK, CONNOR
301 BAILS/FINES C947185-1 98.00
C 100020096 12/13/2016 BARBI FROSCH, ZACHARY
302 PARKING FINES 30856 30.00
C 100020097 12/13/2016 BARBI ROSE, CATHERINE
302 PARKING FINES 31666 30.00
C 100020098 12/13/2016 BARBI HERMANSON, NORMAN
302 PARKING FINES 32105 30.00
C 100020099 12/13/2016 BARBI HOVER, KYLE
302 PARKING FINES 32123 30.00
C 100020100 12/13/2016 JUDI FTDSK SULLIVAN, LAURIE
DOG 27951 12.00
C 100020101 12/13/2016 JUDI FTDSK OTTESON, JEFF
DOG 27952 12.00
C 100020102 12/13/2016 BARBI HAMACHER, MATTHEW
303 DMV FEES LV3493 REGISTRATION 310.50
C 100020103 12/13/2016 LISA LISA DANE COUNTY EMS ASSOCIATION

9901 REIMBURSE FOR PROTOCOLS PRINT 44.00
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C 100020104 12/13/2016 LISA LISA SUMMIT COMPANIES
9901 DUPLICATE PAYMENT #1112517 100.00
C 100020105 12/13/2016 MARY D FTDSK WILSON, TIM & KATHY
DOG 27953 12.00
DOG 27954 12.00

24.00

C 100020106 12/13/2016 MARY D FTDSK JANDREY, CYRIL & AUDREY
DOG 27955 12.00
C 100020107 12/13/2016 BARBI JACKSON, DENNIS
301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT 25.00
C 100020108 12/13/2016 MARY D FTDSK BRADY, JOANN
DOG 27956 12.00
C 100020109 12/13/2016 MARY D FTDSK KINGSLEY, RONALD
DOG 27957 12.00
C 100020110 12/13/2016 MARY D FTDSK HOLZMANN, JEANINE
DOG 27958 12.00
C 100020111 12/13/2016 LISA LISA CITIES & VILLAGES MUTAL INSURANCE CO
9901 WORKERS COMP DIVIDEND 39,120.00
C 100020112 12/13/2016 MARY D FTDSK HOLZMANN, JEANINE
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
C 100020113 12/13/2016 LORI DURAN, JOANIE
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100020114 12/13/2016 LORI GARSKE, COLLEEN
303 DMV FEES 466.50
C 100020115 12/13/2016 LORI KREITLING, BEN
302 PARKING FINES 40.00
C 100020116 12/13/2016 LORI SIMPSON, FRANK
303 DMV FEES 94.00
C 100020117 12/13/2016 LORI SIMPSON, FRANK
303 DMV FEES 84.00
C 100020118 12/13/2016 TRACIE B & G FOODS INC
309 SHOP WITH COP 400.00
C 100020119 12/14/2016 BARBI PHIFER, BENJAMIN
302 PARKING FINES 31564 20.00
C 100020120 12/14/2016 DEBBIE KIM MANTHE, KARL
MR 0000002776 1,430.36
C 100020121 12/14/2016 DEBBIE KIM GENERATION TITLE CO
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100020122 12/14/2016 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100020123 12/14/2016 BARBI SWENSON, GERALD
302 PARKINGFINES 32089 30.00
C 100020124 12/14/2016 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 105.00

c 100020125 12/14/2016 BARBI BRILL, GARY
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302 PARKING FINES 31662 30.00
C 100020126 12/14/2016 BARBI HEILMANN, LAUREN
302 PARKING FINES 31663 30.00
C 100020127 12/14/2016 MARY D FTDSK SWANSON, LEE & KATHLEEN
503 HOLIDAY FUND 100.00
C 100020128 12/14/2016 BARBI CHECK, KEVIN
301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT 98.80
C 100020129 12/14/2016 BARBI VANDENHEUVEL, RYAN
302 PARKING FINES 32057 30.00
C 100020130 12/14/2016 BARBI ANDERSON, DANA
302 PARKING FINES 31547 30.00
C 100020131 12/14/2016 BARBI SKARE, WILLIAM
302 PARKING FINES 31176 30.00
C 100020132 12/14/2016 BARBI WEBSTER, TANIKA
302 PARKING FINES 31959 20.00
C 100020133 12/14/2016 VICKIE OLSON, LISA
1201 DUMPSTER @ 134 S PAGE ST 25.00
C 100020134 12/14/2016 VICKIE GUNDERSON FUNERAL HOME
1203 HVAM, BARB BURIAL 875.00
C 100020135 12/14/2016 VICKIE ELECTRONIC RECYCLING
1205 TV'S & MONITOR 320.00
C 100020136 12/14/2016 DEBBIE KIM OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 120.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 660.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 20.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 132.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 280.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 176.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 495.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 175.00
9901 GIFT CARDS PURCHASED 1,425.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 330.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 50.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 50.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 440.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 400.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 96.00
601 TICKET SALES 180.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 490.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 675.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 75.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 525.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 192.50
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 384.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 350.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 150.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 75.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 150.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 200.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 195.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 119.00
601 TICKET SALES 922.00

607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 70.00
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601 TICKET SALES 480.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 88.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 264.00
601 TICKET SALES 396.00
9901 SALES TAX 503.86
9901 CONV FEES 850.00
9901 DONATIONS 30.00
9901 GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES (163.06)
9901 CUSTOMER CREDIT 95.08
12,145.38
C 100020137 12/14/2016 MARY D FTDSK WILLIAMS, EMILY
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
DOG 27959 12.00
44.00
C 100020138 12/14/2016 CANDY REIERSON, SAMUEL
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100020139 12/14/2016 MARY D FTDSK HACK, LELAND
DOG 27960 12.00
C 100020140 12/14/2016 CANDY GAUS, MARK A
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100020141 12/14/2016 CANDY CLASSIC CUSTOM HOMES
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100020142 12/14/2016 CANDY METROPOWER INC
303 DMV FEES 30.00
C 100020143 12/14/2016 CANDY KLEIN, MARK
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100020144 12/14/2016 CANDY GIBBS, REID
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100020145 12/14/2016 CANDY HARDING, DEAN T
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100020146 12/14/2016 CANDY MEDINA-HERNANDEZ, JULIA
301 BAILS/FINES 100.00
C 100020147 12/14/2016 CANDY MEDINA-HERNANDEZ, JULIA
301 BAILS/FINES 24.00
C 100020148 12/15/2016 TRACIE BIRD, KATHRYN
302 PARKING FINES 31014 30.00
C 100020149 12/15/2016 VICKIE MCGUIRE, GREG
1201 # 16 DUMPSTER 25.00
C 100020150 12/15/2016 KARLA REMICK, ELZABETH MARIE
302 PARKING FINES 31144 30.00
C 100020151 12/15/2016 KARLA COON BRIAN E
302 PARKING FINES 31145 30.00
302 PARKING FINES 31146 30.00
60.00
C 100020152 12/15/2016 JUDI FTDSK RHODE, DONALD
DOG 27961 12.00
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C 100020153 12/15/2016 LISA H LARSEN, NEAL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 15.00
C 100020154 12/15/2016 LISA H TYLER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 5.00
C 100020155 12/15/2016 LISA H KNIPFER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
C 100020156 12/15/2016 LISA H MCNABB
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 128.00
C 100020157 12/15/2016 LISA H JOHNSON, DELORES
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 18.00
C 100020158 12/15/2016 LISA H MAYBERRY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 48.00
C 100020159 12/15/2016 LISA H EDDINGSAAS
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
C 100020160 12/15/2016 LISA H PALUCH
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 60.00
C 100020161 12/15/2016 LISA H GULLICKSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
C 100020162 12/15/2016 LISA H BLUEL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 32.00
C 100020163 12/15/2016 LISA H JOHNSON, HELEN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 38.75
C 100020164 12/15/2016 LISA H NESBITT
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00
C 100020165 12/15/2016 LISA H NELSON, PAUL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00
C 100020166 12/15/2016 LISA H SKAAR
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 40.00
C 100020167 12/15/2016 LISA H MYKLEJORD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00
C 100020168 12/15/2016 LISA H MASON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 35.00
C 100020169 12/15/2016 LISA H HOWARD, GLENN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
C 100020170 12/15/2016 LISA H ANDERSON, CLARENCE
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
C 100020171 12/15/2016 LISA H CARTER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 150.00
C 100020172 12/15/2016 LISA H VIKE
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 65.00
C 100020173 12/15/2016 LISA H CASH DONATIONS
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 215.00
C 100020174 12/15/2016 CINDY
809 KITCHEN FUND 54.00
C 100020175 12/15/2016 CINDY

806 LOAN CLOSET 10.00
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o] 100020176 12/15/2016 CINDY JOHNSON

803 DONATIONS 100.00

C 100020177 12/15/2016 CINDY BENNETT

803 DONATIONS 200.00

C 100020178 12/15/2016 CINDY WILBERG

803 DONATIONS 50.00

o] 100020179 12/15/2016 CINDY SNORK

803 DONATIONS 100.00

C 100020180 12/15/2016 CINDY CLC

803 DONATIONS 25.00

C 100020181 12/15/2016 CINDY SCHEEL

804 NEWSLETTER 9.00

C 100020182 12/15/2016 CINDY

805 CRAFT SALES 20.00

C 100020183 12/15/2016 CINDY

502 SENIORS IN NEED 75.00

C 100020184 12/15/2016 CINDY GILBERTSON

502 SENIORS IN NEED 25.00

C 100020185 12/15/2016 JUDI FTDSK KVALHEIM, KEITH

DOG 27962 12.00

C 100020186 12/15/2016 JUDI FTDSK GILLE, HELEN

DOG 27963 12.00

C 100020187 12/15/2016 KARLA USENIN, SAMET

302 PARKING FINES 31130 30.00

C 100020188 12/15/2016 JUDI FTDSK SHOWERS, MICHAEL

DOG 27964 12.00

DOG 27965 12.00
24.00

C 100020189 12/15/2016 KARLA CHEVALIER, ARNOLD

302 PARKING FINES 32010 20.00

C 100020190 12/15/2016 KARLA BROWN, BRIAN S

302 PARKING FINES31015 30.00

C 100020191 12/15/2016 MARY D FTDSK THOMPSON, JOHN

DOG 27967 12.00

DOG 27966 12.00
24.00

C 100020192 12/15/2016 KARLA PERTZBORN, DANIEL

302 PARKING FINES 29642 30.00

C 100020193 12/15/2016 KARLA YOUNG, MARGARET E

302 PARKING FINES31544 30.00

C 100020194 12/15/2016 KARLA LEWIS, LEAH

302 PARKING FINES 30842 30.00

C 100020195 12/15/2016 KARLA MECKLEY, CASSANDRA

302 PARKING FINES 32062 30.00

C 100020196 12/15/2016 KARLA SCHOEPP, AMANDA MAY
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302 PARKING FINES 32059 30.00

o] 100020197 12/15/2016 KARLA WARREN HEATING & COOLING

302 PARKING FINES 32102 30.00

o] 100020199 12/15/2016 DEBBIE KIM DK DESIGN BUILD, LLC

1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 1,400.00

C 100020200 12/15/2016 MARY D FTDSK JOHNSON, LESLEY

DOG 27968 12.00

o] 100020201 12/15/2016 LANA CLERK ZIMPEL, SAMANTHA

902 OPERATORS- 1 YEAR 50.00

C 100020202 12/15/2016 BARBI DELAO, MARK

301 BAILS/FINES 124.00

C 100020203 12/15/2016 BARBI GENTER, KENT

302 PARKING FINES 29643 30.00

C 100020204 12/15/2016 MARY D FTDSK PERRY, SUSAN

DOG 27969 12.00

o] 100020205 12/15/2016 MARY D FTDSK MALQUIST, CHANDRA

DOG 27970 12.00

C 100020206 12/15/2016 BARBI PALMER, STEVEN

302 PARKING FINES 31545 30.00

o] 100020207 12/15/2016 BARBI MADOYAN, JULIANNA

302 PARKING FINES 30860 30.00

C 100020208 12/15/2016 BARBI DUNNIHOO, ROBIN

302 PARKING FINES 30586 30.00

302 PARKING FINES 32006 20.00
50.00

o] 100020209 12/15/2016 BARBI HARNACK, MCKENZIE

302 PARKING FINES 32103 30.00

o] 100020210 12/15/2016 BARBI JOHNSTON, JENNIFER

302 PARKING FINES 31132 30.00

C 100020211 12/15/2016 BARBI BASSETT TRANSIT LLC

302 PARKING FINES 30853 30.00

C 100020212 12/15/2016 BARBI KOHN, JUSTIN

302 PARKING FINES 32012 20.00

o] 100020213 12/16/2016 LISA LISA MADISON METROPOLITAN SEWERAGE DIST

9901 GRANT-DIVISION ST RESTORATION 7,500.00

C 100020214 12/16/2016 KARLA MELL, JOHN A

301 BAILS/FINES C949957 10.00

C 100020215 12/16/2016 KARLA MALONEY, KEVIN P

302 PARKING FINES 31136 30.00

302 PARKING FINES 31135 30.00
60.00

o] 100020216 12/16/2016 JuDI FTDSK SPENCER, DIXIE

DOG 27971 16.00

o] 100020217 12/16/2016 KARLA K A S CUSTOMER CLEANING

302 PARKING FINES 29645 30.00
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C 100020218 12/16/2016 JUDI FTDSK PAPE, JOHN & KAREN

DOG 27972 12.00

C 100020219 12/16/2016 JUDI FTDSK BENDT, NICHOLE

DOG 27973 12.00

C 100020220 12/16/2016 LANA CLERK NASH, AARON

902 OPERATORS- 1 YEAR 50.00

C 100020221 12/16/2016 KARLA KNUDTSON, JAMES D

302 PARKING FINES 30848 30.00

C 100020222 12/16/2016 KARLA PADFIELD, RYAN T

303 DMV FEES 698XSH 94.00

C 100020223 12/16/2016 DESIRE PLAN JSD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INC.

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 400.00

C 100020224 12/16/2016 DESIRE PLAN DK DESIGN BUILD, LLC.

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 226.40

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 181.12

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 226.40

401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 130.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 498.08

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 40.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

1,382.00

C 100020225 12/16/2016 DEBBIE KIM BARBER, DONN & SHEILA

9901 DONATION 100.00

C 100020226 12/16/2016 DESIRE PLAN INSTALLS INCORPORATION DBA INSTALL.

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00

C 100020227 12/16/2016 DESIRE PLAN SMITH, JEFF

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
120.00

C 100020228 12/16/2016 DESIRE PLAN MONONA PLUMBING AND FIRE PROTECTION

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00

C 100020229 12/16/2016 DESIRE PLAN TRUE CONSTRUCTION INC.

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
80.00

C 100020230 12/16/2016 JUDI FTDSK AABERG. CINDY

DOG 27974 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6303 32.00
44.00

C 100020231 12/16/2016 DESIRE PLAN NO SHORTS ELECTRIC LLC

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

C 100020232 12/16/2016 DESIRE PLAN MUELLER ELECTRIC AND REPAIR LLC

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 85.00

C 100020233 12/16/2016 DESIRE PLAN R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INC.

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00
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C 100020234 12/16/2016 JUDI FTDSK SCHUMACHER, STACEY/CHARLES

DOG 27975 12.00

DOG 27976 12.00
24.00

C 100020235 12/16/2016 LANA CLERK

9911 MISC TAXABLE SALES- 3 CALENDA 30.00

C 100020236 12/16/2016 JUDI FTDSK PETERSON CAROL AND TOM

DOG 279717 12.00

C 100020237 12/16/2016 KARLA KLINEFELTER, MADALYN J

302 PARKING FINES 30374 30.00

C 100020238 12/16/2016 LANA CLERK SMYTH, BRENDA

906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00

C 100020239 12/16/2016 DESIRE PLAN HVAM, ARDEN

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
160.00

C 100020240 12/16/2016 LANA CLERK COLLINS, JENNY

906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00

C 100020241 12/16/2016 DESIRE PLAN TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00

C 100020242 12/16/2016 LANA CLERK BAUMEISTER, BECKY

906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00

C 100020243 12/16/2016 LANA CLERK ROBB, JAMES

906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00

C 100020244 12/16/2016 LANA CLERK LAWRENCE, STEPHEN

906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00

C 100020245 12/16/2016 LANA CLERK HUSIER, KATIE

906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00

C 100020246 12/16/2016 LANA CLERK MAYER, STEPHANIE

906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00

C 100020247 12/16/2016 KARLA PORTER, KRYSTAL

302 PARKING FINES 30870 30.00

C 100020248 12/16/2016 KARLA FLAMOUROPOULOS, THOMAS

302 PARKING FINES 31670 30.00

C 100020249 12/16/2016 KARLA NEUENFELD, SCOTT

302 PARKING FINES 32054 30.00

C 100020250 12/16/2016 LANA FTDSK RITTER, CHUCK

DOG 27978 12.00

C 100020251 12/16/2016 DESIRE PLAN VOGEL BROTHERS BUILDING CO.

401 BUILDING PERMITS 160.00

C 100020252 12/16/2016 KARLA HARK, BRIAN A

302 PARKING FINES 32090 30.00

C 100020253 12/16/2016 BARBI REYES GONZALEZ, JOHNATHAN

302 PARKING FINES 32060 30.00
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C 100020254 12/16/2016 DEBBIE KIM RIGDON, CATHY

MR 0000002775 550.14

C 100020255 12/16/2016 DEBBIE KIM ABSOLUTE HYPNOSIS LLC

9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 600.00

C 100020256 12/16/2016 BARBI GRINNELL, SHANATAE

302 PARKING FINES 32056 30.00

C 100020257 12/16/2016 DEBBIE KIM GROVE CONSTRUCTION LLC

MR 0000002767 13.20

MR 0000002788 90.79

103.99

C 100020258 12/16/2016 DEBBIE KIM HOMESTEAD TITLE CO

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100020259 12/16/2016 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281001

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 567,817.39

1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 1,693.57
569,510.96

C 100020260 12/16/2016 BARBI LONG, JESSICA

302 PARKING FINES 32120 30.00

C 100020262 12/16/2016 BARBI MUNOZ, ANTHONY

302 PARKING FINES 32112 30.00

C 100020263 12/16/2016 BARBI COVERT, ROBERT

302 PARKING FINES 30846 30.00

C 100020264 12/16/2016 BARBI BOLEY, JESSE T

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

C 100020265 12/16/2016 BARBI DAY, FREDDIE

302 PARKING FINES 32086 30.00

C 100020266 12/16/2016 BARBI BRAINARD, LUKE

302 PARKING FINES 30850 30.00

C 100020301 12/16/2016 DEBBIE KIM JENKS, DAN & DIANE

9901 UNIFORM REIMB. 43.74

C 100020267 12/17/2016 BARBI SHELDON, JOHN

302 PARKING FINES 32182 30.00

C 100020268 12/17/2016 BARBI KRANTZ LIVING TRUST

302 PARKING FINES 31143 30.00

C 100020269 12/17/2016 BARBI NATIONAL MENTOR HOLDINGS

302 PARKING FINES 30593 30.00

C 100020270 12/17/2016 BARBI FRIEDLANDER, MELISSA

302 PARKING FINES 30588 30.00

C 100020271 12/17/2016 BARBI YASKICK, LACEY

302 PARKING FINES 32058 30.00

C 100020272 12/17/2016 BARBI LEE, JENNIFER

302 PARKING FINES 30866 30.00

C 100020273 12/17/2016 BARBI THAN, BAWI

302 PARKING FINES 30859 30.00

c 100020274 12/17/2016 BARBI PARKS, JASON
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302 PARKING FINES 32064 30.00

C 100020275 12/17/2016 MARY STENJEM, BONNIE

303 DMV FEES 376YBU 89.06

C 100020276 12/17/2016 MARY SAUER JASMYNE

302 PARKING FINES 31549 20.00

C 100020277 12/18/2016 MARY HUGGETT, SCOTT L

302 PARKING FINES 32204 30.00

C 100020278 12/18/2016 MARY DANIELS, ELEANOR

302 PARKING FINES 32174 30.00

302 PARKING FINES 32175 30.00
60.00

C 100020279 12/19/2016 CANDY JOHNSON, MITCHELL

302 PARKING FINES 130.00

C 100020280 12/19/2016 CANDY ARVOLD, REBECCA S

302 PARKING FINES 60.00

C 100020282 12/19/2016 CANDY OLSON, DEBORA

303 DMV FEES 191.50

C 100020283 12/19/2016 CANDY OLSON, DEBORA

308 K-9 DONATIONS 3.00

C 100020284 12/19/2016 CANDY JENSEN, QUINT

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

¢ 100020285 12/19/2016 JUDI FTDSK ELSING, VICKY & PHILLIP

DOG 27979 12.00

C 100020286 12/19/2016 CANDY NORMINGTON, VIRGIL

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100020287 12/19/2016 CANDY REE, DWAYNE

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100020289 12/19/2016 CANDY LEE, TESSA

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100020290 12/19/2016 LANA CLERK HANSON, NICHOLAS

902 OPERATORS- 1 YEAR 50.00

C 100020291 12/19/2016 CANDY MCNABB, WESLEY

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100020292 12/19/2016 CANDY FENDRY, ERIN

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100020293 12/19/2016 MARY D FTDSK DAVID, FESTGE

DOG 27980 16.00

DOG 27981 16.00
32.00

C 100020294 12/19/2016 LANA CLERK P. LEWIS

906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00

¢ 100020295 12/19/2016 MARY D FTDSK BORMAN, DENNIS OR LINDA

DOG 27982 12.00

¢ 100020296 12/19/2016 LANA CLERK PHILLIPS, SIMON & MELISSA

906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00
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C 100020297 12/19/2016 MARY D FTDSK ROLOFF, HOWARD OR SUZANNE
DOG 27983 12.00
C 100020298 12/19/2016 MARY MOLNAR, NICHOLAS
302 PARKING FINES 31917 40.00
C 100020299 12/19/2016 MARY D FTDSK MICHAEL & RANDI RICHARDSON
DOG 27984 12.00
DOG 27985 12.00
24.00
C 100020300 12/19/2016 MARY D FTDSK HUNTINGTON, LEWIS & DOLORES
DOG 27986 12.00
DOG 27987 12.00
24.00
C 100020302 12/19/2016 MARY D FTDSK SIER, PAM
DOG 27988 12.00
C 100020303 12/19/2016 MARY D FTDSK LIEBMANN, DAVID
DOG 27989 12.00
C 100020304 12/19/2016 MARY D FTDSK MOYER, JAMES & LAURA
DOG 27990 12.00
DOG 27991 12.00
24.00
C 100020305 12/19/2016 LANA CLERK TURF CARE MADISON LLC
906 GLESSING- SOLICITOR LIC 50.00
906 DEGNER- SOLICITOR LIC 50.00
906 SCHRAMM- SOLICITOR LIC 50.00
150.00
C 100020306 12/19/2016 MARY D FTDSK KOCH, JOHN & MARLENE
DOG 27992 12.00
C 100020307 12/19/2016 MARY D FTDSK KRAUSE, CONNIE & RICHARD
DOG 27993 12.00
C 100020308 12/19/2016 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281002
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 274,218.89
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 456.44
274,675.33
C 100020309 12/19/2016 MARY D FTDSK FILLNER, MARK
DOG 27994 12.00
C 100020310 12/19/2016 MARY HERFEL, TRACI
302 PARKING FINES 30855 30.00
C 100020311 12/19/2016 MARY HERFEL, TRACI
302 PARKING FINES 31967 20.00
C 100020312 12/19/2016 MARY WALDORF, MARTY
302 PARKING FINES 32214 30.00
302 PARKING FINES 32080 30.00
302 PARKING FINES 31911 20.00
302 PARKING FINES 31915 20.00
302 PARKING FINES 30578 20.00
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C 100020313 12/19/2016 MARY DOTSON DAVIS
302 PARKING FINES 32079 30.00
C 100020314 12/19/2016 MARY CARTER, ROBERT C
303 DMV FEES 293TXG 94.00
C 100020315 12/19/2016 MARY HUSET, VICKI
302 PARKING FINES 32255 30.00
C 100020316 12/19/2016 MARY YATES, SANDRA
303 DMV FEES LV3495 186.00
C 100020317 12/19/2016 MARY KOEHLER, KRISTEN
301 BAILS/FINES 124.00
C 100020318 12/19/2016 MARY
308 K-9 DONATIONS CUP COZY 3.00
C 100020319 12/19/2016 MARY SOBOJINSKI DAVID
303 DMV FEES 265XLR 226.50
C 100020320 12/19/2016 MARY KOHN, JUSTIN
302 PARKING FINES 32240 30.00
C 100020321 12/19/2016 MARY PALOJA, BAJRAM
302 PARKING FINES 32066 30.00
C 100020322 12/19/2016 BARB BEYLER, RITA
302 PARKING FINES 40.00
C 100020323 12/20/2016 BARBI JOBE, TRACY
302 PARKING FINES 32162 30.00
C 100020324 12/20/2016 DEBBIE KIM OPERA HOUSE DEPOST
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 1,320.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 160.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 88.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 720.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 374.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 450.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 175.00
9901 GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES 2,575.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 300.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 125.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 279.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 400.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 560.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 150.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 175.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 862.50
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 325.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 455.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 210.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 176.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 308.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 550.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 420.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 234.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 25.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 100.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 150.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 192.50
601 TICKET SALES 210.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 374.00
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607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 308.00

601 TICKET SALES 750.00

9901 SALES TAX 584.02

9901 CONV FEE 1,072.00

9901 MEMBERSHIP 249.00

9901 DONATIONS 15.00

9901 GIFT CARD/CERTIFICATES (178.28)

9901 CUSTOMER CREDIT 27.12
15,269.86

C 100020325 12/20/2016 LISA LISA LIBRARY DEPOSIT

701 COPIES 153.55

702 FINES 519.45

704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 64.25

737.25

C 100020326 12/20/2016 LISA LISA STOUGHTON AREA EMS

9901 TO REIMBURSE ACCOUNT PER LS 102.50

C 100020327 12/20/2016 LISA LISA BALDAUF, JIM

9901 REIMBURSEMENT NOLA EMS 134.01

C 100020328 12/20/2016 LISA LISA SCHIMELPFENIG, LISA ANN

9901 REIMBURSEMENT FOR MEALS 126.93

C 100020329 12/20/2016 LISA LISA DEFOREST, VILLAGE OF

9901 OWI GRANT - AUGUST 885.18

C 100020330 12/20/2016 LISA LISA MCFARLAND, VILLAGE OF

MR 0000002797 72.00

C 100020331 12/20/2016 LISA LISA RECREATION DEPARTMENT

1001 PROGRAM FEES 265.00

1001 PROGRAM FEES 665.00

1001 PROGRAM FEES 7,144.00

1001 PROGRAM FEES 90.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 306.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 696.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 270.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 150.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 80.00

1101 PARK RESERVATION 65.00
9,731.00

C 100020332 12/20/2016 DEBBIE KIM CHICAGO TITLE INS

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 210.00

C 100020333 12/20/2016 DEBBIE KIM DANE COUNTY TITLE CO

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100020334 12/20/2016 JUDI FTDSK ARNE, KAREN

DOG 27995 12.00

C 100020335 12/20/2016 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE LLC

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100020336 12/20/2016 JUDI FTDSK BAKKEN, CONNIE

DOG 27996 12.00

C 100020337 12/20/2016 JUDI FTDSK JANSEN, LUANNE

DOG 27997 12.00
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C 100020338 12/20/2016 DEBBIE KIM DANE COUNTY TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100020339 12/20/2016 DEBBIE KIM FIDELITY INVESTMENT
9901 FIREMENS PENSION DIVIDEND 598.05
C 100020340 12/20/2016 DEBBIE KIM FIDELITY INVESTMENT
9901 FIREMENS PENSION DIVIDEND 0.29
C 100020341 12/20/2016 BARBI MOLL, BRYAN
302 PARKING FINES 31882 40.00
C 100020342 12/20/2016 JUDI FTDSK GOLDTHORPE, ALLISON G.
DOG 27998 12.00
C 100020343 12/20/2016 BARBI PHA, SAI
302 PARKING FINES 30861 30.00
C 100020344 12/20/2016 JUDI FTDSK PERNIC, KRISTIN
DOG 27999 16.00
C 100020345 12/20/2016 BARB DAVID ANDERSONLAW OFFICE
304 MISC REVENUES 6.08
C 100020346 12/20/2016 JUDI FTDSK BLEILER, KRIS & KIM
DOG 28000 12.00
DOG 28001 12.00
24.00
C 100020347 12/20/2016 LANA CLERK RICHARDSON, RANDI
906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00
C 100020348 12/20/2016 MARY D FTDSK EVERSOLL, BILL
DOG 28002 12.00
C 100020349 12/20/2016 LANA CLERK HAYNES, ASHLEY
906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00
C 100020350 12/20/2016 MARY D FTDSK KALLAS, JOHN
DOG 28003 12.00
C 100020351 12/20/2016 LANA CLERK DEVOE-BREKKEN, CHARITY
906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00
C 100020352 12/20/2016 DEBBIE KIM ACTIVE NETWORK
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 710.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 48.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES (40.00)
1001 PROGRAM FEES 225.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 30.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 540.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 35.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES (160.00)
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 40.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 60.00
1004 CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES (133.28)
1,354.72
C 100020353 12/20/2016 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281003
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 404,670.87
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 31.56

404,702.43
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C 100020354 12/20/2016 MARY D FTDSK BRAULT, WILLIAM G
DOG 28004 12.00
C 100020355 12/20/2016 MARY D FTDSK MOEDE, JILL
DOG 28005 12.00
C 100020356 12/20/2016 MARY D FTDSK SKINNER, SUSAN
DOG 28006 12.00
C 100020357 12/20/2016 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281004
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 496,242.18
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 19,067.59
515,309.77
C 100020358 12/20/2016 DEBBIE KIM ANONYMOUS
9911 MISC TAXABLE SALES 30.00
C 100020359 12/20/2016 ALEX EUGSTER, DAVID
302 32223 30.00
302 32076 30.00
60.00
C 100020360 12/20/2016 LANA CLERK VIKE, KATHY JO
902 OPERATORS- JOHNSON, CHARLES 50.00
C 100020361 12/20/2016 LANA CLERK CONNOR, GLEN
902 OPERATORS- 1 YEAR 50.00
C 100020362 12/20/2016 LANA CLERK QUARLES & BRADY
906 LICENSE TRANSFER FOR WALMART 10.00
C 100020363 12/20/2016 ALEX WILLIAMSON, BROOKE
301 C946891-1 98.80
C 100020364 12/20/2016 MARY D FTDSK UNITAN, JENNIFER
DOG 28007 12.00
C 100020365 12/20/2016 ALEX LINDQUIST, MICHAEL
302 31982 40.00
C 100020366 12/20/2016 MARY D FTDSK 0SGOOD
DOG 28008 12.00
DOG 28009 12.00
24.00
C 100020367 12/20/2016 ALEX SKINNER, SUSAN
302 32180 30.00
C 100020368 12/20/2016 ALEX SWENSON, BRIAN
302 32329 30.00
C 100020369 12/20/2016 ALEX ERICKSON, CHERYL
302 32202 30.00
C 100020370 12/20/2016 ALEX MICKELSON, MARK
303 FN9974 103.00
C 100020371 12/20/2016 ALEX SCHWULST, DANIEL
303 6712JB 89.00
C 100020372 12/20/2016 ALEX COPLIEN, GENE
303 519ZJH 164.00

C 100020373 12/21/2016 DEBBIE KIM ANONYMOUS
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9911 MISC TAXABLE SALES 20.00
C 100020374 12/21/2016 BARBI GIBSON, ROBERT
302 PARKING FINES 32326 30.00
o] 100020375 12/21/2016 KELLI CHRISTOPHERSEN, SAMANTHA
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00
C 100020376 12/21/2016 BARBI SCHIMELPFENIG, SCOTT
302 PARKING FINES 32273 30.00
o] 100020377 12/21/2016 JuDI FTDSK BARTON, MARSHALL & ELIZABETH
DOG 28010 12.00
DOG 28011 12.00
24.00
C 100020378 12/21/2016 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281005
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 368,145.96
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 246.84
368,392.80
C 100020379 12/21/2016 BARBI AMYOTTE, MICHAEL
302 PARKING FINES 32133 30.00
302 PARKING FINES 32179 30.00
302 PARKING FINES 30849 30.00
90.00
C 100020380 12/21/2016 BARBI SPAHN, SUSAN
302 PARKING FINES 32207 30.00
o] 100020381 12/21/2016 JuDI FTDSK ERICKSON, CHRIS & RALPH
DOG 28012 12.00
DOG 28013 12.00
24.00
C 100020382 12/21/2016 BARBI HANNEMAN, JASON
302 PARKING FINES 32177 30.00
C 100020383 12/21/2016 JUDI FTDSK GERBER, NORM
DOG 28014 12.00
C 100020384 12/21/2016 BARBI BESKE, MADISON+
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100020385 12/21/2016 BARBI K-9 DONATION
308 K-9 DONATIONS 20.00
o] 100020386 12/21/2016 BARBI VARRELMANN, CLAIRE
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100020387 12/21/2016 BARBI SORENSON, JAMIE
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100020388 12/21/2016 BARBI JOHNSON, TRUDI
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100020389 12/21/2016 BARBI ROSARIO, RAMON
307 FINGER PRINTING 15.00
o] 100020390 12/21/2016 BARBI DRUNASKY, DANIEL
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
o] 100020391 12/21/2016 MARY D FTDSK MANTON, CHRISTINE
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DOG 28015 12.00
C 100020392 12/21/2016 BARBI FRYE, KAREN
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100020393 12/21/2016 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281006
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 483,715.57
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 32.97
483,748.54
o] 100020394 12/21/2016 MARY D FTDSK JACOBSON, KRISTINE
DOG 28016 12.00
DOG 28017 12.00
24.00
o] 100020395 12/21/2016 MARY D FTDSK FJELSTAD, EARLENE
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
DOG 28018 12.00
44.00
o] 100020396 12/21/2016 KELLI WEST KOSHKONONG WOMEN OF THE CHURCH
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
C 100020397 12/21/2016 KELLI CHRISTIANSEN, MAJA
501 FOOD PANTRY 500.00
o] 100020398 12/21/2016 MARY D FTDSK LEIKNESS, RYAN
DOG 28019 12.00
DOG 28020 12.00
24.00
C 100020399 12/21/2016 KELLI GERBER, JOHN & MARGIT
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
C 100020400 12/21/2016 LISA LISA HARVEST FARMS
MR 0000002761 4,274.56
MR 0000002796 1,968.73
6,243.29
C 100020401 12/21/2016 KELLI ANONYMOUS
501 FOOD PANTRY 189.00
o] 100020402 12/21/2016 KELLI MYREN, DAVID & DEBORAH
501 FOOD PANTRY 500.00
C 100020403 12/21/2016 KELLI HULL, JENNIFER
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
o] 100020404 12/21/2016 MARY D FTDSK BENSON, ELISABETH
DOG 28021 12.00
C 100020405 12/21/2016 KELLI MOLL, LORI
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
o] 100020406 12/21/2016 KELLI ON TRACK COMMUNICAITONS
501 FOOD PANTRY 250.00
o] 100020407 12/21/2016 KELLI USW INTERNATIONAL UNION LOCAL 1207
501 FOOD PANTRY 300.00
C 100020408 12/21/2016 KELLI NOWLIN, PATRICK
501 FOOD PANTRY 550.00
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C 100020409 12/21/2016 KELLI GARDNER, MARILYN
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100020410 12/21/2016 KELLI CULVERS
501 FOOD PANTRY 400.00
C 100020411 12/21/2016 MARY D FTDSK KETTLE, MARY
DOG 28022 12.00
C 100020412 12/21/2016 KELLI HOLLOWAY, NANCY
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
C 100020413 12/21/2016 KELLI CHRIST LUTHERAN CHURCH
503 HOLIDAY FUND 687.03
C 100020414 12/21/2016 KELLI DERNOVSEK, DARLA & MICHAEL
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100020415 12/21/2016 ALEX WELTER, HEIDI
302 32254 30.00
301 C950018-6 98.80

128.80

C 100020416 12/21/2016 KELLI PINNOW, ALAN & DIANE
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100020417 12/21/2016 KELLI COMSTOCK, ALLEN
501 FOOD PANTRY 90.00
C 100020418 12/21/2016 KELLI COMSTOCK, COLLEEN
501 FOOD PANTRY 90.00
C 100020419 12/21/2016 KELLI LEEMON, SALLY
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100020420 12/21/2016 KELLI SANDHILL ELEMENTARY
501 FOOD PANTRY 1,337.19
C 100020421 12/21/2016 KELLI ANONYMOUS
501 FOOD PANTRY 35.57
C 100020422 12/21/2016 KELLI GOHLKE, ROGER & LOIS
501 FOOD PANTRY 125.00
C 100020423 12/21/2016 ALEX CASTILLO, AMIRA
302 32233 30.00
C 100020424 12/21/2016 KELLI LYNCH, LAWRENCE & LYNN
501 FOOD PANTRY 40.00
C 100020425 12/21/2016 KELLI GEC
501 FOOD PANTRY 20.00
C 100020426 12/21/2016 KELLI FISHER, LEE
501 FOOD PANTRY 500.00
C 100020427 12/21/2016 KELLI DR HERMUNDSTAD, ORIN
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100020428 12/21/2016 KELLI HANSSEN, MARJIE
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
C 100020429 12/21/2016 KELLI DIEBEL, ROBERT & LYNNE
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100020430 12/21/2016 KELLI LOGAN, LAURA & MICHAEL
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501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00

C 100020431 12/21/2016 KELLI ANONYMOUS

501 FOOD PANTRY 90.00

C 100020432 12/21/2016 KELLI SWANSON, KATHLEEN & LES

501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00

C 100020433 12/21/2016 KELLI HAGMANN, KENNETH

501 FOOD PANTRY 75.00

C 100020434 12/21/2016 ALEX BRUNING, SCOTT

302 32159 30.00

C 100020435 12/21/2016 ALEX HYE, DAVID

302 32256 30.00

C 100020436 12/21/2016 ALEX BUCKYS RENTALS INC

302 32203 30.00

C 100020437 12/21/2016 ALEX SCHOENMANN, JULIE

301 C947746-2 200.00

C 100020438 12/21/2016 ALEX SCHMIDT, NICHOLAS

302 30991 20.00

C 100020439 12/21/2016 ALEX LAYTON, CHRISTOPHER

302 32274 30.00

C 100020440 12/21/2016 ALEX GILL, EMILIE

302 30723 30.00

C 100020441 12/21/2016 ALEX KUFEL, FRANK

302 30724 30.00

C 100020442 12/22/2016 BARBI JAMMEH, ANSU

302 PARKING FINES 32160 30.00

C 100020443 12/22/2016 BARBI KUHN, BENJAMIN

302 PARKING FINES 32221 30.00

302 PARKING FINES 32220 30.00

302 PARKING FINES 32224 30.00
90.00

C 100020444 12/22/2016 JUDI FTDSK JAGLIN, KATHY

DOG 28023 12.00

DOG 28024 12.00
24.00

C 100020445 12/22/2016 LANA CLERK RABE, SARAH & ELVEKROG, AMY

906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00

C 100020446 12/22/2016 BARBI GROLEAU, ALEXANDRA

303 DMV FEES 84.00

C 100020447 12/22/2016 BARBI MCCABE, DOUG

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100020448 12/22/2016 BARBI LECLEAR, DAVID

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100020449 12/22/2016 DEBBIE KIM OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT

607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 200.00

607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 20.00

607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 80.00
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607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 121.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 315.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 300.00
9901 GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATS 2,175.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 135.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 100.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 225.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 700.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 260.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 490.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 225.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 237.50
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 175.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 280.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 140.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 225.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 180.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 50.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 175.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 510.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 70.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 132.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 330.00
601 TICKET SALES 125.00
9901 SALES TAX 313.77
9901 CONV FEE 584.00
9901 MEMBERSHIP 2,120.00
9901 DONATIONS 32.34
9901 CUSTOMER CREDIT 29.38
11,054.99
C 100020450 12/22/2016 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281007
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 178,061.01
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 106.53
178,167.54
C 100020451 12/22/2016 DESIRE PLAN PERFORMANCE EXTERIORS & CONTRACTING
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 216.95
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 173.56
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 216.95
401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 130.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 477.29
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 40.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 700.00
2,034.75
C 100020452 12/22/2016 MARY D FTDSK WHEELOCK, ANN
DOG 28025 16.00
C 100020453 12/22/2016 DESIRE PLAN BADGER COUNTRY PROPERTIES LLC
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100020454 12/22/2016 DESIRE PLAN STUDNICKA, MICHAEL J.
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
C 100020455 12/22/2016 MARY D FTDSK HEIL, JUDY

DOG 28026 12.00
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o] 100020456 12/22/2016 DESIRE PLAN RITE-WAY CONSTRUCTION LLC

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

o] 100020457 12/22/2016 DESIRE PLAN COLORTECH OF WISCONSIN, INC.

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100020458 12/22/2016 DESIRE PLAN NOBLE, JOHN

401 BUILDING PERMITS 85.00

o] 100020459 12/22/2016 MARY D FTDSK DOWNIE, DAVID

DOG 28027 12.00

C 100020460 12/22/2016 MARY D FTDSK ONSRUD, DONNA

503 HOLIDAY FUND 50.00

o] 100020461 12/22/2016 MARY D FTDSK MACKENZIE, DOUGLAS

503 HOLIDAY FUND 25.00

C 100020462 12/22/2016 MARY D FTDSK ANDERSON, SUSAN

DOG 28028 12.00

DOG 28029 12.00
24.00

C 100020463 12/22/2016 ALEX DROESSLER, ALBIN

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100020464 12/22/2016 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281008

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 408,877.96

1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 14.50

408,892.46

o] 100020465 12/22/2016 DEBBIE KIM COUNTY OF DANE

MR 0000002790 725.92

o] 100020466 12/22/2016 KELLI SCHNEIDER, DONALD & DONNA

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

o] 100020467 12/22/2016 KELLI UNIVERSAL FOUNDATION INC

501 FOOD PANTRY 2,190.00

o] 100020468 12/22/2016 KELLI WHEELER, KENLYNN

501 FOOD PANTRY 300.00

o] 100020469 12/22/2016 KELLI PAULSON, WAYNE & NANCY

501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00

C 100020470 12/22/2016 ALEX WEAVER, GENNIFER

302 32153 30.00

o] 100020471 12/22/2016 DEBBIE KIM HOMESTEAD TITLE CO

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00

C 100020472 12/22/2016 MARY D FTDSK DEMCAK, MARY

DOG 28030 12.00

DOG 28031 12.00
24.00

o] 100020473 12/22/2016 ALEX TRIBBY, REBECCA OR MICHAEL

302 30722 30.00

o] 100020474 12/22/2016 MARY D FTDSK ANDERSON, RACHEL

DOG 28032 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
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44.00
C 100020475 12/22/2016 ALEX POSCH, JAMES
302 32237 30.00
C 100020476 12/22/2016 ALEX GENTER, KENT
302 31198 30.00
C 100020477 12/22/2016 ALEX STANTON, ANDREA
302 31937 20.00
C 100020478 12/23/2016 KARLA DIETER, ASHLEY M
303 DMV FEES TITLE & 520ZJH 219.00
C 100020479 12/23/2016 KARLA MORTENSEN, PERRY W
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100020480 12/23/2016 KARLA JOE DANIELS CONSTRUCTION CO
302 PARKING FINES 32257 30.00
C 100020481 12/23/2016 KARLA JATTA, SAM
302 PARKING FINES 32130 30.00
C 100020482 12/23/2016 KARLA BELOHLAVEK, RACHEL
302 PARKING FINES 31188 30.00
302 PARKING FINES 32170 30.00
60.00
C 100020483 12/23/2016 KARLA HELKER, LORI M
302 PARKING FINES 31193 30.00
C 100020484 12/23/2016 KARLA HOLVERSON, STEVEN J
302 PARKING FINES 30725 30.00
C 100020485 12/23/2016 KARLA WUNSCH, TANESSA L
302 PARKING FINES 32250 30.00
C 100020486 12/23/2016 BARBI HORTON-WARREN, LORI
302 PARKING FINES 30599 30.00
C 100020487 12/23/2016 BARBI WISCONSIN AUTO CENTER
302 PARKING FINES 30598 30.00
C 100020488 12/23/2016 BARBI QUAM, AMANDA
302 PARKING FINES 31969 20.00
C 100020489 12/23/2016 BARBI KOPF, SAVANNAH
302 PARKING FINES 32136 30.00
C 100020490 12/23/2016 BARBI HILL, CORIE
302 PARKING FINES 32234 30.00
C 100020491 12/23/2016 BARBI SHAFFER, JUSTIN
302 PARKING FINES 32173 30.00
C 100020492 12/23/2016 BARBI SNYDER, KIMBERLY
302 PARKING FINES 32231 30.00
C 100020493 12/24/2016 KARLA DALE BEHNCKE
303 DMV FEES 229XDZ 94.00
C 100020494 12/24/2016 KARLA GILBERTSON, GARY A
302 PARKING FINES 32128 30.00
C 100020495 12/24/2016 MARY GREIF, BENAJAMIN

302 PARKING FINES 32268 30.00
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C 100020496 12/26/2016 CANDY ROGERS, KIMBERLY

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100020497 12/26/2016 MARY SOKOLIK, BRANDON

302 PARKING FINES 32238 30.00

C 100020498 12/26/2016 MARY SKAR, NATASHA M

309 SHOP WITH COP 20.00

C 100020499 12/27/2016 JUDI FTDSK LEWIS, TOM

DOG 28033 12.00

C 100020500 12/27/2016 JUDI FTDSK FRIEDLANDER, GABRIEL & MELISSA

DOG 28034 12.00

C 100020501 12/27/2016 LORI HOLZWARTH, LACHLAN

302 PARKING FINES 40.00

C 100020502 12/27/2016 JUDI FTDSK WENKER, SUE

DOG 28035 12.00

DOG 28036 12.00
24.00

C 100020503 12/27/2016 JUDI FTDSK YOUNG, SUEANN

DOG 28037 12.00

C 100020504 12/27/2016 LORI STATE OF WI -DEPT OF ADMIN

304 MISC REVENUES 10.00

C 100020505 12/27/2016 JUDI FTDSK RUSH, ROBERTA

DOG 28038 12.00

C 100020506 12/27/2016 JUDI FTDSK MCGEEVER, CORINNE

DOG 28039 12.00

DOG 28040 12.00

DOG 28041 12.00
36.00

C 100020507 12/27/2016 JUDI FTDSK JAEGER, KAREN

DOG 28042 12.00

C 100020508 12/27/2016 LORI EWING, GARTH

307 FINGER PRINTING 5.00

C 100020509 12/27/2016 JUDI FTDSK CHART, SHIRLENE

DOG 28043 12.00

C 100020510 12/27/2016 JUDI FTDSK EVENSON, GARY & DIANE

DOG 28044 12.00

C 100020511 12/27/2016 MARY D FTDSK HAUGEN, STEPHANIE

DOG 28045 12.00

DOG 28046 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 48.00
72.00

C 100020512 12/27/2016 LORI NIETO, MELCHOR

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

C 100020513 12/27/2016 LORI LYNON, SAMANTHA

301 BAILS/FINES 50.00

C 100020514 12/27/2016 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281009

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 484,616.72
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1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 1,206.60
485,823.32

C 100020515 12/27/2016 MARY D FTDSK MANN, ANGELA

DOG 28047 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00

C 100020516 12/27/2016 MARY D FTDSK GUTCHE, BRIAN

DOG 28048 12.00

C 100020517 12/27/2016 LORI HALVERSON, LISA

303 DMV FEES 219.00

C 100020518 12/27/2016 LORI MAURER, DOUGLAS

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100020519 12/27/2016 MARY D FTDSK GANSHERT, LORI

DOG 28049 12.00

o] 100020520 12/27/2016 MARY D FTDSK HUMBERG, DENNIS

DOG 28050 12.00

C 100020521 12/27/2016 MARY D FTDSK DOYLE

DOG 28051 12.00

C 100020522 12/27/2016 LORI HUGHES-DUMAS, MAURIANA

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100020523 12/27/2016 LORI KORTE, KIMBERLY

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

o] 100020524 12/27/2016 MARY D FTDSK ANDERSON, JEANNE

DOG 28052 12.00

DOG 28053 12.00
24.00

C 100020526 12/27/2016 MARY D FTDSK COLLINS

DOG 28054 12.00

C 100020527 12/27/2016 MARY D FTDSK GIBSON, DON

DOG 28055 12.00

o] 100020528 12/27/2016 MARY D FTDSK DUTER, WILLIAM

DOG 28056 12.00

o] 100020529 12/27/2016 MARY D FTDSK ADAMS, ANDY & ALLY

DOG 28057 12.00

o] 100020530 12/27/2016 MARY D FTDSK BOZACKI, NICHOLAS

DOG 28058 12.00

DOG 28059 12.00
24.00

C 100020531 12/27/2016 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281011

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 599,094.26

o] 100020532 12/27/2016 MARY D FTDSK ROBINSON, CHERYL/TOM

DOG 28062 12.00

C 100020533 12/27/2016 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281012

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 319,037.93
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C 100020534 12/27/2016 LISA H RUTH RICHARDSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00
C 100020535 12/27/2016 LISA H BLUEL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 32.00
C 100020536 12/27/2016 LISA H MUEHLEMANN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 31.00
C 100020537 12/27/2016 LISA H GJERMO
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 10.00
C 100020538 12/27/2016 LISA H STRAND
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00
C 100020539 12/27/2016 LISA H HOWARD, GLENN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
C 100020540 12/27/2016 LISA H NELSON, PAUL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00
C 100020541 12/27/2016 LISA H RICHMOND
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 30.00
C 100020542 12/27/2016 LISA H ANDERSON, CLARENCE
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
C 100020543 12/27/2016 LISA H JOHNSON, HELEN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 38.75
C 100020544 12/27/2016 LISA H KJERNES
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 15.00
C 100020545 12/27/2016 LISA H EDDINGSAAS
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
C 100020546 12/27/2016 LISA H MASON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 35.00
C 100020547 12/27/2016 LISA H MASON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 35.00
C 100020548 12/27/2016 LISA H SCHUMANN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 176.00
C 100020549 12/27/2016 LISA H BLUEL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 32.00
C 100020550 12/27/2016 LISA H KJERNES
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00
C 100020551 12/27/2016 LISA H JOHNSON, DELORES
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 18.00
C 100020552 12/27/2016 LISA H LARSEN, NEAL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
C 100020553 12/27/2016 LISA H CASH DONATION
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 393.20
C 100020554 12/27/2016 MARY D FTDSK WERTH, MARTHA
DOG 28063 12.00
DOG 28064 12.00

24.00

C 100020555 12/27/2016 MARY D FTDSK JOHNSON, STANLEY

DOG 28065 12.00





03/08/2017 02:28 PM RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON Pag 38/53
User: LANA Post Date from 12/01/2016 - 12/31/2016  Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution
C 100020556 12/27/2016 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281010
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 730,713.29
C 100020557 12/27/2016 MARY D FTDSK REEVES, LISA
DOG 28066 12.00
DOG 28067 12.00
24.00
C 100020558 12/27/2016 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281013
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 464,575.33
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 398.77
464,974.10
C 100020559 12/27/2016 MARY D FTDSK RENOLT, JOYCE
DOG 28068 12.00
DOG 28069 12.00
24.00
C 100020560 12/27/2016 MARY BALSAMO COLTON
302 PARKING FINES 628VND 94.00
C 100020561 12/27/2016 MARY SANKBEIL TYLER
301 BAILS/FINES 20.00
C 100020562 12/27/2016 MARY SANKBEIL TYLER
301 BAILS/FINES 167.00
C 100020564 12/27/2016 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281016
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 501,667.62
o] 100020563 12/28/2016 JuDI FTDSK CHURCH, ANTHONY
DOG 28070 16.00
C 100020565 12/28/2016 JUDI FTDSK SIEGLER, ELROY
DOG 28071 12.00
C 100020566 12/28/2016 BARBI WOOD, WILLIAM
302 PARKING FINES 32206 30.00
o] 100020567 12/28/2016 JuDI FTDSK MALICKI, MATTHEW J
DOG 28072 12.00
o] 100020568 12/28/2016 LISA LISA PLEASANT SPRINGS, TOWN OF
MR 0000002801 42.91
C 100020569 12/28/2016 LISA LISA MADISON, TOWN OF
9901 JUNE-AUG SEATBELT GRANTS 5,694.91
C 100020570 12/28/2016 LISA LISA DUNKIRK, TOWN OF
MR 0000002799 42.91
C 100020571 12/28/2016 LISA LISA CRESS FUNERAL HOME
MR 0000002781 625.00
o] 100020572 12/28/2016 JuDI FTDSK REUSCHLEIN, MARY J & CLIFF (RANDY)
DOG 28060 16.00
DOG 28061 12.00
28.00
o] 100020573 12/28/2016 LANA CLERK WHEELOCK, ANNE
906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00
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C 100020574 12/28/2016 JUDI FTDSK MCMASTERS, INGRID

DOG 28073 12.00

DOG 28074 12.00

DOG 28075 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6309 32.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6310 16.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6311 16.00
100.00

C 100020575 12/28/2016 LANA CLERK TOWNSEND, LINDA

906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00

C 100020576 12/28/2016 JUDI FTDSK GATES, JASON

DOG 28076 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6312 32.00
44.00

C 100020577 12/28/2016 JUDI FTDSK MCGUIRE, JERRY & JANE

DOG 28077 12.00

C 100020578 12/28/2016 JUDI FTDSK WAY, KATHERINE

DOG 28078 12.00

DOG 28079 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6313 32.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6314 16.00
72.00

C 100020579 12/28/2016 JUDI FTDSK WATKINS, TIM AND TERRI

DOG 28080 12.00

DOG 28081 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6315 32.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6316 16.00
72.00

C 100020580 12/28/2016 JUDI FTDSK CRANDALL, MARY

DOG 28082 12.00

C 100020581 12/28/2016 BARBI ZIENTEK, VICTORIA

302 PARKING FINES 32132 30.00

C 100020582 12/28/2016 JUDI FTDSK BACHMANN, ASHLEY

DOG 28083 12.00

C 100020583 12/28/2016 JUDI FTDSK PETERSON, DIANE

DOG 28084 12.00

DOG 28085 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6317 32.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6318 16.00
72.00

C 100020584 12/28/2016 JUDI FTDSK SLINDE, MONICA/STEVE

DOG 28086 12.00

C 100020585 12/28/2016 JUDI FTDSK HILL, JOELLA/DARREN

DOG 28087 12.00

C 100020586 12/28/2016 JUDI FTDSK BLEYER, YORK

DOG 28088 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6319 32.00
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44.00
C 100020587 12/28/2016 JUDI FTDSK STERBA, BILL C/0 ARLENE BONNER
DOG 28089 12.00
C 100020588 12/28/2016 JUDI FTDSK BURDICK, THOMAS/DORIS
DOG 28090 12.00
C 100020589 12/28/2016 DEBBIE KIM HOPPE, KATHLEEN & RICHARD
9901 FIRE DEPT TRAINING ROOM RESER 55.00
C 100020590 12/28/2016 DEBBIE KIM BARBER, DONN & SHEILA
9901 DONATION 50.00
C 100020591 12/28/2016 JUDI FTDSK COMSTOCK, COLLEEN
DOG 28091 12.00
DOG 28092 12.00
24.00
C 100020592 12/28/2016 DEBBIE KIM BRITAIN, JENNIFER
9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 375.00
C 100020593 12/28/2016 DEBBIE KIM FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100020594 12/28/2016 JUDI FTDSK TOFTE, DEBORAH
DOG 28093 12.00
C 100020595 12/28/2016 DEBBIE KIM THE TITLE TEAM
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100020596 12/28/2016 JUDI FTDSK KIND, SUE/ROBERT
DOG 28094 12.00
DOG 28095 12.00
24.00
C 100020597 12/28/2016 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281014
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 656,902.25
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 52.75
1702 0709-332-0312-0 MADISON PYMT 10,363.80
667,318.80
C 100020598 12/28/2016 JUDI FTDSK BECKHAM, ALAN & ABIGAIL
DOG 28096 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6320 32.00
44.00
C 100020599 12/28/2016 JUDI FTDSK MCSWEENY, CHRIS & JANE
DOG 28097 12.00
DOG 28098 16.00
28.00
C 100020600 12/28/2016 JUDI FTDSK HYNEK, AMY
DOG 28099 12.00
C 100020601 12/28/2016 MARY D FTDSK AULIK
DOG 28100 12.00
C 100020602 12/28/2016 MARY D FTDSK SEAMONSON, EDNA
DOG 28101 12.00
DOG 28102 12.00
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24.00
C 100020603 12/28/2016 MARY D FTDSK KIND, ROBERT
DOG 28103 12.00
C 100020604 12/28/2016 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281015
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 419,145.34
C 100020605 12/28/2016 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281017
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 318,832.36
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 136.42
318,968.78
C 100020606 12/28/2016 ALEX DYER, GIANNA
301 C78072BC3W 62.00
C 100020607 12/28/2016 MARY D FTDSK SCHENKENBERG, BOB
DOG 28104 12.00
C 100020608 12/28/2016 ALEX MOODY, JONATHON
302 32213 30.00
C 100020611 12/28/2016 LISA LISA BATCH 281018
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 443,634.41
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 3,343.18
446,977.59
C 100020612 12/28/2016 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281019
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 258,295.52
C 100020609 12/29/2016 BARBI KEIFER LAW OFFICES
304 MISC REVENUES 6.08
C 100020610 12/29/2016 BARBI OWEN, CRAIG
302 PARKING FINES 31910 40.00
C 100020613 12/29/2016 JUDI FTDSK KIEFER, TRINA
DOG 28105 12.00
C 100020614 12/29/2016 JUDI FTDSK ASLESON, JOHN
DOG 28106 12.00
DOG 28107 12.00
24.00
C 100020615 12/29/2016 JUDI FTDSK LEISKAU, PETER
DOG 28108 12.00
C 100020616 12/29/2016 JUDI FTDSK KRUEGER, CHERYL/ROBERT
DOG 28109 12.00
C 100020617 12/29/2016 JUDI FTDSK SUNNE, KAIA
DOG 28110 12.00
C 100020618 12/29/2016 JUDI FTDSK IVERSON, ANNE
DOG 28111 12.00
C 100020619 12/29/2016 LANA CLERK JANISCH, CHERREKA
DOG 28112 12.00
C 100020620 12/29/2016 LANA CLERK STURM, GEORGE & CINDI
DOG 28113 12.00
C 100020621 12/29/2016 BARBI CULL, JUSTIN

303 DMV FEES 160YJR RENEWAL 94.00
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C 100020622 12/29/2016 BARBI THOMAS, DAVID

303 DMV FEES 522ZJH REGISTRATION 180.50

C 100020623 12/29/2016 MARY D FTDSK SKOLASKI, BRIAN

DOG 28114 12.00

C 100020624 12/29/2016 MARY D FTDSK KEYS, CHRISTOPHER

DOG 28115 16.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00

48.00

C 100020625 12/29/2016 BARBI DOUDNA, HANNAH

303 DMV FEES 465VEP RENEWAL 114.00

C 100020626 12/29/2016 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281020

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 406,124.15

1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 0.03
406,124.18

C 100020627 12/29/2016 MARY D FTDSK LAPPLEY

DOG 28116 12.00

C 100020628 12/29/2016 CINDY ICARE

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 160.80

C 100020629 12/29/2016 CINDY CARE WI

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 160.80

C 100020630 12/29/2016 CINDY CARE WI

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 1,752.72

C 100020631 12/29/2016 CINDY MARKUSON

809 KITCHEN FUND 3.00

C 100020632 12/29/2016 CINDY

809 KITCHEN FUND 211.00

C 100020633 12/29/2016 CINDY

806 LOAN CLOSET 20.00

C 100020634 12/29/2016 CINDY STOUGHTON SENIOR HOUSING L.P.

803 DONATIONS 1,000.00

C 100020635 12/29/2016 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 23.00

C 100020636 12/29/2016 CINDY NELSON

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 100.00

C 100020637 12/29/2016 CINDY KLEMP

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 325.00

C 100020638 12/29/2016 CINDY SCHNEIDER

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 100.00

C 100020639 12/29/2016 CINDY HOFFMAN

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 100.00

C 100020640 12/29/2016 CINDY PAULSON

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 30.00

C 100020641 12/29/2016 CINDY PELLETT

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 50.00

C 100020642 12/29/2016 CINDY VENSKE
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807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 100.00

C 100020643 12/29/2016 CINDY HEGGESTAD

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 25.00

C 100020644 12/29/2016 CINDY HARRIED

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 100.00

C 100020645 12/29/2016 CINDY VENNEVOLL

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 100.00

C 100020646 12/29/2016 CINDY HVAM

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 595.00

C 100020647 12/29/2016 CINDY

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 20.00

C 100020648 12/29/2016 CINDY MEYER

804 NEWSLETTER 9.00

C 100020649 12/29/2016 CINDY

805 CRAFT SALES 22.00

C 100020650 12/29/2016 CINDY VENNEVOLL

502 SENIORS IN NEED 100.00

C 100020651 12/29/2016 CINDY GOHLKE

502 SENIORS IN NEED 125.00

C 100020652 12/29/2016 CINDY KETTLE

502 SENIORS IN NEED 1,000.00

C 100020653 12/29/2016 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281022

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 418,690.66

o] 100020654 12/29/2016 MARY D FTDSK STEPHENSON, PAIGE

DOG 28117 12.00

o] 100020655 12/29/2016 MARY D FTDSK LANDERS, PAULA & JOHN

DOG 28118 12.00

C 100020656 12/29/2016 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281021

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 365,039.38

o] 100020657 12/29/2016 LANA CLERK ARNOTT, STEPHEN

906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00

C 100020658 12/29/2016 ALEX MC NURLAN, RAYMOND

303 794GPR 84.00

o] 100020659 12/29/2016 LANA CLERK MCSWEENY, JANE

906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00

C 100020660 12/29/2016 ALEX GARTZKE, TIMOTHY

307 FINGER PRINTING STO RES 5.00

C 100020661 12/29/2016 MARY D FTDSK BUCKLI, MATT

DOG 28119 12.00

C 100020662 12/29/2016 MARY D FTDSK KENYON, JAN

DOG 28120 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00

o] 100020663 12/29/2016 MARY D FTDSK KROHN, FRESH START HOUSEKEEPING

DOG 28121 12.00
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9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00
C 100020664 12/29/2016 MARY D FTDSK LAURETIC, DANIEL & LINDA
DOG 28122 12.00
DOG 28123 12.00
24.00
C 100020665 12/29/2016 MARY D FTDSK KELLER, BRENT & BRITTANY
DOG 28124 12.00
C 100020666 12/29/2016 MARY D FTDSK NOVAK, JOHN
DOG 28125 12.00
C 100020667 12/29/2016 MARY D FTDSK IRVING
DOG 28126 12.00
C 100020668 12/29/2016 MARY D FTDSK BELLON, JAMIE
DOG 28127 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00
C 100020669 12/29/2016 MARY D FTDSK BRENNUM, TERRI
DOG 28128 12.00
DOG 28129 12.00
24.00
C 100020670 12/29/2016 MARY D FTDSK PUNDT, DEBRA
503 HOLIDAY FUND 50.00
C 100020671 12/29/2016 DEBBIE KIM ANONYMOUS
9911 CALENDARS 20.00
C 100020672 12/29/2016 ALEX EISENBERG LAW OFFICES SC
304 DVD OF PHOTOS 16-363389 5.00
304 POSTAGE 1.08
6.08
C 100020673 12/29/2016 ALEX KREIDER, JEFFREY
302 32248 30.00
C 100020674 12/29/2016 ALEX LOGAN, HARVEY
302 31965 20.00
C 100020675 12/29/2016 ALEX LANTZ, TODD
302 32158 30.00
C 100020676 12/30/2016 KARLA METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU
304 MISC REVENUES 16-423205 1.00
C 100020677 12/30/2016 KARLA TRRESS, WILLIAM C
302 PARKING FINES 29437 20.00
302 PARKING FINES 32269 30.00
302 PARKING FINES 31186 30.00
80.00
C 100020678 12/30/2016 LANA FTDSK MILLER, ANDREA
DOG 28130 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00

44.00
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C 100020679 12/30/2016 LANA FTDSK EDWARDS, JANE

DOG 28131 12.00

C 100020680 12/30/2016 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281023

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 405,380.77

1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 256.32
405,637.09

C 100020681 12/30/2016 KARLA GREVING, MATTHEW L

303 DMV FEES TITLE & 197.00

C 100020682 12/30/2016 KELLI VENNEVOLL, INC

503 HOLIDAY FUND 100.00

C 100020683 12/30/2016 LISA LISA KROPF, LANA

9901 REIMBURSE CREDIT CARD CHARGE 99.82

C 100020684 12/30/2016 KELLI HOLSINGER, ROBERT & LINDA

501 FOOD PANTRY 300.00

C 100020685 12/30/2016 LISA LISA DEAKS PUB & GRILL LLC

MR 0000002787 16.09

C 100020686 12/30/2016 KELLI THANE B ANDERSON OFFICE

501 FOOD PANTRY 120.00

C 100020687 12/30/2016 KELLI YLVISAKER, NORA

501 FOOD PANTRY 250.00

C 100020688 12/30/2016 KELLI HUNT, PAUL & KATHARINE

501 FOOD PANTRY 500.00

C 100020690 12/30/2016 LISA LISA STOUGHTON UTILITIES

9901 OCTOBER STORMWATER SERVICE 41,165.46

9901 DECEMBER RETIREMENT 29,159.30
70,324.76

C 100020691 12/30/2016 KELLI ANONYMOUS

501 FOOD PANTRY 20.00

C 100020692 12/30/2016 KELLI KUEHN, MARK & JULIE

501 FOOD PANTRY 75.00

C 100020693 12/30/2016 KELLI HANSEN, JOSEPH & MARYLIS

501 FOOD PANTRY 2,000.00

C 100020694 12/30/2016 KELLI VENNEVOLL, INC

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

C 100020695 12/30/2016 LANA FTDSK GORDON, RICK

DOG 28132 12.00

C 100020696 12/30/2016 KELLI LIGGETT, JOSEPH

501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00

C 100020697 12/30/2016 KELLI MCFARLAND STATE BANK

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

C 100020698 12/30/2016 KELLI COOK, LE ANN & GERALD

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

C 100020699 12/30/2016 KELLI HORN, VIRGINIA

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

C 100020700 12/30/2016 KELLI GJERTSON, MARION J
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501 FOOD PANTRY 10.00

C 100020701 12/30/2016 KELLI MANSON, BEVERLY

501 FOOD PANTRY 20.00

C 100020702 12/30/2016 KELLI LANGETIEG, DOROTHY

501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00

C 100020703 12/30/2016 KELLI JANNY, LOIS

501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00

o] 100020704 12/30/2016 KELLI ARNESON, JOHN & DARLENE

501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00

C 100020705 12/30/2016 LANA FTDSK OLSON, LUKE

DOG 28133 12.00

C 100020706 12/30/2016 LANA FTDSK MOREL, TRACY

DOG 28134 12.00

C 100020707 12/30/2016 LANA FTDSK CARROLL, TODD

DOG 28135 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00

o] 100020708 12/30/2016 LANA FTDSK FANSHAW, ROBIN

DOG 28136 12.00

C 100020709 12/30/2016 LISA LISA STOUGHTON WATER

MR 0000002794 119,710.82

C 100020710 12/30/2016 LISA LISA STOUGHTON ELECTRIC

MR 0000002793 17,962.94

o] 100020711 12/30/2016 LISA LISA STOUGHTON WASTEWATER

MR 0000002795 33,694.84

o] 100020712 12/30/2016 LANA FTDSK ALEXANDER, JULIE

DOG 28137 12.00

o] 100020713 12/30/2016 LANA FTDSK JACOBSON, DAN & AMY

DOG 28138 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00

C 100020714 12/30/2016 LANA FTDSK KURT, MARY

DOG 28139 12.00

C 100020715 12/30/2016 LANA FTDSK JOHNSON, DENISE

DOG 28140 12.00

DOG 28141 12.00
24.00

o] 100020716 12/30/2016 LANA FTDSK BUTLER, MEGAN

DOG 28142 12.00

C 100020717 12/30/2016 KARLA WODA, VINCENT A

303 DMV FEES HE1012 84.00

C 100020718 12/30/2016 KARLA SOKOLIK, AARON

308 K-9 DONATIONS KOOZIE 5.00

C 100020719 12/30/2016 LANA FTDSK SCHECHEL, BEN

DOG 28143 12.00
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9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00
C 100020720 12/30/2016 KARLA KITTLESON, DENNIS & AMY
303 DMV FEES INKWRKS 108.00
C 100020721 12/30/2016 DESIRE PLAN MATSON CUSTOM HOMES INC.
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 252.20
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 201.76
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 252.20
401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 130.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 554.84
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 40.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 700.00
2,211.00
C 100020722 12/30/2016 KELLI MATZ, JAMES & KAY
501 FOOD PANTRY 150.00
C 100020723 12/30/2016 KELLI SKYLINE CONSTRUCTION
501 FOOD PANTRY 500.00
C 100020724 12/30/2016 MARY D FTDSK DALSOREN, DAVID
DOG 28144 12.00
C 100020725 12/30/2016 DESIRE PLAN VANDER SLUIS, CAROL
401 BUILDING PERMITS 85.00
C 100020726 12/30/2016 KELLI COVENANT LUTHERAN CHURCH
501 FOOD PANTRY 70.00
C 100020728 12/30/2016 KELLI RING, ERVIN & MABEL
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
C 100020729 12/30/2016 KELLI RING, MARY
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
C 100020730 12/30/2016 DESIRE PLAN NELSON BUILDING SERVICES LLC
401 BUILDING PERMITS 170.00
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 85.00
255.00
C 100020731 12/30/2016 MARY D FTDSK CARMICHAEL, RICHARD
DOG 28145 12.00
C 100020732 12/30/2016 DESIRE PLAN CARPENTRY BY DAVE EVERETT
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100020733 12/30/2016 DESIRE PLAN A-TEAM ELECTRIC, LLC
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00
C 100020734 12/30/2016 DESIRE PLAN ALL COMFORT SERVICES, INC
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00
C 100020735 12/30/2016 DESIRE PLAN DAVE JONES, INC
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00
C 100020736 12/30/2016 MARY D FTDSK EWALD, STEVEN
DOG 28146 12.00
C 100020737 12/30/2016 DESIRE PLAN AHERN FIRE PROTECTION OF MADISON
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408 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 611.01

o] 100020738 12/30/2016 MARY D FTDSK SIMONSON, JEFFREY

DOG 28147 12.00

o] 100020739 12/30/2016 DESIRE PLAN R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INC.

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00

C 100020740 12/30/2016 DESIRE PLAN CAS HOLDINGS LLC

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 85.00

o] 100020741 12/30/2016 DEBBIE KIM LIBRARY DEPOSIT

702 FINES 218.25

702 FINES 344.70

702 FINES 99.20

701 COPIES 78.88

701 COPIES 78.88

701 COPIES 39.44

704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 864.99

1,724.34

o] 100020742 12/30/2016 MARY D FTDSK HOUTHUIZEN, STEPHANIE

DOG 28148 12.00

o] 100020743 12/30/2016 DESIRE PLAN DANE BUILDING CONCEPTS

401 BUILDING PERMITS 130.00

o] 100020744 12/30/2016 KARLA EHLE, ROGER & MICHELLE

303 DMV FEES 70323D 84.00

o] 100020745 12/30/2016 MARY D FTDSK MATHIAS, JULIE

DOG 28149 12.00

C 100020746 12/30/2016 MARY D FTDSK FELDMAN, SARAH

DOG 28150 12.00

C 100020747 12/30/2016 KARLA TRAUTMAN, IAN

301 BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN 50.00

C 100020748 12/30/2016 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281024

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 504,632.29

1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 83.33
504,715.62

C 100020749 12/30/2016 KARLA LEA, DEBORAH ANNE

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

C 100020750 12/30/2016 KARLA KAHL, THERAN D

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

C 100020751 12/30/2016 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281025

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 380, 922.60

1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 81.66
381,004.26

o] 100020752 12/30/2016 MARY D FTDSK SCHAFFER, REBECCA

DOG 28151 12.00

C 100020753 12/30/2016 LANA CLERK ADLER, LUCAS

906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00

C 100020754 12/30/2016 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281026

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 419,710.03
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1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 72.62
419,782.65
C 100020755 12/30/2016 KELLI RUETH, ERIC
501 FOOD PANTRY 27.00
C 100020756 12/30/2016 KELLI LIGGETT, JOSEPH & SARAH
501 FOOD PANTRY 70.00
C 100020757 12/30/2016 LISA LISA MADISON, CITY OF
9901 REFUND FOR 2016 RMS ANNL 1,867.84
C 100020758 12/30/2016 MARY D FTDSK KETTERER, AMY
DOG 28152 12.00
C 100020759 12/30/2016 BARBI METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU
304 MISC REVENUES 16-374523 1.00
C 100020760 12/30/2016 BARBI LEEMON, SALLY
308 K-9 DONATIONS 100.00
C 100020761 12/30/2016 DEBBIE KIM REC DEPOSIT
1001 PROGRAM FEES 250.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 245.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 1,450.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 3,360.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 278.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 60.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 30.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 460.00
6,133.00
C 100020762 12/30/2016 LISA LISA STATE OF WI -DEPT OF HEALTH
9901 BOTS ENFORCEMENT/SAFETY GRANT 4,622.84
C 100020763 12/30/2016 MARY D FTDSK JAJE, GINA
DOG 28153 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00
C 100020764 12/30/2016 BARBI LEWIS, AMANDA
302 PARKING FINES 32095 30.00
C 100020765 12/30/2016 BARBI HARVEY DOERING, AMANDA
301 BAILS/FINES PYAMENT 100.00
C 100020766 12/30/2016 BARBI BRASHI, AMY
302 PARKING FINES 32243 30.00
C 100020767 12/30/2016 BARBI MONTGOMERY, KIM
302 PARKING FINES 31938 20.00
C 100020769 12/30/2016 LISA LISA BATCH 281027
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 479,739.98
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 8.50
479,748.48
C 100020768 12/31/2016 KARLA PATRINOS, DANIO S
303 DMV FEES 222WRR 84.00
C 100020770 12/31/2016 KARLA ONEIL, DANIEL
302 PARKING FINES 30845 30.00
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C 100020771 12/31/2016 KARLA GLK TRUCKING LLC
302 PARKING FINES 32019 30.00
C 100020772 12/31/2016 KARLA HALE, HESTER
301 BAILS/FINESPMT PLAN 11.40
C 100020773 12/31/2016 MARY MILLER, KELLY JO
303 DMV FEES 524ZJH 175.00
C 100020774 12/31/2016 MARY FENDRICK, THOMAS
303 DMV FEES 464RLJ 84.00
303 DMV FEES LF4973 93.00
177.00
C 100020775 12/31/2016 MARY DUNN DARREN R
303 DMV FEES 284FFY 84.00
C 100020776 12/31/2016 MARY ARC FIRE PROTECTION
302 PARKING FINES 32081 30.00
C 100020787 12/31/2016 DEBBIE KIM OPERA HOUSE DEPOIST
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 108.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 720.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 38.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 220.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 478.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 484.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 493.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 1,675.00
9901 CONV FEE/SHIPPING 828.00
9901 DONATIONS 12.50
9901 GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES (265.18)
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 148.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 175.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 398.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 240.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 438.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 542.50
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 600.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 500.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 278.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 523.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 138.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 500.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 270.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 100.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 50.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 150.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 232.50
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 150.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 70.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 132.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 286.00
9901 SALES TAX 466.27
11,178.59
Total of 912 Receipts 12,329,250.89

**x TOTAL BY GL DISTRIBUTION ***
100-00000-12320 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 233.53
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100-00000-13010 AFLAC 157.82
100-00000-13010 CO YOU 725.92
100-00000-13010 DEAN 24,998.87
100-00000-13010 ELECTI 85.82
100-00000-13010 LGSHLD 28.90
100-00000-13010 LIFE I 1,618.77
100-00000-13010 NORDIC 6,243.29
100-00000-13010 PENALT 1.70
100-00000-13010 PW CHA 498.56
100-00000-13010 REC 72.00
100-00000-13010 RET HE 3,410.86
100-00000-13010 ST OPE 975.00
100-00000-13010 VISION 123.96
100-00000-13025 CEM-0/ 625.00
100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 11,758,504.72
100-00000-21102 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 37,653.98
100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 5,955.61
100-00000-21500 PAYROLL PAYABLE 936.89
100-00000-21515 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 29,159.30
100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 2,472.00
100-00000-22111 DANE COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 832.00
100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 3,451.60
100-00000-42321-16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 2,800.00
100-00000-43521-30600000 STATE GRANTS-POLICE 5,675.48
100-00000-43790-30400000 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH 8,593.00
100-00000-44111-31600000 OPERATORS 300.00
100-00000-44150-31600000 MISC. LICENSE 430.00
100-00000-44300-32200000 BUILDING 3,947.91
100-00000-44310-32200000 ELECTRICAL 1,379.45
100-00000-44320-32200000 PLUMBING 1,324.45
100-00000-44330-32200000 HEATING 987.56
100-00000-44340-32000000 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 611.01
100-00000-44900-32200000 MISC 1,125.00
100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 6,274.00
100-00000-46150-41500000 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES 910.00
100-00000-46210-30800000 POLICE DEPT FEES 32.24
100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES 75.00
100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES 6,580.09
100-00000-46290-31000000 MVD FEES 8,186.56
100-00000-46309-40600000 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 320.00
100-00000-46430-31200000 STREET OPENING 75.00
100-00000-46540-42100000 CEMETERY FEES 875.00
100-00000-46590-50400000 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 98.00
100-00000-46595-10100000 MISC TAXABLE SALES 140.00
100-00000-46610-30300000 NEWSLETTER 28.00
100-00000-46720-51300000 PARK RESERVATIONS 64.06
100-00000-46750-32450000 RECREATION 252.60
100-00000-46750-32450300 RECREATION 250.00
100-00000-46750-32450800 RECREATION 1,150.50
100-00000-46750-32450900 RECREATION 8,594.00
100-00000-46750-32451800 RECREATION 3,360.00
100-00000-46750-32452200 RECREATION 90.00
100-00000-46752-32455100 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 535.00
100-00000-46752-32455300 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 1,293.72
100-00000-46752-32455800 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 40.00
100-00000-46752-32456100 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 65.00
100-00000-46752-32456300 REC INSTRUCTION FEES (2.01)
100-00000-46752-32456500 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 65.03
100-00000-46752-32456800 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 1,495.60

100-00000-46752-32457000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 226.80
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100-00000-46752-32457100 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 150.00
100-00000-46752-32457400 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 446.90
100-00000-46756-50100000 UNDERWRITING 675.00
100-00000-46759-50100000 VIDEO PRODUCTION SERVICES 1,150.00
100-00000-48114-10100000 DIVIDENDS 39,120.00
100-00000-48130-10100000 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS 79.39
100-00000-48220-41900000 RENTAL INCOME 1,033.00
100-00000-48400-10100000 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-PROPERTY 169.12
100-00000-48501-30500000 DC NUTRITION CONTRACT 6,030.00
100-00000-48503-30500000 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 820.00
100-00000-48504-30300000 DONATIONS - TOWNSHIPS 3,000.00
100-00000-48504-30500000 DONATIONS - TOWNSHIPS 3,000.00
100-00000-48504-50400000 DONATIONS - TOWNSHIPS 3,000.00
100-00000-48505-50400000 DONATIONS - CENTER 2,189.00
100-00000-48522-32500000 DONATIONS - YOUTH CENTER 100.00
100-00000-48542-30900000 SHOP WITH A COP 690.30
100-51420-50340-40800000 OPERATING EXPENSES 99.82
100-52100-50215-30800000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 1,867.84
100-52100-50390-30700000 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 43.74
100-55300-50344-32400000 OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE NET (133.28)
207-00000-13010 KPW2 18,592.64
215-00000-46710-20400000 FINES 225.97
215-00000-46710-50900000 FINES 497.15
215-00000-46710-51000000 FINES 784.17
215-00000-46712-20400000 COPY MACHINE 82.67
215-00000-46712-50900000 COPY MACHINE 165.34
215-00000-46712-51000000 COPY MACHINE 165.34
217-00000-48500 DONATIONS 64.25
217-00000-48500 DONATIONS 966.04
223-00000-13010 911 720.00
223-00000-42190 IMPACT FEE - IMPROVEMENTS 5,414.35
224-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 41,165.46
224-00000-13010 SW FEE 119.88
230-00000-43791 OTHER COUNTY GRANTS 3,284.00
231-00000-48561 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED 1,500.00
232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 1,695.00
232-00000-48513 DONATIONS - LOAN CLOSET 40.00
233-00000-48560 HOLIDAY FUND DONATIONS 3,147.03
234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 27,970.75
241-00000-48500-70200000 DONATIONS-CPR 205.00
241-52400-50252-70200000 CPR 102.50
242-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 345.00
243-00000-48114 DIVIDENDS 598.34
245-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H. 1,867.92
245-00000-21108 GIFT CERTIFICATES - OPERA HOUSE 7,395.06
245-00000-26500-50217001 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 1,433.00
245-00000-26500-50217002 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 970.00
245-00000-26500-50217003 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 952.00
245-00000-26500-50217004 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 246.00
245-00000-26500-50217005 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 108.00
245-00000-26500-50217006 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 1,087.50
245-00000-26500-50217007 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 1,558.00
245-00000-26500-50217008 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 402.50
245-00000-26500-50217009 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 1,697.50
245-00000-26500-50217010 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 440.00
245-00000-26500-50217011 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 1,205.50
245-00000-26500-50217012 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 3,238.00
245-00000-26500-50217013 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 20.00
245-00000-26500-50217014 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 913.00

245-00000-26500-50217015 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 1,137.50
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245-00000-26500-50217016
245-00000-26500-50217017
245-00000-26500-50217018
245-00000-26500-50217019
245-00000-26500-50217020
245-00000-26500-50217021
245-00000-26500-50217022
245-00000-26500-50217023
245-00000-26500-50217024
245-00000-26500-50217025
245-00000-26500-50217027
245-00000-26500-50217028
245-00000-26500-50217029
245-00000-26500-50217030
245-00000-46742-50216503
245-00000-46742-50216507
245-00000-46742-50216520
245-00000-46742-50216527
245-00000-46745-50210207
245-00000-46920-50210207
245-00000-48500-50210207

PREPAID TICKET
PREPAID TICKET
PREPAID TICKET
PREPAID TICKET
PREPAID TICKET
PREPAID TICKET
PREPAID TICKET
PREPAID TICKET
PREPAID TICKET
PREPAID TICKET
PREPAID TICKET
PREPAID TICKET
PREPAID TICKET
PREPAID TICKET
TICKET SALES
TICKET SALES
TICKET SALES
TICKET SALES
REVENUE-FEES
MEMBERSHIPS
DONATIONS

252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT.

400-00000-13010 VAN 16
400-00000-43524-14028000
411-00000-13010 RENT

GRANTS

REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE
REVENUE

411-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME-SR CENTER ANNEX

411-00000-48221 RENTAL INCOME - ROOM USE

603-52300-50212-30100000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE

603-52300-50220-30100000

UTILITIES

603-52300-50340-30100000 OPERATING EXPENSES

**x TOTAL BY FUND ***
100 GENERAL FUND
207 TID #7 FUND
215 LIBRARY FUND

217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND

224 STORM SEWER FUND

230 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND

231 SENIORS IN NEED

232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND

233 HOLIDAY FUND
234 FOOD PANTRY
241 EMS TRUST FUND

242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND

243 FIRE PENSION FUND
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND
252 K9 FUND

400 CONSTRUCTION FUND

411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND

603 EMS

TOTAL - ALL GL NUMBERS:

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS:

625.00
1,155.00
450.00
1,625.00
726.00
684.00
3,438.00
650.00
1,753.00
1,020.00
269.00
1,188.00
176.00
2,362.50
1,271.00
180.00
690.00
922.00
3,334.00
2,369.00
89.84
139.00
135,738.29
7,500.00
14,833.98
2,475.00
115.00
260.94
100.00
44.00

12,329,250.89

12,010,544.98
18,592.64
1,920.64
1,030.29
6,134.35
41,285.34
3,284.00
1,500.00
1,735.00
3,147.03
27,970.75
307.50
345.00
598.34
49,648.82
139.00
143,238.29
17,423.98
404.94

12,329,250.89
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12/02/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2782'
GL Trx #: 48272
WEB PAYMENT - BOYES - C946684-4 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.00
WEB PAYMENT - BOYES - C946684-4 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
124.00 124.00
12/05/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2785'
GL Trx #: 48347
WEB PAYMENT PERCIVAL - I5005910 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 20.00
WEB PAYMENT - PERCIVAL - I5005910 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 20.00
20.00 20.00
12/06/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2786'
GL Trx #: 48364
WEB PAYMENT - SCHUSTER - J652354-3 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 50.00
WEB PAYMENT - SCHUSTER - J652354-3 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 50.00
50.00 50.00
12/07/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2787'
GL Trx #: 48365
WEB PAYMENT - RICHARDSON - C950250-100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 111.40
WEB PAYMENT - RICHARDSON - C950250-100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 111.40
111.40 111.40
12/14/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2797'
GL Trx #: 48787
WEB PAYMENT -DOPKINS-C949902-2 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
WEB PAYMENT -DOPKINS-C949902-2 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
12/14/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2798'
GL Trx #: 48788
WEB PAYMENT-KLINGAMAN - C949991-0 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT-KLINGAMAN - C949991-0 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
12/15/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2804'
GL Trx #: 48844
WEB PAYMENT-VALDEZ - PAY PLAN 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 100.00
WEB PAYMENT-VALDEZ - PAY PLAN 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 100.00
100.00 100.00
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12/16/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2805'
GL Trx #: 48845
WEB PAYMENT-TURNER-31131 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 30.00
WEB PAYMENT-TURNER-31131 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 30.00
30.00 30.00
12/19/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2807'
GL Trx #: 49153
WEB PAYMENT - HEFFRON-CLARK D59321:100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT - HEFFRON-CLARK D59321:100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
12/21/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2808'
GL Trx #: 49429
WEB PAYMENT-KUNTZ - 31182 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 30.00
WEB PAYMENT-KUNTZ - 31182 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 30.00
30.00 30.00
12/21/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2809'
GL Trx #: 49430
WEB PAYMENT - BRAUND - 30592 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 30.00
WEB PAYMENT - BRAUND - 30592 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 30.00
30.00 30.00
12/28/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2815'
GL Trx #: 49853
WEB PAYMENT - VEUM - 31795 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 40.00
WEB PAYMENT - VEUM - 31795 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 40.00
40.00 40.00
12/28/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2816"
GL Trx #: 49854
WEB PAYMENT - NYE - C78068VNOP 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,321.00
WEB PAYMENT - NYE - C78068VNOP 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 1,321.00
1,321.00 1,321.00
12/28/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2817'
GL Trx #: 49855
WEB PAYMENT - MORTON - C948011-1 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 20.00
WEB PAYMENT - MORTON - C948011-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 20.00
20.00 20.00
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12/28/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2818"
GL Trx #: 49856
WEB PAYMENT - MORTON - C948011-1 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 20.00
WEB PAYMENT - MORTON - C948011-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 20.00
20.00 20.00
12/31/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2939'
GL Trx #: 50818
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 33,788.11
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 33,788.11
33,788.11 33,788.11
12/31/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2941'"
GL Trx #: 50820
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 604.91
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-00000-48524-32500000 UNITED WAY DONATIONS 604.91
604.91 604.91
12/31/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2942"
GL Trx #: 50821
RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 4,857.00
RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-00000-48250-41700000 MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 4,857.00
4,857.00 4,857.00
12/31/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2989"
GL Trx #: 51209
TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,682.01
TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENT 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 2,682.01
2,682.01 2,682.01
12/31/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2990"'
GL Trx #: 51221
RECORD 4TH QTR TRANSIT PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 21,560.00
RECORD 4TH QTR TRANSIT PAYMENT 100-00000-43537-20300000 TAXTI GRANT 21,560.00
21,560.00 21,560.00
12/31/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2992"
GL Trx #: 51223
TO RECORD DIVIDEND - WISC 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 670.59
TO RECORD DIVIDEND - WISC 100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST 670.59
670.59 670.59





03/08/2017 02:30 PM JOURNALS REPORT Page: 4/4
User: LANA FOR POST DATES FROM 12/01/2016 TO 12/31/2016
DB: Stoughton
Post Date Journal Description GL Number GL Description DR Amount CR Amount
12/31/2016 CRJE Ref Numl: '2995"
GL Trx #: 51226
TO RECORD EMS TRIP PAYMENT 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,240.27
TO RECORD EMS TRIP PAYMENT 603-00000-25300 ADVANCE FROM GENERAIL FUI 1,240.27
1,240.27 1,240.27
67,506.89 67,506.89
TOTALS:
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 27,621.51
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 4,786.01
TAXI GRANT 100-00000-43537-20300000 21,560.00
INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 670.59
UNITED WAY DONATIONS 100-00000-48524-32500000 604.91
PRIMARY CHECKING 300-00000-11100 4,857.00
MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 300-00000-48250-41700000 4,857.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 603-00000-11100 35,028.38
AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 603-00000-13016 33,788.11
ADVANCE FROM GENERAL FUND 603-00000-25300 1,240.27
GRAND TOTAL: 67,506.89 67,506.89
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Bank 3 PRIMARY CHECKING

12/01/2016 3 56479 000111 AIRGAS USA LLC 46.94
12/01/2016 3 56480 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 1,083.28
12/01/2016 3 56481 005142 ASSOCIATED BANK, NA 363.00
12/01/2016 3 56482 005702 BADGER UTILITY 914.14
12/01/2016 3 56483 000223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 304.91
12/01/2016 3 56484 000225 JEFFRY CHASE 90.00
12/01/2016 3 56485 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 86.68
12/01/2016 3 56486 004133 CASEY COATS 2,000.00
12/01/2016 3 56487 000316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 565.66
12/01/2016 3 56488 001386 DANE COUNTY LANDFILL SITE #2 282.92
12/01/2016 3 56489 000282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 30.00
12/01/2016 3 56490 000282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 30.00
12/01/2016 3 56491 004214 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 60.00
12/01/2016 3 56492 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 288.00
12/01/2016 3 56493 000286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 2,148.74
12/01/2016 3 56494 000298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 2,759.95
12/01/2016 3 56495 003227 EARTHLINK BUSINESS 909.46
12/01/2016 3 56496 000345 EWALD'S HARTFORD FORD LINCOLN 24,727.00
12/01/2016 3 56497 000346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 384.93
12/01/2016 3 56498 000365 FOSDAL BAKERY LLC 56.63
12/01/2016 3 56499 000386 GALL'S INC 260.08
12/01/2016 3 56500 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 14,139.098
12/01/2016 3 56501 000419 GROTE DEUTSCH & CO INC 650.00
12/01/2016 3 56502 005444 H & H INDUSTRIES, INC 202.50
12/01/2016 3 56503 000432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 227.00
12/01/2016 3 56504 000472 INKWORKS INC 809.50
12/01/2016 3 56505 004697 JIMS TREE SERVICE INC 2,389.75
12/01/2016 3 56506 000505 DAVID KALLAND 250.00
12/01/2016 3 56507 000508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 487.93
12/01/2016 3 56508 005720 KROGER 1,140.00
12/01/2016 3 56509 000545 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES 36.75
12/01/2016 3 56510 005298 MADISON INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY 300.00
12/01/2016 3 56511 000619 MIKE'S CARPET SERVICE 1,677.40
12/01/2016 3 56512 005436 MIPSO, LLC 1,750.00
12/01/2016 3 56513 005402 BILL NEITZEL 878.54
12/01/2016 3 56514 002186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 192.00
12/01/2016 3 56515 005443 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 5.69
12/01/2016 3 56516 000668 OFFICE DEPOT 170.67
12/01/2016 3 56517 004673 PARADIGM MUSIC LLC 2,000.00
12/01/2016 3 56518 005612 ED PASCHALL 20.00
12/01/2016 3 56519 005424 PEERLESS FIRE PROTECTION CO 225.00
12/01/2016 3 56520 000735 RAMAKER & ASSOCIATES INC 20,750.00
12/01/2016 3 56521 001642 REINDERS INC. 733.04
12/01/2016 3 56522 001215 RICOH USA INC 62.43
12/01/2016 3 56523 000773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN 185.00
12/01/2016 3 56524 002763 SOILS & ENGINEERING SERVICES INC 156.00
12/01/2016 3 56525 000828 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 2,500.00
12/01/2016 3 56526 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 124.08
12/01/2016 3 56527 000869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 43,242 .34
12/01/2016 3 56528 005049 THE PEOPLE BROTHERS BAND 1,000.00
12/01/2016 3 56529 005049 THE PEOPLE BROTHERS BAND ,000.00
12/01/2016 3 56530 005049 THE PEOPLE BROTHERS BAND 750.00
12/01/2016 3 56531 005203 TRUCK SPECIALTY & DETAIL 300.00
12/01/2016 3 56532 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 25.26
12/01/2016 3 56533 000935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 144.00
12/01/2016 3 56534 005700 ERIK VEUM 250.00
12/01/2016 3 56535 000959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 1,205.00
12/01/2016 3 56536 002228 WEB-NET 220.00
12/01/2016 3 56537 000413 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 8,100.00
12/01/2016 3 56538 001001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 810.00
12/01/2016 3 56539 001004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 65.00
12/01/2016 3 56540 005545 WISCONSIN COMMUNITY MEDIA 90.00
12/01/2016 3 56541 000929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 1,079.20
12/01/2016 3 56542 005722 YELLOWCAR MUSIC, LLC 250.00
12/08/2016 3 56543 004121 AFLAC 388.70
12/08/2016 3 56544 002554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 72.00
12/08/2016 3 56545 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 325.46
12/08/2016 3 56546 003816 LARRY ANDERSON 150.00
12/08/2016 3 56547 000140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 102.16
12/08/2016 3 56548 000143 ATE&T 255.26
12/08/2016 3 56549 002405 AZTLAND LLC 998.00
12/08/2016 3 56550 005066 B&H LAWNCARE 80.00
12/08/2016 3 56551 003940 DAVID BACHOLL 7,000.00
12/08/2016 3 56552 003144 BELCO VEHICLE SOLUTIONS LLC 222.75
12/08/2016 3 56553 003866 BLISS COMMUNICATIONS INC 200.00
12/08/2016 3 56554 005274 BOARDMAN & CLARK LLP 78.00
12/08/2016 3 56555 000223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 94.93
12/08/2016 3 56556 000225 JEFFRY CHASE 90.00
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12/08/2016 3 56557 001771 CHEM-DRY OF MADISON 1,077.50
12/08/2016 3 56558 002416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 1,079.00
12/08/2016 3 56559 005714 CLOUD CULT BAND, LLC 480.00
12/08/2016 3 56560 000248 COMDATA CORPORATION 313.76
12/08/2016 3 565601 003896 CUSTOM SERVICE INFORMATION LLC 500.00
12/08/2016 3 56562 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 1,248.90
12/08/2016 3 56563 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 8,354.73
12/08/2016 3 565604 002999 DEAN CLINIC 97.00
12/08/2016 3 56565 003880 DEAN MEDICAL CENTER 1,133.28
12/08/2016 3 56566 005727 CHRISTINA DOLLHAUSEN 406.08
12/08/2016 3 56567 003549 ELLIS MANUFACTURING 87.59
12/08/2016 3 56568 000346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 35.42
12/08/2016 3 56569 003859 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC 11,371.45
12/08/2016 3 56570 005030 KYLE FELDMANN 50.00
12/08/2016 3 56571 000381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 27.46
12/08/2016 3 56572 000386 GALL'S INC 184.72
12/08/2016 3 56573 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 14,738.03
12/08/2016 3 56574 005376 SCOTT GESCHKE 100.00
12/08/2016 3 56575 004385 ALAN GRAVEEN 160.00
12/08/2016 3 56576 005492 GREATLAND 369.00
12/08/2016 3 56577 005730 BENJAMIN GREIBER 100.00
12/08/2016 3 56578 005540 GWB PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 4,018.20
12/08/2016 3 56579 003299 MICHAEL HECHT 45.00
12/08/2016 3 56580 003299 MICHAEL HECHT 45.00
12/08/2016 3 56581 004130 MIKE OR SUSAN HEGER 133.29
12/08/2016 3 56582 000472 INKWORKS INC 212.75
12/08/2016 3 56583 005729 ANTHONY IRBY 100.00
12/08/2016 3 56584 000487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 1,187.50
12/08/2016 3 56585 000495 JOHNSON CONTROLS 229.08
12/08/2016 3 56586 005720 KROGER 396.25
12/08/2016 3 56587 002491 KEITH KVALHEIM 113.98
12/08/2016 3 56588 005312 CHRISTOPHER LAW 100.00
12/08/2016 3 56589 005096 SARA LENZ 510.00
12/08/2016 3 56590 005721 KATHY LYONS 85.00
12/08/2016 3 56591 003024 MASIMO AMERICAS INC. 2,091.00
12/08/2016 3 56592 005705 MERCY HEALTH SYSTEM 668.50
12/08/2016 3 56593 005402 BILL NEITZEL 678.54
12/08/2016 3 56594 003174 NEXT GENERATION 62.82
12/08/2016 3 56595 000711 TOWN OF PLEASANT SPRINGS 150.00
12/08/2016 3 56596 000720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 7.50
12/08/2016 3 56597 002631 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA 38.00
12/08/2016 3 56598 000725 PROTECTION TECHNOLOGIES INC 603.86
12/08/2016 3 56599 005725 KARINE REDMAN 165.00
12/08/2016 3 56600 005675 ROYAL OAK & ASSOCIATES, INC 903.74
12/08/2016 3 56601 003075 SAFELITE AUTOGLASS 157.86
12/08/2016 3 56602 000783 SAFELITE FULFILLMENT INC. 157.86
12/08/2016 3 56603 001535 SANIMAX USA INC 225.00
12/08/2016 3 56604 003781 TIMOTHY W SCHMIDT 125.00
12/08/2016 3 56605 005718 AMBER SCHNEIDER 75.00
12/08/2016 3 56606 005724 SMOKEY'S AUTO BODY 868.99
12/08/2016 3 56607 000829 SOUTHWIND MUSIC INC 3,000.00
12/08/2016 3 56608 005723 SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL 214,373.30
12/08/2016 3 56609 003141 SPRINGSTED INC 9,612.13
12/08/2016 3 56610 002139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 19,674.92
12/08/2016 3 56611 000856 STOUGHTON GARDEN CENTER 200.00
12/08/2016 3 56612 000858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 112.00
12/08/2016 3 56613 000861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 218.79
12/08/2016 3 56614 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 138.24
12/08/2016 3 56615 004973 STOUGHTON TRAILERS INC 4,053.40
12/08/2016 3 56616 002278 CITY OF STOUGHTON 165.00
12/08/2016 3 56617 000875 STREICHER'S 984.00
12/08/2016 3 56618 005638 THE WAY DOWN WANDERERS 1,500.00
12/08/2016 3 56619 000916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 41.58
12/08/2016 3 56620 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 236.25
12/08/2016 3 56621 001429 VANDEWALLE & ASSOCIATES INC 10,459.89
12/08/2016 3 56622 005703 VAXPRO 130.00
12/08/2016 3 56623 002147 VERIZON WIRELESS 5.40
12/08/2016 3 56624 005227 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, SC 450.00
12/08/2016 3 56625 000970 WAL-MART STORES INC 16.75
12/08/2016 3 56626 005731 JOSEPH WEINER 50.00
12/08/2016 3 56627 000995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 2,953.75
12/08/2016 3 56628 004754 WISCONSIN LOGOS, LLC 240.00
12/08/2016 3 56629 000929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 16.19
12/09/2016 3 258 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 5,876.64
12/09/2016 3 259 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 16,820.42
12/09/2016 3 260 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 570.90
12/15/2016 3 56693 005732 HETAHER ACE 80.00
12/15/2016 3 56694 000111 AIRGAS USA LLC 21.44
12/15/2016 3 56695 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 2,773.94
12/15/2016 3 56696 003501 DIANNE ANDERSON 1,475.00
12/15/2016 3 56697 000140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 22.98
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12/15/2016 3 56698 000143 AT&T 144.12
12/15/2016 3 56699 003767 AT&T MOBILITY 3.22
12/15/2016 3 56700 005702 BADGER UTILITY 7.50
12/15/2016 3 56701 000963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP 5,703.00
12/15/2016 3 56702 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 430.31
12/15/2016 3 56703 005734 CITY OF VERONA 64.00
12/15/2016 3 56704 003083 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 283.89
12/15/2016 3 56705 000298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 6,639.20
12/15/2016 3 56706 005737 DEERFIELD PISTOL CENTER 433.90
12/15/2016 3 56707 000343 ESRI INC 400.00
12/15/2016 3 56708 001619 EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC 179.00
12/15/2016 3 56709 000346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 6.07
12/15/2016 3 56710 000386 GALL'S INC 55.69
12/15/2016 3 56711 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 259.99
12/15/2016 3 56712 000432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 32.00
12/15/2016 3 56713 001510 HIGH ROAD TOURING LLC 2,000.00
12/15/2016 3 56714 005740 HOMEGROWN EXCHANGE LLC 7.00
12/15/2016 3 56715 005726 INDUSTRIAL ROOFING SERVICES 1,600.00
12/15/2016 3 56716 000487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 451.25
12/15/2016 3 56717 000488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 159.40
12/15/2016 3 56718 004188 LISA JESS 11.00
12/15/2016 3 56719 004697 JIMS TREE SERVICE INC 3,357.50
12/15/2016 3 56720 002414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 57,824.00
12/15/2016 3 56721 000508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 119.95
12/15/2016 3 56722 005692 GAIL KLEIN 892.50
12/15/2016 3 56723 001168 KOFFEE KUP 520.00
12/15/2016 3 56724 005720 KROGER 584.04
12/15/2016 3 56725 004782 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL LLC 565.47
12/15/2016 3 56726 004884 DAVID LECK 16.00
12/15/2016 3 56727 005736 MEDICAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECOVERY INC 128.10
12/15/2016 3 56728 000608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 500.00
12/15/2016 3 56729 003268 TOM NAUMAN 360.00
12/15/2016 3 56730 005611 NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST 1,000.00
12/15/2016 3 56731 005443 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 76.93
12/15/2016 3 56732 000668 OFFICE DEPOT 117.20
12/15/2016 3 56733 002919 PARISH, REOLA 70.00
12/15/2016 3 56734 005080 MIKE POINT 59.22
12/15/2016 3 56735 005541 POMP'S TIRE- MONONA 460.00
12/15/2016 3 56736 004058 RHOMAR INDUSTRIES 553.72
12/15/2016 3 56737 001215 RICOH USA INC 40.02
12/15/2016 3 56738 000759 RIDGEWOOD ORCHARD 57.00
12/15/2016 3 56739 000773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN 72.00
12/15/2016 3 56740 005741 ESTHER SCHROEDER 12.00
12/15/2016 3 56741 000850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 5,219.76
12/15/2016 3 56742 000855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 868.09
12/15/2016 3 56743 000858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 588.00
12/15/2016 3 56744 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 22,503.55
12/15/2016 3 56745 001937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES 18,269.15
12/15/2016 3 56746 005618 ROGER STRANDLIE 36.17
12/15/2016 3 56747 005735 SUTTLE STRAUS 12,136.00
12/15/2016 3 56748 004227 TICKETFORCE LLC 1,716.30
12/15/2016 3 56749 004972 TOM GULLICKSON INC 600.00
12/15/2016 3 56750 000916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 68.30
12/15/2016 3 56751 005739 ELIZA TYKSINSKI 50.00
12/15/2016 3 56752 000328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 184.77
12/15/2016 3 56753 005738 UW HEALTH 164.00
12/15/2016 3 56754 000959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 2,720.00
12/15/2016 3 56755 002623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 6,358.84
12/15/2016 3 56756 003923 W.S. DARLEY & COMPANY 30,800.00
12/15/2016 3 56757 005742 ANDY WATSON 17.00
12/22/2016 3 56758 002541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 2,958.16
12/22/2016 3 56759 000111 AIRGAS USA LLC 128.34
12/22/2016 3 56760 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 41.44
12/22/2016 3 56761 005702 BADGER UTILITY 75.32
12/22/2016 3 56762 005749 ROBIN OR KATIE BRIDGWATER 248.30
12/22/2016 3 56763 000223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 207.53
12/22/2016 3 56764 004272 CHOICEl HEALTH CARE SERVICES LLC 99.80
12/22/2016 3 56765 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 47.95
12/22/2016 3 56766 005750 CTW ABBEY CARPET & FLOOR 14,541.05
12/22/2016 3 56767 000279 DANE COUNTY HIGHWAY & TRANSPOR 3,036.00
12/22/2016 3 56768 000286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 1,619.12
12/22/2016 3 56769 002999 DEAN CLINIC 87.00
12/22/2016 3 56770 000293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 118,515.53
12/22/2016 3 56771 005212 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 414.14
12/22/2016 3 56772 004792 DEPT OF REVENUE 124.00
12/22/2016 3 56773 005754 RALPH DIMARTINO JR 92.39
12/22/2016 3 56774 003227 EARTHLINK BUSINESS 901.98
12/22/2016 3 56775 005745 FABICK RENTS 2,636.03
12/22/2016 3 56776 000381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 737.84
12/22/2016 3 56777 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 11,917.69
12/22/2016 3 56778 003219 SUE GENSKE 8.55
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12/22/2016 3 56779 001728 GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS 654.00
12/22/2016 3 56780 005743 NATHAN GRETZINGER 150.00
12/22/2016 3 56781 000417 PAM GRIGGS 21.28
12/22/2016 3 56782 000432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 22.00
12/22/2016 3 56783 002285 GAZMEND HETA 31.56
12/22/2016 3 56784 004468 JOSHUA HOLT 200.31
12/22/2016 3 56785 000487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 285.00
12/22/2016 3 56786 003277 DENNIS OR JEAN JENKS 7.98
12/22/2016 3 56787 002414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 598.00
12/22/2016 3 56788 005720 KROGER 1,090.82
12/22/2016 3 56789 005079 LOGO PROMOTIONS, LLC 452.50
12/22/2016 3 56790 005577 MAILFINANCE 503.85
12/22/2016 3 56791 005752 ANGELA MANN 7.13
12/22/2016 3 56792 005443 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 80.99
12/22/2016 3 56793 004303 TRAVIS PHILLIPS 74.11
12/22/2016 3 56794 005751 BRIAN OR SHERI PIPER 7.65
12/22/2016 3 56795 004843 PROFESSIONAL PLACEMENT SERVICES LLC 20.30
12/22/2016 3 56796 003199 QUALITY INN & SUITES 979.00
12/22/2016 3 56797 000730 QUILL CORPORATION 53.16
12/22/2016 3 56798 005725 KARINE REDMAN 489.00
12/22/2016 3 56799 005744 RENNERT'S FIRE EQUIPMENT SERVICE 4,317.0601
12/22/2016 3 56800 001215 RICOH USA INC 433.24
12/22/2016 3 56801 005755 MICHAEL OR JENNIFER ROOSE 16.01
12/22/2016 3 56802 001377 SHRED-IT 96.75
12/22/2016 3 56803 001630 SKAALEN NURSING AND 91.72
12/22/2016 3 56804 003141 SPRINGSTED INC 12,955.21
12/22/2016 3 56805 000858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 1,815.98
12/22/2016 3 56806 000860 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 268.25
12/22/2016 3 56807 000861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 48.45
12/22/2016 3 56808 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 659.29
12/22/2016 3 56809 002278 CITY OF STOUGHTON 59.75
12/22/2016 3 56810 000869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 29,604.75
12/22/2016 3 56811 003829 TASER INTERNATIONAL 975.96
12/22/2016 3 56812 000895 AARON TECHE 183.23
12/22/2016 3 56813 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 1,992.06
12/22/2016 3 56814 000935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 144.00
12/22/2016 3 56815 004321 SARA VAGEDES 39.77
12/22/2016 3 56816 005748 DAYNA OR JONI VERSTEGEN 1,491.22
12/22/2016 3 56817 002346 CHRISTINE VOIGTS 48.99
12/22/2016 3 56818 004394 BRIAN OR DIANE WAGNER 154.06
12/22/2016 3 56819 000929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 667.15
12/23/2016 3 261 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 13,306.96
12/23/2016 3 262 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 13,048.80
12/29/2016 3 56820 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 416.56
12/29/2016 3 56821 003816 LARRY ANDERSON 75.00
12/29/2016 3 56822 004379 MICHAEL ANDERSON 13.83
12/29/2016 3 56823 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 3,275.71
12/29/2016 3 56824 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 2,309.37
12/29/2016 3 56825 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 84.88
12/29/2016 3 56826 005762 JOSEPH BAWLUSKI 530.31
12/29/2016 3 56827 005393 COLE BRUSEGAR 100.00
12/29/2016 3 56828 001737 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN 130.23
12/29/2016 3 56829 002999 DEAN CLINIC 148.00
12/29/2016 3 56830 000302 DEMCO INC 392.56
12/29/2016 3 56831 005766 CINDY ENGLUND 52.75
12/29/2016 3 56832 005030 KYLE FELDMANN 200.00
12/29/2016 3 56833 005765 BRIAN FIEBER 114.63
12/29/2016 3 56834 003230 ANTHONY FRISCH 9.73
12/29/2016 3 56835 005757 DERYLE GIILIGAN 29.99
12/29/2016 3 56836 004433 RAUL OR ELENA GOMEZ 12.05
12/29/2016 3 56837 000408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 51.69
12/29/2016 3 56838 005492 GREATLAND 79.00
12/29/2016 3 56839 004418 HARTLAND LUBRICANTS & CHEMICALS 537.40
12/29/2016 3 56840 005769 AARON HILL 150.00
12/29/2016 3 56841 001404 INTERIOR INVESTMENTS OF MADISON LL 7,908.77
12/29/2016 3 56842 004922 KRISTINE JACOBSON 32.53
12/29/2016 3 56843 004951 JDP LIVING TR 72.30
12/29/2016 3 56844 005763 KEVIN OR SARA KLUENDER 594.69
12/29/2016 3 56845 005720 KROGER 3,625.86
12/29/2016 3 56846 005662 ISABELLA LIPPI 50.00
12/29/2016 3 56847 005759 MATTHEW PAUL MALICKI 105.13
12/29/2016 3 56848 000617 MIDWEST TAPE 234.94
12/29/2016 3 56849 005753 MOUNT HOREB RECREATION DEPT 151.00
12/29/2016 3 56850 001339 NO SHORTS ELECTRIC LLC 897.10
12/29/2016 3 56851 000662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 2,171.59
12/29/2016 3 56852 002186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 128.00
12/29/2016 3 56853 000668 OFFICE DEPOT 52.95
12/29/2016 3 56854 005760 LARRY E OLSON 218.50
12/29/2016 3 56855 005612 ED PASCHALL 20.00
12/29/2016 3 56856 000737 PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE INC 63.75
12/29/2016 3 56857 005767 LARRY OR SANDRA RAMSDEN 12.06
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12/29/2016 3 56858 003781 TIMOTHY W SCHMIDT 150.00
12/29/2016 3 56859 005756 KRISTINE SCHULTZ 6.64
12/29/2016 3 56860 000799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 741.29
12/29/2016 3 56861 002139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 15,403.08
12/29/2016 3 56862 000858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 28.00
12/29/2016 3 56863 000861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 55.05
12/29/2016 3 56864 005764 SUMMIT CREDIT UNION 10,363.80
12/29/2016 3 56865 002764 SUN PRAIRIE PUBLIC LIBRARY 13.00
12/29/2016 3 56866 005768 JAMES OR DEBORAH TOFTE 3,339.18
12/29/2016 3 56867 005739 ELIZA TYKSINSKI 150.00
12/29/2016 3 56868 000931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 53.70
12/29/2016 3 56869 000942 UPS STORE 200.00
12/29/2016 3 56870 005758 SUZANNE WALLS 106.53
12/29/2016 3 56871 005761 BENJAMIN WANGERIN 69.55
12/29/2016 3 56872 000995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 200.00
12/30/2016 3 263 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 9,601.60
12/30/2016 3 264 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 11,215.43
3 TOTALS:

Total of 338 Checks: 1,022,277.03
Less 2 Void Checks: 2,225.00

Total of 336 Disbursements: 1,020,052.03
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12/08/2016 Ref Numl: '2792"
CORRECT R.STRANDLIE LONGIVITY 100-00000-21500 PAYROLL PAYARLE 936.89
CORRECT R.STRANDLIE LONGIVITY 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 936.89
936.89 936.89
12/31/2016 Ref Numl: '2938"
RECORD OH CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS 245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 50,982.42
RECORD OH CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 50,982.42
50,982.42 50,982.42
12/31/2016 Ref Numl: '2940'
RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/DENTAL 3,944.16
RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 3,944.16
3,944.16 3,944.16
12/31/2016 Ref Numl: '2943"
RECORD EBC FEE 100-00000-21520 EBC DEDUCTIONS 165.00
RECORD EBC FEE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 165.00
165.00 165.00
12/31/2016 Ref Numl: '2944'
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-00000-46290-31100000 MVD FEES 8,081.31
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 8,081.31
8,081.31 8,081.31
12/31/2016 Ref Numl: '2945'"
CORRECT EBC DEDUCTIONS (ROBERTS) 100-00000-21520 EBC DEDUCTIONS 103.83
CORRECT EBC DEDUCTIONS (ROBERTS) 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 103.83
103.83 103.83
12/31/2016 Ref Numl: '2947"
RECORD LATE FEES - WRS 100-51550-50340-40900000 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,227.29
RECORD LATE FEES - WRS 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,227.29
1,227.29 1,227.29
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12/31/2016 CDJE Ref Numl: '2983"'
GL Trx #: 51203
RECORD OOPS - ROBERTS 100-51510-50217-41600000 QUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRA( 200.00
RECORD OOPS - ROBERTS 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 200.00
200.00 200.00
12/31/2016 CDJE Ref Numl: '2984'
GL Trx #: 51204
TO RECORD OOPS - KROPF 100-51440-50340-40700000 OPERATING EXPENSES 28.56
TO RECORD OOPS - KROPF 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 28.56
28.56 28.56
12/31/2016 CDJE Ref Numl: '2985'
GL Trx #: 51205
RECORD OOPS - OLSON 100-51400-50212-41200000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 48.96
RECORD OOPS - OLSON 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 48.96
48.96 48.96
12/31/2016 CDJE Ref Numl: '2986'
GL Trx #: 51206
RECORD OOPS - SULLIVAN 100-51510-50212-41500000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 375.14
RECORD OOPS - SULLIVAN 100-51510-50216-41600000 QUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FI 58.14
RECORD OOPS - SULLIVAN 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 433.28
433.28 433.28
12/31/2016 CDJE Ref Numl: '2987'
GL Trx #: 51207
TO RECORD OOPS - NICOLL 100-54600-50212-50400000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 20.40
TO RECORD OOPS - NICOLL 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 20.40
20.40 20.40
12/31/2016 CDJE Ref Numl: '2988'
GL Trx #: 51208
WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE 1,998.78
WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,998.78
1,998.78 1,998.78
12/31/2016 CDJE Ref Numl: '2991'
GL Trx #: 51222
TO RECORD BANK FEE -WISC 100-51510-50216-41600000 QUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FI 196.99
TO RECORD BANK FEE -WISC 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 196.99
196.99 196.99
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12/31/2016 CDJE Ref Numl: '2993"
GL Trx #: 51224
RECORD NSF CHECK - VEUM 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 54.00
RECORD NSF CHECK - VEUM 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 54.00
54.00 54.00
12/31/2016 CDJE Ref Numl: '2994'
GL Trx #: 51225
NSF - EMPOWER - PAYROLL 100-00000-21575 DEFERRED COMPENSATION 4,050.00
NSF - EMPOWER - PAYROLL 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 4,050.00
4,050.00 4,050.00
72,471.87 72,471.87
TOTALS:
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 17,545.29
SALES TAX PAYABLE 100-00000-21104 1,998.78
PAYROLL PAYABLE 100-00000-21500 936.89
EBC DEDUCTIONS 100-00000-21520 268.83
DEFERRED COMPENSATION 100-00000-21575 4,050.00
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 54.00
MVD FEES 100-00000-46290-31100000 8,081.31
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-51400-50212-41200000 48.96
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-51440-50340-40700000 28.56
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-51510-50212-41500000 375.14
OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FEES 100-51510-50216-41600000 255.13
OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 100-51510-50217-41600000 200.00
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-51550-50340-40900000 1,227.29
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-54600-50212-50400000 20.40
PRIMARY CHECKING 245-00000-11100 50,982.42
US BANK - CC 245-00000-11102 50,982.42
PRIMARY CHECKING 251-00000-11100 3,944.16
OUTSIDE SERVICES/DENTAL 251-51930-50216 3,944.16
GRAND TOTAL: 72,471.87 72,471.87
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2016 12/31/2016 MONTH 12/31/2016 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
100-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 7,914,655.00 7,914,654.76 0.00 0.24 100.00
100-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 5,000.00 8,068.70 4,699.49 (3,068.70) 161.37
100-00000-41310 ELECTRICAL UTILITY PILOT 400,000.00 370,260.00 0.00 29,740.00 92.57
100-00000-41311 ELECTRIC UTILITY DIVIDEND 0.00 21,213.00 0.00 (21,213.00) 100.00
100-00000-41312 WATER UTILITY PILOT 375,000.00 363,249.00 0.00 11,751.00 96.87
100-00000-41313 WATER UTILITY DIVIDEND 0.00 2,412.00 0.00 (2,412.00) 100.00
100-00000-41320 SHA PILOT 47,000.00 46,340.64 0.00 659.36 98.60
100-00000-41321 DCHA PILOT 8,000.00 7,619.67 0.00 380.33 95.25
100-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42110 STORM SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42120 SANITARY SEWER (P & I) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42130 WATER MAIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42140 SIDEWALK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42150 STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42160 WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42190 IMPACT FEE - IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42321-16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 0.00 17,250.00 2,800.00 (17,250.00) 100.00
100-00000-43410 STATE SHARED TAXES 557,682.00 535,390.83 0.00 22,291.17 96.00
100-00000-43415 EXPENDITURE RESTRAINT PAYMENT 219,160.00 219,160.11 0.00 (0.11) 100.00
100-00000-43420 FIRE INSURANCE REBATE 36,000.00 32,193.72 0.00 3,806.28 89.43
100-00000-43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 48,000.00 48,562.00 0.00 (562.00) 101.17
100-00000-43521 STATE GRANTS-POLICE 3,600.00 9,035.48 5,675.48 (5,435.48) 250.99
100-00000-43522 FEDERAL AID: POLICE 0.00 3,435.00 0.00 (3,435.00) 100.00
100-00000-43523 COPS GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43531 STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT 527,212.00 418,055.19 0.00 109,156.81 79.30
100-00000-43533 STATE AID - STREETS 51,000.00 38,201.81 0.00 12,798.19 74.91
100-00000-43537 TAXI GRANT 140,000.00 136,162.00 21,560.00 3,838.00 97.26
100-00000-43545 RECYCLING GRANT 34,000.00 32,308.14 0.00 1,691.86 95.02
100-00000-43690 OTHER STATE GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43691 STATE GRANTS- EMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43692 FEMA ASSISTANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43693 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER 52,000.00 55,535.54 0.00 (3,535.54) 106.80
100-00000-43790 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH 31,632.00 38,337.65 8,593.00 (6,705.65) 121.20
100-00000-43791 OTHER COUNTY GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43810 GRANTS- FROM UTILITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-44110 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 18,000.00 17,555.00 0.00 445.00 97.53
100-00000-44111 OPERATORS 12,000.00 12,050.00 300.00 (50.00) 100.42
100-00000-44120 CIGARETTE 800.00 700.00 0.00 100.00 87.50
100-00000-44150 MISC. LICENSE 7,000.00 6,572.50 430.00 427.50 93.89
100-00000-44210 DOG 4,000.00 5,849.00 801.25 (1,849.00) 146.23
100-00000-44300 BUILDING 75,000.00 73,621.89 3,947.91 1,378.11 98.16
100-00000-44310 ELECTRICAL 25,000.00 22,511.60 1,379.45 2,488.40 90.05
100-00000-44320 PLUMBING 14,000.00 18,713.80 1,324.45 (4,713.80) 133.67
100-00000-44330 HEATING 9,000.00 16,753.28 987.56 (7,753.28) 186.15
100-00000-44340 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 500.00 5,955.22 611.01 (5,455.22) 1,191.04
100-00000-44900 MISC 20,000.00 58,750.06 1,125.00 (38,750.06) 293.75
100-00000-45100 COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 95,000.00 108,816.42 5,495.11 (13,816.42) 114.54
100-00000-45130 PARKING FINES 15,000.00 26,772.00 6,274.00 (11,772.00) 178.48
100-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 5,000.00 4,177.31 0.00 822.69 83.55
100-00000-46150 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES 10,000.00 11,550.00 910.00 (1,550.00) 115.50
100-00000-46210 POLICE DEPT FEES 5,000.00 19,431.75 6,687.33 (14,431.75) 388.64
100-00000-46220 FIRE DEPT FEES 146,000.00 144,241.00 0.00 1,759.00 98.80
100-00000-46290 MVD FEES 17,000.00 5,267.34 105.25 11,732.66 30.98
100-00000-46300 PLAN - PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46309 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 0.00 5,900.00 320.00 (5,900.00) 100.00
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2016 12/31/2016 MONTH 12/31/2016 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Revenues
100-00000-46310 PUBLIC WORKS CHARGES-MISC 12,000.00 11,366.39 3,221.15 633.61 94.72
100-00000-46311 PLAN - PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46312 PUBLIC WORKS CHARGES-MOWING 0.00 4,590.00 340.00 (4,590.00) 100.00
100-00000-46313 PUBLIC WORKS CHARGES-SNOW 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
100-00000-46420 GARBAGE COLLECTION FEES 740,000.00 735,149.75 (819.00) 4,850.25 99.34
100-00000-46430 STREET OPENING 6,000.00 6,875.00 2,050.00 (875.00) 114.58
100-00000-46435 YARD WASTE SITE FEES 17,000.00 19,395.00 0.00 (2,395.00) 114.09
100-00000-46540 CEMETERY FEES 19,000.00 26,761.00 1,500.00 (7,761.00) 140.85
100-00000-46590 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 0.00 2,348.00 98.00 (2,348.00) 100.00
100-00000-46595 MISC TAXABLE SALES 0.00 46.36 140.00 (46.36) 100.00
100-00000-46600 MISC REV - SENIOR CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46610 NEWSLETTER 0.00 468.00 28.00 (468.00) 100.00
100-00000-46720 PARK RESERVATIONS 5,000.00 4,534.06 64.06 465.94 90.68
100-00000-46750 RECREATION 54,214.00 60,818.84 14,331.17 (6,604.84) 112.18
100-00000-46751 SWIM POND 58,000.00 64,450.36 90.00 (6,450.36) 111.12
100-00000-46752 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 113,096.00 82,998.59 6,177.77 30,097.41 73.39
100-00000-46753 MEDIA CONSULTATION/MISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46755 CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 135,000.00 103,364.98 0.00 31,635.02 76.57
100-00000-46756 UNDERWRITING 3,500.00 3,600.00 675.00 (100.00) 102.86
100-00000-46757 CABLE - TAXABLE SALES 2,000.00 462.00 0.00 1,538.00 23.10
100-00000-46758 CABLE - EQUIPMENT FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46759 VIDEO PRODUCTION SERVICES 1,500.00 3,420.00 1,150.00 (1,920.00) 228.00
100-00000-47410 SEWER UTILITY ADMINISTRATION 15,400.00 15,400.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-00000-47420 ELECTRIC UTILITY ADMINISTRATIO 35,400.00 35,400.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-00000-47430 WATER UTILITY ADMINISTRATION 13,200.00 13,200.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-00000-47440 EMS ADMINISTRATION 18,000.00 18,000.00 1,500.00 0.00 100.00
100-00000-48100 OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48110 INTEREST 36,000.00 16,584.28 2,111.47 19,415.72 46.07
100-00000-48111 INTEREST: LONG TERM INVESTMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48112 INTEREST ON TAXES 0.00 314.42 0.00 (314.42) 100.00
100-00000-48113 REBATE 0.00 9,237.40 0.00 (9,237.40) 100.00
100-00000-48114 DIVIDENDS 15,000.00 39,750.41 39,120.00 (24,750.41) 265.00
100-00000-48130 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS 0.00 1,305.08 190.54 (1,305.08) 100.00
100-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME 12,396.00 12,396.00 2,066.00 0.00 100.00
100-00000-48221 RENTAL INCOME 2,800.00 3,700.00 0.00 (900.00) 132.14
100-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 225.00 0.00 (225.00) 100.00
100-00000-48311 SALE TREES- STREET DEPT. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48400 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-PROPERTY 0.00 4,863.04 3,413.04 (4,863.04) 100.00
100-00000-48410 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-WORKCOMP 0.00 3,831.00 0.00 (3,831.00) 100.00
100-00000-48420 INSURANCE- REBATE 0.00 20,162.00 0.00 (20,162.00) 100.00
100-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 (2,000.00) 100.00
100-00000-48501 DC NUTRITION CONTRACT 21,542.00 24,130.00 6,030.00 (2,588.00) 112.01
100-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48503 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 8,000.00 7,639.66 820.00 360.34 95.50
100-00000-48504 DONATIONS TOWNSHIPS 42,501.00 44,077.00 9,000.00 (1,576.00) 103.71
100-00000-48505 DONATIONS CENTER 29,500.00 29,601.61 2,189.00 (101.61) 100.34
100-00000-48506 DONATIONS FRIENDSHIP FUND 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00
100-00000-48507 DONATIONS SEN CNTR CASE MGMT 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 900.00 10.00
100-00000-48509 DONATIONS SPECIAL GIFT (FOUN 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 (40,000.00) 100.00
100-00000-48510 DONATIONS UNDESIGNATED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48511 DONATIONS- MEMORY WALK 0.00 1,125.00 0.00 (1,125.00) 100.00
100-00000-48512 DONATIONS-SEN CNTR LOAN CLOSET 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48519 FSAYC CONTRIBUTION 110,737.00 106,523.24 21,511.44 4,213.76 96.19
100-00000-48521 SPECIAL EVENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48522 DONATIONS - YOUTH CENTER 6,000.00 1,346.00 896.00 4,654.00 22.43
100-00000-48523 DANE COUNTY DONATIONS 8,650.00 8,711.00 725.92 (61.00) 100.71
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Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Revenues
100-00000-48524 UNITED WAY DONATIONS 6,000.00 5,444.19 604.91 555.81 90.74
100-00000-48525 DONATIONS -REC DEPT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48540 POLICE SAFETY CAMP 5,000.00 8,090.00 0.00 (3,090.00) 161.80
100-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00
100-00000-48542 SHOP WITH A COP 0.00 5,213.26 690.30 (5,213.26) 100.00
100-00000-48543 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 (1,500.00) 100.00
100-00000-48544 BUDDY BENCHES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48545 HOOPS WITH HERO'S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48570 TREE DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48571 HEGGESTAD ARBOR/OAK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48572 DIVERSITY DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-49243 TRANSFER IN - FIRE PENSION FND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-49260 TRANSFER IN - ECON DEV RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-49300 SURPLUS 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 0.00
100-00000-49555 TRANSFER IN - CABLE RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 12,595,177.00 12,493,151.33 193,941.06 102,025.67 99.19
TOTAL REVENUES 12,595,177.00 12,493,151.33 193,941.06 102,025.67 99.19
Expenditures
Dept 51100-LEGISLATIVE
100-51100-50110 SALARIES 43,200.00 42,600.00 5,400.00 600.00 98.61
100-51100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 3,305.00 3,258.92 413.10 46.08 98.61
100-51100-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 500.00 55.58 0.00 444 .42 11.12
Total Dept 51100-LEGISLATIVE 47,005.00 45,914.50 5,813.10 1,090.50 97.68
Dept 51200-JUDICIAL
100-51200-50110 SALARIES 12,530.00 12,500.02 1,682.70 29.98 99.76
100-51200-50120 WAGES 26,834.00 25,331.71 3,514.24 1,502.29 94.40
100-51200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 4,782.00 4,661.09 642.03 120.91 97.47
100-51200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 7,149.00 5,183.75 684.88 1,965.25 72.51
100-51200-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51200-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,300.00 1,755.20 0.00 (455.20) 135.02
100-51200-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 500.00 207.68 0.00 292.32 41.54
100-51200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 7,261.77 90.52 2,738.23 72.62
Total Dept 51200-JUDICIAL 63,095.00 56,901.22 6,614.37 6,193.78 90.18
Dept 51300-LEGAL
100-51300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 80,000.00 96,336.55 28,180.15 (16,336.55) 120.42
100-51300-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 11,000.00 14,652.52 1,195.50 (3,652.52) 133.20
100-51300-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
Total Dept 51300-LEGAL 91,500.00 110,989.07 29,375.65 (19,489.07) 121.30
Dept 51400-MAYOR
100-51400-50110 SALARIES 61,301.00 60,697.40 8,173.40 603.60 99.02
100-51400-50120 WAGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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100-51400-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 8,735.00 8,850.73 1,195.22 (115.73) 101.32
100-51400-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 18,816.00 17,232.84 1,436.07 1,583.16 91.59
100-51400-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,500.00 1,754.17 65.80 (254.17) 116.94
100-51400-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51400-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 8,000.00 7,402.46 0.00 597.54 92.53
100-51400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,300.00 2,096.65 93.23 (796.65) 161.28
100-51400-50399 BUDGETING FOR OUTCOMES PROJECT 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
Total Dept 51400-MAYOR 100,152.00 98,034.25 10,963.72 2,117.75 97.89
Dept 51420-CLERK
100-51420-50110 SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51420-50120 WAGES 100,878.00 120,283.77 24,183.51 (19,405.77) 119.24
100-51420-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 349.19 124.32 (349.19) 100.00
100-51420-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51420-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 13,289.00 15,145.66 3,178.95 (1,856.66) 113.97
100-51420-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 18,945.00 29,394.85 3,516.22 (10,449.85) 155.16
100-51420-50210 TELEPHONE 4,000.00 5,815.79 1,827.65 (1,815.79) 145.39
100-51420-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 3,850.00 1,831.65 50.25 2,018.35 47.58
100-51420-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 102.00 0.00 (102.00) 100.00
100-51420-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 5,300.00 10,423.72 623.58 (5,123.72) 196.67
100-51420-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 6,202.28 1,507.92 (6,202.28) 100.00
100-51420-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-1 8,000.00 39.98 0.00 7,960.02 0.50
Total Dept 51420-CLERK 154,262.00 189,588.89 35,012.40 (35,326.89) 122.90
Dept 51440-ELECTION
100-51440-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 7,000.00 16,828.94 60.00 (9,828.94) 240.41
100-51440-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 1,200.00 576.16 46.60 623.84 48.01
100-51440-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 6,000.00 8,121.07 28.56 (2,121.07) 135.35
Total Dept 51440-ELECTION 14,200.00 25,526.17 135.16 (11,326.17) 179.76
Dept 51510-FINANCE DIRECTOR
100-51510-50110 SALARIES 96,444.00 96,454.92 11,538.60 (10.92) 100.01
100-51510-50120 WAGES 94,848.00 84,199.94 7,974.80 10,648.06 88.77
100-51510-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 382.16 355.03 (382.16) 100.00
100-51510-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 27,260.00 26,228.20 2,919.51 1,031.80 96.21
100-51510-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 43,574.00 35,496.07 1,352.26 8,077.93 81.46
100-51510-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51510-50211 POSTAGE 18,500.00 4,522.87 344.48 13,977.13 24.45
100-51510-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 4,000.00 3,304.45 680.95 695.55 82.61
100-51510-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 47,000.00 55,820.00 3,665.00 (8,820.00) 118.77
100-51510-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 5,000.00 2,474.42 255.13 2,525.58 49.49
100-51510-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 5,000.00 200.00 200.00 4,800.00 4.00
100-51510-50219 TAXI GRANT 145,000.00 142,496.87 23,172.71 2,503.13 98.27
100-51510-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 46,350.00 47,740.38 5,925.13 (1,390.38) 103.00
100-51510-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,000.00 994.19 313.79 5.81 99.42
100-51510-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51510-FINANCE DIRECTOR 533,976.00 500,314.47 58,697.39 33,661.53 93.70
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Dept 51530-ASSESSOR
100-51530-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51530-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 44,000.00 44,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-51530-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00
100-51530-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51530-ASSESSOR 47,500.00 44,000.00 0.00 3,500.00 92.63
Dept 51550-HR/RISK MANAGEMENT
100-51550-50110 SALARIES 74,069.00 74,068.44 10,090.61 0.56 100.00
100-51550-50120 WAGES 17,725.00 24,054.42 4,793.02 (6,329.42) 135.71
100-51550-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51550-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 11,911.00 12,720.39 2,094.27 (809.39) 106.80
100-51550-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 8,188.00 8,857.73 1,978.78 (669.73) 108.18
100-51550-50190 TRAINING 1,500.00 702.05 0.00 797.95 46.80
100-51550-50210 TELEPHONE 1,800.00 128.34 128.34 1,671.66 7.13
100-51550-50211 POSTAGE 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
100-51550-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 2,200.00 982.05 451.66 1,217.95 44.64
100-51550-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,000.00 964.87 0.00 35.13 96.49
100-51550-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 500.00 826.96 0.00 (326.96) 165.39
100-51550-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 7,008.07 2,021.29 2,991.93 70.08
Total Dept 51550-HR/RISK MANAGEMENT 129,393.00 130,313.32 21,557.97 (920.32) 100.71
Dept 51800-CITY WEBSITE
100-51800-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 70,000.00 6,150.74 0.00 63,849.26 8.79
Total Dept 51800-CITY WEBSITE 70,000.00 6,150.74 0.00 63,849.26 8.79
Dept 51900-OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT
100-51900-50150 CITY SHARE EMPOLYMENT TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51900-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51900-50153 SELF INSURED LOSSES 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
100-51900-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 60,000.00 49,781.58 0.00 10,218.42 82.97
100-51900-50300 MISC EXPENSES 0.00 51,145.38 688.70 (51,145.38) 100.00
Total Dept 51900-OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT 85,000.00 100, 926.96 688.70 (15,926.96) 118.74
Dept 51930-INSURANCE
100-51930-50510 PROPERTY/LIABILITY INSURANCE 25,000.00 26,841.60 0.00 (1,841.60) 107.37
100-51930-50511 EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE 1,500.00 1,240.20 0.00 259.80 82.68
100-51930-50512 EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES LIABILITY 7,000.00 5,645.70 0.00 1,354.30 80.65
100-51930-50513 AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE INSURANCE 30,000.00 25,750.42 868.99 4,249.58 85.83
100-51930-50514 BOILER/MACHINERY INSURANCE 1,700.00 589.20 0.00 1,110.80 34.66
100-51930-50515 PROPERTY INSURANCE 24,000.00 25,617.00 0.00 (1,617.00) 106.74
100-51930-50520 WORKERS COMP. INSURANCE 145,000.00 153,054.66 0.00 (8,054.66) 105.55
100-51930-50521 LIFE - DISABILITY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51930-50523 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 11,000.00 8,659.34 184.77 2,340.66 78.72
Total Dept 51930-INSURANCE 245,200.00 247,398.12 1,053.76 (2,198.12) 100.90
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Dept 52100-LAW ENFORCEMENT
100-52100-50110 SALARIES 97,293.00 97,305.04 13,378.40 (12.04) 100.01
100-52100-50120 WAGES 1,298,522.00 1,350,898.66 221,526.60 (52,376.66) 104.03
100-52100-50122 WAGES - DISPATCH 298,757.00 296,181.42 46,269.71 2,575.58 99.14
100-52100-50123 WAGES - PART TIME PATROL 0.00 4,271.63 367.29 (4,271.63) 100.00
100-52100-50124 WAGES - VOLUNTEERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50125 OVERTIME - DISPATCH 12,000.00 15,152.27 3,273.89 (3,152.27) 126.27
100-52100-50126 OVERTIME 97,000.00 162,069.46 20,103.61 (65,069.46) 167.08
100-52100-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 19,500.00 15,364.07 2,185.04 4,135.93 78.79
100-52100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 275,371.00 314,855.52 50,216.57 (39,484.52) 114.34
100-52100-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 387,898.00 379,763.32 33,175.09 8,134.68 97.90
100-52100-50153 SELF INSURED LOSSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50154 EYE GLASSES- POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50190 TRAINING 28,000.00 27,481.26 1,206.75 518.74 98.15
100-52100-50210 TELEPHONE 19,000.00 17,913.95 4,254.42 1,086.05 94.28
100-52100-50214 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 1,500.00 1,608.00 0.00 (108.00) 107.20
100-52100-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 44,500.00 39,147.20 1,636.26 5,352.80 87.97
100-52100-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 1,000.00 610.00 0.00 390.00 61.00
100-52100-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 17,000.00 25,504.35 8,045.00 (8,504.35) 150.03
100-52100-50241 DANE COM FEES 26,270.00 32,280.72 19,126.34 (6,010.72) 122.88
100-52100-50330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 13,000.00 10,109.97 2,536.13 2,890.03 77.77
100-52100-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 35,000.00 22,555.13 1,967.49 12,444.87 64.44
100-52100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 47,000.00 69,346.14 7,952.61 (22,346.14) 147.54
100-52100-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 27,400.00 33,272.61 3,868.22 (5,872.61) 121.43
100-52100-50393 HOOPS WITH HERO'S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50394 BUDDY BENCHES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50395 POLICE SAFETY CAMP 5,000.00 4,410.90 0.00 589.10 88.22
100-52100-50396 ENFORCEMENT EXPENSES 0.00 3,985.00 0.00 (3,985.00) 100.00
100-52100-50397 SHOP WITH A COP 0.00 2,937.32 2,937.32 (2,937.32) 100.00
100-52100-50398-30900000 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52100-LAW ENFORCEMENT 2,751,011.00 2,927,023.94 444,026.74 (176,012.94) 106.40
Dept 52200-FIRE PROTECTION
100-52200-50110 SALARIES 81,088.00 78,639.54 10,758.40 2,448.46 96.98
100-52200-50120 WAGES 91,621.00 90,582.84 16,027.12 1,038.16 98.87
100-52200-50124 WAGES - VOLUNTEERS 99,000.00 98,603.03 76,590.33 396.97 99.60
100-52200-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 907.50 0.00 (907.50) 100.00
100-52200-50129 LONGEVITY - VOLUNTEERS 8,850.00 156.25 156.25 8,693.75 1.77
100-52200-50130 FIRE PENSION BENEFIT 36,000.00 37,251.25 37,251.25 (1,251.25) 103.48
100-52200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 27,487.00 36,624.64 10,474.08 (9,137.64) 133.24
100-52200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 19,200.00 36,971.68 2,872.14 (17,771.68) 192.56
100-52200-50190 TRAINING 3,280.00 1,609.15 80.00 1,670.85 49.06
100-52200-50210 TELEPHONE 3,900.00 3,997.96 1,427.66 (97.96) 102.51
100-52200-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00
100-52200-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00
100-52200-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 5,000.00 3,732.00 624.00 1,268.00 74.64
100-52200-50220 UTILITIES 25,000.00 21,552.82 1,833.52 3,447.18 86.21
100-52200-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 8,675.00 16,817.27 8,830.93 (8,142.27) 193.86
100-52200-50241 DANE CAD 2,950.00 0.00 0.00 2,950.00 0.00
100-52200-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 8,000.00 10,831.52 1,350.31 (2,831.52) 135.39
100-52200-50300 MISC EXPENSES 250.00 190.36 20.87 59.64 76.14
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100-52200-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 350.00 8.29 0.00 341.71 2.37
100-52200-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 2,475.00 3,119.40 0.00 (644.40) 126.04
100-52200-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 8,500.00 4,919.04 427.22 3,580.96 57.87
100-52200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 8,159.91 818.79 1,840.09 81.60
100-52200-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 800.00 328.98 50.98 471.02 41.12
100-52200-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 1,050.00 0.00 0.00 1,050.00 0.00
100-52200-50396 ENFORCEMENT EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52200-FIRE PROTECTION 444,326.00 455,003.43 169,593.85 (10,677.43) 102.40
Dept 52400-INSPECTION
100-52400-50110 SALARIES 5,121.00 0.00 0.00 5,121.00 0.00
100-52400-50120 WAGES 60,962.00 61,698.73 10,223.21 (736.73) 101.21
100-52400-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52400-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 9,417.00 9,031.62 1,494.49 385.38 95.91
100-52400-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 16,942.00 17,232.84 1,436.07 (290.84) 101.72
100-52400-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 3,200.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
Total Dept 52400-INSPECTION 95,642.00 91,163.19 13,153.77 4,478.81 95.32
Dept 53200-CITY BUILDINGS
100-53200-50110 SALARIES 10,242.00 1,194.49 1,194.49 9,047.51 11.66
100-53200-50120 WAGES 66,366.00 51,699.42 6,973.41 14,666.58 77.90
100-53200-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53200-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 10,917.00 7,759.74 1,221.50 3,157.26 71.08
100-53200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 24,313.00 17,232.84 1,436.07 7,080.16 70.88
100-53200-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 229.46 24.11 (229.46) 100.00
100-53200-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 17,000.00 11,315.01 1,846.19 5,684.99 66.56
100-53200-50220 UTILITIES 32,000.00 27,151.61 2,331.97 4,848.39 84.85
100-53200-50221 UTILITIES-BUILDING 2 2,200.00 505.51 98.58 1,694.49 22.98
100-53200-50222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 8,000.00 3,887.41 331.22 4,112.59 48.59
100-53200-50223 UTILITIES - FOOD PANTRY 3,000.00 2,391.35 250.16 608.65 79.71
100-53200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 6,078.22 0.00 3,921.78 60.78
100-53200-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 9,000.00 8,577.22 534.50 422.78 95.30
Total Dept 53200-CITY BUILDINGS 193,038.00 138,022.28 16,242.20 55,015.72 71.50
Dept 53300-HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST
100-53300-50110 SALARIES 58,251.00 80,204.17 (972.38) (21,953.17) 137.69
100-53300-50120 WAGES 413,482.00 488,975.98 31,768.08 (75,493.98) 118.26
100-53300-50126 OVERTIME 16,500.00 22,487.25 15,068.03 (5,987.25) 136.29
100-53300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 12,571.00 (6,942.99) (6,574.37) 19,513.99 (55.23)
100-53300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 68,224.00 81,345.72 6,254.52 (13,121.72) 119.23
100-53300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 152,244.00 116,570.12 (9,172.04) 35,673.88 76.57
100-53300-50210 TELEPHONE 2,800.00 3,127.61 903.34 (327.61) 111.70
100-53300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 5,600.00 4,134.47 334.58 1,465.53 73.83
100-53300-50214 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 44,000.00 32,014.04 10,413.99 11,985.96 72.76
100-53300-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 605.00 80.00 (605.00) 100.00
100-53300-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50220 UTILITIES 35,000.00 25,589.54 1,861.20 9,410.46 73.11
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100-53300-50290 RENTING/LEASING EQMT - STREET 3,000.00 2,875.00 0.00 125.00 95.83
100-53300-50300 MISC EXPENSES 22,000.00 18,730.24 770.96 3,269.76 85.14
100-53300-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5,000.00 4,177.42 887.35 822.58 83.55
100-53300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 44,000.00 22,320.62 1,639.32 21,679.38 50.73
100-53300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 68,000.00 84,933.04 3,224.89 (16,933.04) 124.90
100-53300-50345 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 3,000.00 1,396.98 1,300.00 1,603.02 46.57
100-53300-50360 TREE PURCHASES - STREETS 17,000.00 25,439.69 0.00 (8,439.69) 149.65
100-53300-50361 TREE CONSULTANT - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50365 TREE GRANT INVENTORY - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 8,500.00 9,168.67 1,417.98 (668.67) 107.87
100-53300-50391 TOOL ALLOWANCE 500.00 482.08 0.00 17.92 96.42
Total Dept 53300-HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 979,672.00 1,017,634.65 59,205.45 (37,962.65) 103.88
Dept 53310-SNOW REMOVAL
100-53310-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53310-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53310-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 80,000.00 45,932.13 11,822.57 34,067.87 57.42
Total Dept 53310-SNOW REMOVAL 80,000.00 45,932.13 11,822.57 34,067.87 57.42
Dept 53400-SIGNS AND MARKINGS
100-53400-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 22,000.00 20,896.52 9,725.46 1,103.48 94.98
Total Dept 53400-SIGNS AND MARKINGS 22,000.00 20,896.52 9,725.46 1,103.48 94.98
Dept 53420-STREET LIGHTING
100-53420-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53420-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 130,000.00 119,391.60 10,750.18 10,608.40 91.84
Total Dept 53420-STREET LIGHTING 130,000.00 119,391.60 10,750.18 10,608.40 91.84
Dept 53440-SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS
100-53440-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 1,531.83 45.85 (1,531.83) 100.00
Total Dept 53440-SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 0.00 1,531.83 45.85 (1,531.83) 100.00
Dept 53620-SANITATION
100-53620-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 530,000.00 521,667.90 87,200.40 8,332.10 98.43
100-53620-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 185,000.00 176,145.10 29,071.60 8,854.90 95.21
100-53620-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 53620-SANITATION 715,000.00 697,813.00 116,272.00 17,187.00 97.60
Dept 54100-PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES
100-54100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00






03/08/2017 02:34 PM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 9/24
User: LANA
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2016
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2016 12/31/2016 MONTH 12/31/2016 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET (ABNORMAL) (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 54100-PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 54600-SENIOR CENTER
100-54600-50110 SALARIES 61,008.00 61,094.20 9,204.81 (86.20) 100.14
100-54600-50120 WAGES 134,731.00 138,673.18 20,042.20 (3,942.18) 102.93
100-54600-50121 WAGES - SENIOR CASE MGMT. 126,738.00 89,144.15 13,334.87 37,593.85 70.34
100-54600-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 45,381.00 41,222.03 6,102.20 4,158.97 90.84
100-54600-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 63,553.00 58,306.56 4,858.88 5,246.44 91.74
100-54600-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50201 MEAL SITE REVS-TO COUNTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50202 FOUNDATION GRANT 0.00 28,220.48 2,741.00 (28,220.48) 100.00
100-54600-50204 KITCHEN FUND 8,000.00 6,938.95 2,078.13 1,061.05 86.74
100-54600-50210 TELEPHONE 736.00 2,798.21 635.34 (2,062.21) 380.19
100-54600-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 3,000.00 2,497.29 568.40 502.71 83.24
100-54600-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 21,542.00 990.63 0.00 20,551.37 4.60
100-54600-50220 UTILITIES 23,000.00 20,707.50 1,906.79 2,292.50 90.03
100-54600-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 19,000.00 13,198.50 1,811.05 5,801.50 69.47
100-54600-50313 PROGRAMS/PUBLICITY 2,000.00 2,481.65 45.00 (481.65) 124.08
100-54600-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 3,000.00 1,411.30 0.00 1,588.70 47.04
100-54600-50325 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSE 1,100.00 1,341.80 0.00 (241.80) 121.98
100-54600-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 12,100.00 9,961.11 2,119.35 2,138.89 82.32
100-54600-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 608.92 152.83 (608.92) 100.00
100-54600-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00
Total Dept 54600-SENIOR CENTER 525,289.00 479,596.46 65,600.85 45,692.54 91.30
Dept 54910-CEMETERY
100-54910-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 20,000.00 19,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 95.00
100-54910-50300 MISC EXPENSES 16,000.00 19,322.65 1,429.10 (3,322.65) 120.77
Total Dept 54910-CEMETERY 36,000.00 38,322.65 1,429.10 (2,322.65) 106.45
Dept 55100-CULTURE
100-55100-50110 SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50120 WAGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50720 MUSEUM 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-55100-50726 PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50727 CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50728 HOLIDAY PROMOTION 6,800.00 8,133.71 797.00 (1,333.71) 119.61
100-55100-50730 SISTER CITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50731 CITY BAND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50733 INDUSTRIAL PARK NORTH SIGN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50734 DIVERSITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50735 ARTS COUNCIL 0.00 896.75 0.00 (896.75) 100.00
100-55100-50736 STOUGHTON AREA YOUTH CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55100-CULTURE 7,300.00 9,530.46 797.00 (2,230.46) 130.55

Dept 55200-PARKS
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100-55200-50110 SALARIES 4,221.00 0.00 0.00 4,221.00 0.00
100-55200-50120 WAGES 44,328.00 0.00 0.00 44,328.00 0.00
100-55200-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 65,473.00 58,102.95 1,238.46 7,370.05 88.74
100-55200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 12,687.00 5,259.90 119.82 7,427.10 41.46
100-55200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 16,638.00 0.00 0.00 16,638.00 0.00
100-55200-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 14,000.00 23,793.59 1,213.59 (9,793.59) 169.95
100-55200-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 12.77 1.39 (12.77) 100.00
100-55200-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 6,000.00 2,902.19 72.59 3,097.81 48.37
100-55200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 27,000.00 23,965.41 747.39 3,034.59 88.76
100-55200-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 9,000.00 3,744.39 2,636.03 5,255.61 41.60
Total Dept 55200-PARKS 199,347.00 117,781.20 6,029.27 81,565.80 59.08
Dept 55300-RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS
100-55300-50110 SALARIES 61,142.00 62,143.85 9,843.09 (1,001.85) 101.64
100-55300-50120 WAGES 46,817.00 49,579.80 6,998.20 (2,762.80) 105.90
100-55300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 6,000.00 2,892.00 0.00 3,108.00 48.20
100-55300-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 44,771.00 38,853.97 1,425.00 5,917.03 86.78
100-55300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 15,384.00 20,975.54 2,579.21 (5,591.54) 136.35
100-55300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 22,782.00 20,744.36 1,636.70 2,037.64 91.06
100-55300-50210 TELEPHONE 3,000.00 1,973.42 757.25 1,026.58 65.78
100-55300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 700.00 280.00 0.00 420.00 40.00
100-55300-50213 SALES TAX 5,000.00 6,724.73 751.38 (1,724.73) 134.49
100-55300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 42,000.00 45,875.20 3,240.00 (3,875.20) 109.23
100-55300-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 9,810.00 1,238.43 0.00 8,571.57 12.62
100-55300-50300 MISC EXPENSES 1,000.00 790.23 52.00 209.77 79.02
100-55300-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 1,500.00 1,355.84 11.64 144.16 90.39
100-55300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 31,853.00 30,695.57 1,469.69 1,157.43 96.37
100-55300-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-1 0.00 5,761.68 0.00 (5,761.68) 100.00
100-55300-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50343 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-3 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-55300-50344 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-4 8,500.00 7,482.87 238.34 1,017.13 88.03
100-55300-50930 POOL SINKING FUND 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 100.00
Total Dept 55300-RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 312,259.00 309,367.49 33,002.50 2,891.51 99.07
Dept 55400-YOUTH CENTER
100-55400-50110 SALARIES 13,421.00 12,448.77 1,737.11 972.23 92.76
100-55400-50120 WAGES 64,603.00 64,604.26 8,827.20 (1.26) 100.00
100-55400-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55400-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 17,852.00 14,528.36 2,606.01 3,323.64 81.38
100-55400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 12,484.00 12,236.66 1,723.60 247.34 98.02
100-55400-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 22,019.00 20,329.36 1,786.11 1,689.64 92.33
100-55400-50203 SPECIAL GIFT FUND - YOUTH CTR 0.00 138.00 0.00 (138.00) 100.00
100-55400-50210 TELEPHONE 1,300.00 2,878.46 515.80 (1,578.46) 221.42
100-55400-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 21,000.00 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-55400-50220 UTILITIES 9,600.00 8,055.04 537.65 1,544.96 83.91
100-55400-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 4,000.00 3,074.39 224.61 925.61 76.86
100-55400-50316 RENT EXPENSE 4,000.00 4,053.40 4,053.40 (53.40) 101.34
100-55400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
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Total Dept 55400-YOUTH CENTER 170,779.00 163,346.70 22,011.49 7,432.30 95.65
Dept 55500-MEDIA SERVICES
100-55500-50110 SALARIES 18,280.00 0.00 0.00 18,280.00 0.00
100-55500-50120 WAGES 44,246.00 45,620.33 7,308.76 (1,374.33) 103.11
100-55500-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 16,000.00 15,981.20 3,181.61 18.80 99.88
100-55500-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 8,910.00 7,704.89 1,283.49 1,205.11 86.47
100-55500-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 20,269.00 17,232.84 1,436.07 3,036.16 85.02
100-55500-50210 TELEPHONE 1,800.00 8,120.41 812.33 (6,320.41) 451.13
100-55500-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 2,000.00 2,318.33 391.22 (318.33) 115.92
100-55500-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 8,000.00 7,727.54 2,399.55 272.46 96.59
100-55500-50300 MISC EXPENSES 8,000.00 8,854.79 96.39 (854.79) 110.68
100-55500-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 126.38 0.00 (126.38) 100.00
Total Dept 55500-MEDIA SERVICES 127,505.00 113,686.71 16,909.42 13,818.29 89.16
Dept 56300-PLANNING
100-56300-50110 SALARIES 76,815.00 92,187.42 9,855.61 (15,372.42) 120.01
100-56300-50120 WAGES 66,488.00 83,815.61 12,579.62 (17,327.61) 126.06
100-56300-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-56300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-56300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 20,848.00 25,373.51 3,130.03 (4,525.51) 121.71
100-56300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 31,814.00 32,992.06 1,957.14 (1,178.06) 103.70
100-56300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 3,500.00 1,786.48 405.00 1,713.52 51.04
100-56300-50330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 500.00 695.98 177.76 (195.98)  139.20
100-56300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 2,000.00 1,721.23 140.20 278.77 86.06
100-56300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 11,250.00 19,973.35 1,945.43 (8,723.35) 177.54
Total Dept 56300-PLANNING 213,215.00 258,545.64 30,190.79 (45,330.64) 121.26
Dept 59200-CONTINGENCY
100-59200-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 59200-CONTINGENCY 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 0.00
Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE
100-59300-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 2,337,231.00 2,337,231.00 2,337,231.00 0.00 100.00
100-59300-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59300-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59300-50935 TRANSFER TO TIF FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 2,337,231.00 2,337,231.00 2,337,231.00 0.00 100.00
Dept 59400-TRANSFER TO CAPITAL
100-59400-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND-OPERA HOUSE 143,506.00 143,506.00 72,760.68 0.00 100.00
100-59400-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE-CAPITAL OUTLAY 280,000.00 281,054.00 81,054.00 (1,054.00) 100.38
100-59400-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY-CONSTRUCTION 400,000.00 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
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Total Dept 59400-TRANSFER TO CAPITAL 823,506.00 824,560.00 153,814.68 (1,054.00) 100.13
Dept 59500-TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS
100-59500-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND-SICK LEAVE 120,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 0.00 100.00
100-59500-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50932 TRANSFER TO PS BUILDING 47,800.00 47,800.00 17,458.62 0.00 100.00
100-59500-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50934 TRANSFER TO FIREMAN'S PENSION 36,000.00 36,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 100.00
100-59500-50935 TRANSFER TO TIF FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50936 TR OUT - LIBRARY FUND 560,495.00 560,495.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-59500-50937 TR OUT - LIBRARY GIFT FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50938 TR OUT - CURB & GUTTER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50939 TR OUT - SIDEWALK FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59500-TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 764,295.00 764,295.00 173,458.62 0.00 100.00
Dept 59510
100-59510-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59510-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59510 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59800
100-59800-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 12,588,698.00 12,486,733.59 3,861,225.01 101,964.41 99.19
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 12,595,177.00 12,493,151.33 193,941.06 102,025.67 99.19
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 12,588,698.00 12,486,733.59 3,861,225.01 101,964.41 99.19
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 6,479.00 6,417.74 (3,667,283.95) 61.26 99.05
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User: LANA
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2016
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2016 12/31/2016 MONTH 12/31/2016 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
215-00000-43534 STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-43720 DANE COUNTY SERVICE FEES 229,263.00 229,263.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
215-00000-43725 OTHER COUNTIES SERVICE FEES 9,305.00 9,305.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
215-00000-43730 SCLS DIRECT CASH GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 354.14 0.00 (354.14) 100.00
215-00000-46710 FINES 23,000.00 22,857.12 1,535.21 142.88 99.38
215-00000-46712 COPY MACHINE 3,000.00 4,269.80 420.50 (1,269.80) 142.33
215-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 560,495.00 560,495.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
215-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 825,063.00 826,544.06 1,955.71 (1,481.06) 100.18
TOTAL REVENUES 825,063.00 826,544.06 1,955.71 (1,481.06) 100.18
Expenditures
Dept 55110
215-55110-50110 SALARIES 70,500.00 73,936.40 10,330.40 (3,436.40) 104.87
215-55110-50120 WAGES 370,523.00 345,204.88 51,301.32 25,318.12 93.17
215-55110-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 50,054.00 65,181.65 6,939.16 (15,127.65) 130.22
215-55110-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 66,231.00 64,234.97 9,178.46 1,996.03 96.99
215-55110-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 83,040.00 98,715.73 9,314.10 (15,675.73) 118.88
215-55110-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50210 TELEPHONE 800.00 1,066.38 161.29 (266.38) 133.30
215-55110-50211 POSTAGE 600.00 321.90 161.10 278.10 53.65
215-55110-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,500.00 1,139.52 127.12 360.48 75.97
215-55110-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 500.00 474.35 53.70 25.65 94.87
215-55110-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50218 SHARED DELIVERY AND OUTREACH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50220 UTILITIES 21,000.00 19,077.72 1,317.58 1,922.28 90.85
215-55110-50221 UTILITIES-BUILDING 2 9,000.00 2,564.30 416.56 6,435.70 28.49
215-55110-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 900.00 1,123.14 51.69 (223.14) 124.79
215-55110-50250 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 10,151.24 799.95 (151.24) 101.51
215-55110-50289 TECHNOLOGY COSTS 45,000.00 45,867.39 78.00 (867.39) 101.93
215-55110-50300 MISC EXPENSES 500.00 1,052.45 21.81 (552.45) 210.49
215-55110-50313 PROGRAMS/PUBLICITY 3,500.00 3,768.73 0.00 (268.73) 107.68
215-55110-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 200.00 399.00 0.00 (199.00) 199.50
215-55110-50326 PERIODICALS 7,000.00 5,889.31 36.05 1,110.69 84.13
215-55110-50327 E-RESOURCES 6,500.00 6,450.66 0.00 49.34 99.24
215-55110-50328 AUDIO VISUAL 12,500.00 12,593.58 830.48 (93.58) 100.75
215-55110-50329 BOOKS 46,000.00 46,659.15 2,567.02 (659.15) 101.43
215-55110-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 3,000.00 4,194.75 368.99 (1,194.75) 139.83
215-55110-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-1 200.00 232.17 37.67 (32.17) 116.09
215-55110-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 4,200.00 5,077.05 312.20 (877.05) 120.88
215-55110-50810 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT 6,815.00 6,815.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
215-55110-50820 CAPITAL- COMPUTERS 5,000.00 4,579.27 336.41 420.73 91.59
215-55110-50900 CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55110 825,063.00 826,770.69 94,741.06 (1,707.69) 100.21
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DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2016
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2016 12/31/2016 MONTH 12/31/2016 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND
Expenditures
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 825,063.00 826,770.69 94,741.06 (1,707.69) 100.21
Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 825,063.00 826,544.06 1,955.71 (1,481.06) 100.18
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 825,063.00 826,770.69 94,741.06 (1,707.69) 100.21
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (226.63) (92,785.35) 226.63 100.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2016 12/31/2016 MONTH 12/31/2016 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
245-00000-46742 TICKET SALES 461,000.00 629,039.59 2,357.00 (168,039.59) 136.45
245-00000-46745 REVENUE-FEES 55,355.00 42,748.00 3,334.00 12,607.00 77.23
245-00000-46910 OTHER TAXABLE SALES 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
245-00000-46920 MEMBERSHIPS 60,000.00 112,301.38 2,369.00 (52,301.38) 187.17
245-00000-46930 ANNUAL PUBLICATION 12,500.00 2,099.00 0.00 10,401.00 16.79
245-00000-46940 SPONSORSHIP - FESTIVAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-46990 TAX EXEMPT SALES 1,000.00 1,775.00 0.00 (775.00) 177.50
245-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 44 .44 1.36 (44.44) 100.00
245-00000-48500 DONATIONS 5,000.00 3,873.70 89.84 1,126.30 77.47
245-00000-48510 DONATIONS - UNDESIGNATED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 143,506.00 143,506.00 72,760.68 0.00 100.00
245-00000-49246 TRANSFER IN - OPERA HOUSE RESV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 738,561.00 935,387.11 80,911.88 (196,826.11) 126.65
TOTAL REVENUES 738,561.00 935,387.11 80,911.88 (196,826.11) 126.65
Expenditures
Dept 55190-GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
245-55190-50110 SALARIES 54,840.00 73,140.00 10,379.60 (18,300.00) 133.37
245-55190-50120 WAGES 49,746.00 75,973.70 10,948.37 (26,227.70) 152.72
245-55190-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 24,571.00 0.00 0.00 24,571.00 0.00
245-55190-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 8,700.00 6,651.50 428.00 2,048.50 76.45
245-55190-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 18,405.00 21,499.28 3,096.85 (3,094.28) 116.81
245-55190-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 24,032.00 25,007.39 2,537.41 (975.39) 104.06
245-55190-50210 TELEPHONE 2,500.00 2,642.21 1,023.37 (142.21) 105.69
245-55190-50214 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 15,000.00 41,735.33 3,924.02 (26,735.33) 278.24
245-55190-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 3,135.94 515.00 6,864.06 31.36
245-55190-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50300 MISC EXPENSES 25,355.00 0.00 0.00 25,355.00 0.00
245-55190-50301 PLANNING DEPT. SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 75,000.00 89,974.28 20,211.00 (14,974.28) 119.97
245-55190-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 6,000.00 3,211.35 0.00 2,788.65 53.52
245-55190-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 15,000.00 18,184.57 931.52 (3,184.57) 121.23
245-55190-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50343 OPERATING EXPENSES-ADVERTISING 15,000.00 14,190.44 3,290.86 809.56 94.60
245-55190-50344 OPERATING EXPENSES-GUARANTEES 322,550.00 491,448.00 6,880.00 (168,898.00) 152.36
245-55190-50345 OPERATING EXPENSES-HOSPITALITY 35,000.00 66,047.30 5,053.42 (31,047.30) 188.71
245-55190-50346 OPERATING EXPENSES-MISC EVENT EXPENSES 5,000.00 5,006.08 266.97 (6.08) 100.12
245-55190-50347 OPERATING EXPENSES-CONTRACT LABOR/RENTAL 20,000.00 18,030.00 7,180.00 1,970.00 90.15
245-55190-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55190-GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 726,699.00 955,877.37 76,666.39 (229,178.37) 131.54
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 726,699.00 955,877.37 76,666.39 (229,178.37) 131.54
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2016 12/31/2016 MONTH 12/31/2016 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 738,561.00 935,387.11 80,911.88 (196,826.11) 126.65
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 726,699.00 955,877.37 76,666.39 (229,178.37) 131.54
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 11,862.00 (20,490.26) 4,245.49 32,352.26 172.74
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DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2016
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2016 12/31/2016 MONTH 12/31/2016 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
300-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48113 REBATE 0.00 30,695.41 0.00 (30,695.41) 100.00
300-00000-48115 TOWNSHIP SHARE FIRE STATION 0.00 48,783.00 0.00 (48,783.00) 100.00
300-00000-48200 RENT INCOME - UTILITY BUILDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48210 TOWNSHIP LEASE PAYMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48250 MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 0.00 58,596.00 4,857.00 (58,596.00) 100.00
300-00000-48912 RETIREE HEALTH CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48914 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 144,170.75 0.00 (144,170.75) 100.00
300-00000-49100 PREMIUM ON DEBT ISSUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49203 TRANSFER IN - EMS 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 (100,000.00) 100.00
300-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 2,337,231.00 2,337,231.00 (2,337,231.00) 100.00
300-00000-49211 TRANSFER IN - EQUIP REPL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49220 TRANSFER IN - TIF #2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49223 TRANSFER IN - TIF #3 0.00 439,529.00 439,529.00 (439,529.00) 100.00
300-00000-49224 TRANSFER IN - TIF #4 0.00 107,905.00 107,905.00 (107,905.00) 100.00
300-00000-49225 TRANSFER IN - STORM WATER 0.00 141,060.00 141,060.00 (141,060.00) 100.00
300-00000-49228 TRANFER IN FROM UTILITIES 0.00 92,918.06 0.00 (92,918.06) 100.00
300-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 3,500,888.22 3,130,582.00 (3,500,888.22) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 3,500,888.22 3,130,582.00 (3,500,888.22) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 58100-PRINCIPAL
300-58100-50610 PRINCIPAL 0.00 2,857,830.42 0.00 (2,857,830.42) 100.00
Total Dept 58100-PRINCIPAL 0.00 2,857,830.42 0.00 (2,857,830.42) 100.00
Dept 58200-INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES
300-58200-50620 INTEREST 0.00 558,862.40 0.00 (558,862.40) 100.00
300-58200-50621 PAYMENT TO REFUNDING ESCROW 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58200-INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 0.00 558,862.40 0.00 (558,862.40) 100.00
Dept 58290
300-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 71,264.85 363.00 (71,264.85) 100.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 71,264.85 363.00 (71,264.85) 100.00
Dept 58300
300-58300-50610 PRINCIPAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-58300-50620 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59220
300-59220-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2016 12/31/2016 MONTH 12/31/2016 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 59220 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES .00 3,487,957.67 363.00 (3,487,957.67) 100.00
Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES .00 3,500,888.22 3,130,582.00 (3,500,888.22) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES .00 3,487,957.67 363.00 (3,487,957.67) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES .00 12,930.55 3,130,219.00 (12,930.55) 100.00
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2016 12/31/2016 MONTH 12/31/2016 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
400-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-43524 GRANTS 0.00 15,124.44 15,000.00 (15,124.44) 100.00
400-00000-43534 STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-47323 TOWNSHIP FIRE - CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 8,972.76 1,203.42 (8,972.76) 100.00
400-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-48531 PARK DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49100 PREMIUM ON DEBT ISSUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 2,565,500.00 2,565,500.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
400-00000-49203 TRANSFER IN - EMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49211 TRANSFER IN - EQUIP REPL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49212 TRANSFER IN - OUTLAY FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49213 TRANSFER IN -CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49214 TRANSFER IN -BLDG MAINT 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 100.00
400-00000-49221 TRANSFER IN - FIRE TRUCK FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49225 TRANSFER IN - STORM WATER 434,000.00 434,000.00 434,000.00 0.00 100.00
400-00000-49226 TRANSFER IN - SP ASSESSMENT 279,000.00 279,000.00 279,000.00 0.00 100.00
400-00000-49232 TRANSFER IN - PARK DEV FUND 0.00 70,000.00 0.00 (70,000.00) 100.00
400-00000-49300 SURPLUS 557,462.84 0.00 0.00 557,462.84 0.00
400-00000-49602 CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS-LIBRARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 3,865,962.84 3,402,597.20 759,203.42 463,365.64 88.01
TOTAL REVENUES 3,865,962.84 3,402,597.20 759,203.42 463,365.64 88.01
Expenditures
Dept 57100-BUILDINGS
400-57100-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/-ENGINEERING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-57100-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57100-BUILDINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57220
400-57220-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE-FIRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57330-STREETS
400-57330-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE-STREETS 3,198,087.34 2,612,695.31 (106,999.58) 585,392.03 81.70
400-57330-50830 BUILDINGS/REMODEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57330-STREETS 3,198,087.34 2,612,695.31 (106,999.58) 585,392.03 81.70
Dept 57331-BUILDINGS
400-57331-50830 BUILDINGS/REMODEL 187,000.00 207,917.23 11,627.41 (20,917.23)  111.19
Total Dept 57331-BUILDINGS 187,000.00 207,917.23 11,627.41 (20,917.23)  111.19
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2016 12/31/2016 MONTH 12/31/2016 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND
Expenditures
Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION
400-57332-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 13,725.00 0.00 (13,725.00) 100.00
Total Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION 0.00 13,725.00 0.00 (13,725.00) 100.00
Dept 57344-SIDEWALKS
400-57344-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57344-SIDEWALKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57345-STORM WATER
400-57345-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 434,000.00 249,147.16 214,373.30 184,852.84 57.41
Total Dept 57345-STORM WATER 434,000.00 249,147.16 214,373.30 184,852.84 57.41
Dept 57391-4TH STREET DAM
400-57391-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57391-4TH STREET DAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57410-SANITARY SEWER
400-57410-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57410-SANITARY SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57415-SANITARY SEWER
400-57415-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57415-SANITARY SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57500-PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER
400-57500-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57500-PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57620-PARKS
400-57620-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 46,875.50 59,665.86 1,341.42 (12,790.36) 127.29
Total Dept 57620-PARKS 46,875.50 59,665.86 1,341.42 (12,790.36) 127.29
Dept 58290
400-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,865,962.84 3,143,150.56 120,342.55 722,812.28 81.30
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE
2016 12/31/2016 MONTH 12/31/2016 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 3,865,962.84 3,402,597.20 759,203.42 463,365.64 88.01
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,865,962.84 3,143,150.56 120,342.55 722,812.28 81.30
0.00 259,446.64 638,860.87 (259,446.64) 100.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2016 12/31/2016 MONTH 12/31/2016 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
410-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43521 STATE GRANTS-POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43522 FEDERAL AID: POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43524 GRANTS 0.00 14,100.00 0.00 (14,100.00) 100.00
410-00000-43525 GRANTS- TAXI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43526 GRANTS- STREET DEPT FOUNDATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-47323 TOWNSHIP FIRE - CAPITAL 21,744.00 27,133.00 0.00 (5,389.00) 124.78
410-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 97.22 0.00 (97.22) 100.00
410-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 16,695.00 0.00 (16,695.00) 100.00
410-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49121 NOTE PROCEEDS - FIRE STATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 204,421.00 200,000.00 0.00 4,421.00 97.84
410-00000-49211 TRANSFER IN - EQUIP REPL FUND 508,000.00 508,000.00 508,000.00 0.00 100.00
410-00000-49213 TRANSFER IN -CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49214 TRANSFER IN -BLDG MAINT 101,758.00 101,758.00 101,758.00 0.00 100.00
410-00000-49215 TRANSFER IN - IT RESERVE 45,410.00 0.00 0.00 45,410.00 0.00
410-00000-49221 TRANSFER IN - FIRE TRUCK FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49232 TRANSFER IN - PARK DEV FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49252 TRANSFER IN - K9 FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49300 SURPLUS 202,118.73 0.00 0.00 202,118.73 0.00
Total Dept 00000 1,083,451.73 867,783.22 609,758.00 215,668.51 80.09
TOTAL REVENUES 1,083,451.73 867,783.22 609,758.00 215,668.51 80.09
Expenditures
Dept 57100-BUILDINGS
410-57100-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE-BUILDINGS 144,758.00 54,401.02 20,966.25 90,356.98 37.58
Total Dept 57100-BUILDINGS 144,758.00 54,401.02 20,966.25 90,356.98 37.58
Dept 57140
410-57140-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57140 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57190
410-57190-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 79,910.00 104,766.57 23,766.46 (24,856.57) 131.11
Total Dept 57190 79,910.00 104,766.57 23,766.46 (24,856.57) 131.11
Dept 57191
410-57191-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 11,815.00 0.00 0.00 11,815.00 0.00
Total Dept 57191 11,815.00 0.00 0.00 11,815.00 0.00

Dept 57193
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DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2016
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2016 12/31/2016 MONTH 12/31/2016 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Expenditures
410-57193-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57193 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57210
410-57210-50810 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-57210-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - POLICE 147,400.00 142,392.90 35,291.29 5,007.10 96.60
Total Dept 57210 147,400.00 142,392.90 35,291.29 5,007.10 96.60
Dept 57220
410-57220-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - FIRE 214,840.00 161,791.19 12,788.08 53,048.81 75.31
410-57220-50825 CAPITAL - FURNITURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57220 214,840.00 161,791.19 12,788.08 53,048.81 75.31
Dept 57230
410-57230-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57331-BUILDINGS
410-57331-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - STREETS 413,000.00 393,578.51 28,142.68 19,421.49 95.30
Total Dept 57331-BUILDINGS 413,000.00 393,578.51 28,142.68 19,421.49 95.30
Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION
410-57332-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - STREETS 44,500.00 21,163.80 0.00 23,336.20 47.56
Total Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION 44,500.00 21,163.80 0.00 23,336.20 47.56
Dept 57510
410-57510-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57510 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57520
410-57520-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57520 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57620-PARKS
410-57620-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 27,228.73 3,051.00 0.00 24,177.73 11.21

Total Dept 57620-PARKS 27,228.73 3,051.00 0.00 24,177.73 11.21
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2016 12/31/2016 MONTH 12/31/2016 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Expenditures
Dept 57630
410-57630-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57630 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 58290
410-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE
410-59300-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-59300-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,083,451.73 881,144.99 120,954.76 202,306.74 81.33
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 1,083,451.73 867,783.22 609,758.00 215,668.51 80.09
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,083,451.73 881,144.99 120,954.76 202,306.74 81.33
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (13,361.77) 488,803.24 13,361.77 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES - ALL FUNDS 19,108,215.57 22,026,351.14 4,776,352.07 (2,918,135.57) 115.27
TOTAL EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS 19,089,874.57 21,781,634.87 4,274,292.77 (2,691,760.30) 114.10
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 18,341.00 244,716.27 502,059.30 (226,375.27) 1,334.26






		1- Bank Rec.pdf

		2- Cash Summary by Fund.pdf

		3- Receipt Register.pdf

		4-CRJE.pdf

		5- Check Register.pdf

		6- CDJE.pdf

		7- Fund Revenue and Expeditures.pdf




FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
February 28, 2017 — 6:00 p.m.
Council Chambers, Public Safety Building

Present:
Alderpersons Paul Lawrence, Regina Hirsch, Pat O’Connor, Tim Swadley, and Mayor
Olson

Others Present:
Clerk Lana Kropf, Police Chief Greg Leck, EMS Director Lisa Schimelpfenig, and HR
Director AJ Gillingham

Absent and Excused:
None

Call to order:
Chairperson Lawrence called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

Communications:
Mayor Olson noted that the annual audit is being conducted this week and all is going
well.

Contingency Report:
The reports were reviewed and no action was taken.

Finance Committee Minutes of February 14, 2017:
Motion by O’Connor, to approve the Finance Committee minutes of February 14, 2017,
second by Hirsch. Motion carried unanimously 5-0.

Discussion regarding updates to EMS Contract with surrounding townships:
EMS Director Schimelpfenig explained to the committee that she, along with the
Finance Director and Mayor, had begun the process of updating the contracts with the
townships relating to the EMS services. She explained that the updates to the contract
would be setup as a fee-for-service versus a shared cost. She maintained that the City
currently owns the equipment and holds the responsibility to make sure that all
equipment is up to date. The townships agreed with the price of the services,
approximately $6.72 per capita, but was concerned that the City would not be
contributing per capita as well. The towns feared that they would be “subsidizing” the
City with this plan. Schimelpfenig noted that the fee for service contract would be good
for three years and would increase by 5% per year. This plan has the second lowest
cost EMS service in Dane County. The Committee agreed that the fee-for-service was
the best option and encouraged Schimelpfenig to present the contract as is to the
surrounding towns with the Finance Committee’s support.

Motion by O’Connor, to approve the current contract, present to Council for
consideration and present to the surrounding townships, second by Hirsch. Motion
carried 5-0.





The Council may meet in closed session per State Statute 19.85 (1)(c) considering
compensation for Police Department Sergeants. The Council may reconvene in
open session and proceed to consider the remaining items on the agenda

Motion by O’Connor, to convene the Finance Committee into closed session, second by
Swadley. Motion carried 5-0. The Finance Committee convened into closed session at
6:24 p.m.







Thundercat Fireworks WorldWide
3 "Your Local Gods of Thunder” e

2935 3. Fish Hatchery Rd. Fitchburg, Wi 53711
Phone 608-835-1919 chad @thundercatfireworks.com Cell 608-444-7180

FIREWORKS DISPLAY PROPOSAL DESIGNED FOR
THE STOUGHTON COMMUNITY FAIR

Tnuum.-'nmm FiREWORKS@@;T
\The best event enfertainment you can get ! '





Froposal specially vesigned for The Stoughton Comumumity Fir - -July 4th & July 9tly, 2017

Budget $8.000 per display
\ /
3" Body of Display Shell Effects Al Shelis with Tail
P %‘:\é
Sea Blue Peony Purple Peony /, .
Orange Peony Golden Flashing / \ \
Golden Wave to Purple Chry. Golden Wave to Purple
Silver Willow w/Whistling Golden Wave to Blue
Yellow Peony to Brocade Crown Golden Wave to Color
Golden Strobe Coco Tree Red Brocade
Crackling Willow w/Crackling Tail Willow to Strobe
Willow to Color Brocade Crown Ring
Red Wave Crackling Willow
White Wave Silver Coconut Tree
Blue Wave Golden Spider
Golden Wave to Purple Chry. Glittering Comet w/Report
Color to Crackling Silver Willow w/Whistle
Golden to blue Peony Red & Crackling Star
Green Wave w/ Coco Pistil White & Crackling Star
Color w/ Titanium Salute Mine Blue & Crackling Star
Green Coco Tree Color Chry.
Gold Willow White Twinkling Chry.
Glittering Ring Diadem Chry w/ Coconut Tree
White Flashing Color Ring
Purple chry. Red & Blue Peony
Color Peony Red to Silver Peony
Half Purpl Half White Yellow Chry.
Golden Chry. Silver Palm Tree
Silver Diadem Red Dahlia
Red & Purple Glittering Willow w/ Green Leaves
Golden Flashing to Crossette Golden Circles w/Wave
Brocade Crown Golden Wave to Red to Blue Chrs.
Diadem Chry w/ Reports Golden Flashing to Crossette
Glittering Coco Tree Color Changing Kamuro
Golden Kamuro Grass Green Peony
Dragon Eggs Golden Wave to Purple
Color to Brocade Crown Glittering Color
Willow to Strobe Titanium Salute w/Neon Tail
White Chry. Crackling w/Reports

Total 3" - 288





)

4" Body of
Green Peony w/ Silver Magnolia Pistil
Golden Flashing to Crossette
Yellow Peony to Brocade Crown
Diadem Chry w/ Titanium Salute
Golden Crackling Cocoanut Tree
Pink Peony w/ Whistling Tail
Golden Wave to Purple
Golden Wave to Blue to Red
Red Crackling Crossette
Five Pieces of Willow
Glittering Ring
Golden Ring
Purple to Golden Peony
Red to Purple Peony
Color Chry.

Glittering Silver w/Crackling Pistil
Purple Wave

Coconut Tree w/Silver Tail
Golden to Crackling
Crackling Spider

Blue Wave

Golden Crossette

Willow to Silver Crown
Brocade Crown w/Silver pistil
Silver Palm Tree

Silver Coconut Tree w/Color Pistil
Red & Silver w/Whistle

Red & Silver w/Report

Ring w/Crossette

Ring w/Coconut Tree Pistil
Golden Kamuro

Blue & Golden w/ Whistle
Red & Green w/ Report
Purple to Time Rain

Yellow & Purple w/ Whistle
Ring W/ Spike

Total 4" - 126

Jisplay Shell Effects

All Shells with Tail

Red Peony

Yellow Peony

Blue Peony

Blue to Red Peony

Blue to Green Peony

Green to Yellow Peony

Purple to White Peony

Glittering Red to Crackling
Glittering White w/ Red Pistil
Green Wave w/ Coconut Tree Pistil
Green Diadem to Silver w/ Red Pistil
Glittering Red to Green Flashing
Glittering w/ Crackling Pistil
Glittering Comet w/ Report
Yellow Bees

White Bees

Green Chry. W/ Red Comet
Glittering Crossette

Dabhila Yellow

Colors Dahila

Brocade Purple

Brocade Golden

Diadem Chry. To Red

Diadem Chry. W/ Reports
Diadem Chry. Ww/ Coconut Tree pistil
Silver Crown w/Strobe Pistil
Silver Palm Tree

Golden Kamuro

Red to Greenm Willow

Willow to Red Peony

Diadem Chry. To Strobing
Silver Flashing Ring

Silver & Blue Double Rings

2 Rings Silver to Crackling

Red & White Cross Rings
Crackling Willow





9" Body of Display Shell Effects

Some shells w/ 3- 1.5" Rising Flowers
Ring w/ Titanium Salute
Red & Green w/ Whistle
Glittering Crossette w/Glittering Tail
Purple Peony w/Coco Tree Pistil
Red Chry.
Blue Chry.
White Chry.
Golden Wave to Golden Chry.
Gold Wave
Golden Diadem
Glittering Coco Tree
Willow w/ Green Leaves
Diadem Chry. W/ Titanium Salutes
Brocade Crown w/ Crossette Pistil
Jupitar Star
Saturn Star
Golden Bowtie w/Blue Ring
Glittering Silver to Red to Blue Chry.
Red Ring to White Strobe to Salute
Red Peony w/ Golden Fish
Brocade Blue

Most Shells with Tail
Silver to Golden Peony
Red to Crackling
Purple to Crackling
Red to Yellow to Green Peony
Blue Peony to Small Color Flowers
Red to Yellow to Blue Peony
Red to Green to Yellow Peony w/Blue Tail
Green to Golden & Crackling Stars
Golden Wave to Red to Green
Golden Wave to Red to Blue
Golden Wave to Purple to Crackling
Blue to Red to Green Flashing
Red Wave to Small Color Flower
Golden Wave to Purple w/ Silver Ring Pistil
Crackling Tracer w/ Report
Red Crossette
Golden Crossette
Glittering Crossette
Golden Spider to Green Strobe Pistil
Silver Circles w/ Red Pistil
Silver Ring w/ Crackling Pistil

Golden Willow N \ J Red Willow w/ Report
Red & Blue w/Whistle N ’ - Red Bees comet w/ Report
T~ _—Red Balls

Total 5" - 56





o ?

AN
Pattern SHell

All shells w/Whistling Tail

6" Body of Display Shell Effects

3 of Each
Multi Salute Smile Face
Saturn Ring to Dark Peony $ Pattern
Red Wave Ring to Green Peony Brocade Crown Ring
Brocade Crown w/ Eight Pieces Flowers
Green Crackling Whirlwind to Report
Red to White to Blue Peony All shells w/ Tail
Glittering Crossette
White Strobe to Report W/Red Ring Sunflower
8 Pieces Chry. W/ Ring Golden Wave to Red Ring w/Blue Pistil
White Strobe to Report w/Red Ring
Crossette Ring w/Crackling Pistil
Blue Peony w/Silver Spike Pistil
Chinese Red Bud Flower
Brocade Crown w/ Crossette Pistil
Silver Thundering Dragon
Ring w/ Titanium Salute
Titanium Salute w/ Three Salutes
Total 6" - 24 “* If there is not enough safety distance for the 6"

shells will be substituted with smaller shells and
and or Multi-Shot cakes

Total body of display shell count for Stoughton Community Fair
Please see end of proposal for total shell count with body, segments and finale

3" 288
4" 126
5" 56

6" 24





SPECIALTY SEGMENTS DESIGNED TO EXCITE

Crossing Candles

This is usually one of the big highlights of our display, the audience loves this effect and will talk about
it for days and remember it for life. We will have two stages of this segment shot at different times
throughout the display. It will consist of 8 - 2" 8 shot candles with tails and assorted effects
per stage. Candles are set up as to cross paths in midair and is truly one of the best effects available.

“* If there is not enough safety distance for this effect this segment will be replaced by another exciting effect

Crossettes filling the sky
This is a sky full !

-Brocade Crown Fan Cakes canopeed by Golden Glittering Crossete Shells
These are top of the line branching shells that will be Tri-Fired fanned across the sky.

We will have finale boxes going throughout the display and finale

8 - 25 shot specialty fan cakes
2 - 40 shot specialty fan cakes
2 - 150 shot 3 Tier Thundercat Signature Cakes
2 - 150 shot assorted effects
4 - 49 shot assorted effects
36 - 25 Shot assorted multi-shots

THE FINALE

~—

Our finale motto is last seen is first remembered and trust me you will never forget this one.
All Thundercat finales are shot electronically and are guaranteed to make the hair on the back of
your neck stand up !

Finale start will consist of 1200 shots of red, white and blue tails to salute
Assorted Colors from larger finale boxes 300 shots

3" - Salutes w/Neon Tails 100

4"- Assorted Colors 18

3" - Premium effects 6

3 - Ender Sells 5" or 6" depending on distance





We will garnish the finale with a variety of effects from finale boxes and mines. All
finale shells are canopeed by bigger shells and the last three 5" or 6" Japanese Style shells will end
the display with three beautiful willows hanging in the air.
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TOTAL SHELL COUNT BODY, SEGMENTS, FINALE

Lo i Larsvsion o NAMNA Al o Lo~
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(these shots are not charging wasps or any cheap mega shot boxes to boost shot count

Approximate shooting time of 14 to 18 minutes - Depending on wind conditions
These are honest shell counts. We are giving you true import pricing on all products

We do not import cheap dangerous fireworks! Al pyrotechnics we sell & shoot are hand picked and designec
by us. We go overseas each year to view the newest effects available and to make sure our quality control
standards are being followed as requested. Thundercat has one of the most rigid safety testing programs
in the entire fireworks industry, Thundercat also employees personnel in China and Japan to oversee the
entire manufacturing process from start to finish. Thundercat has never had an accident or any type of
insurance claim in its 19 year operating history.

All materials quoted in your proposal is Thundercat Brand Fireworks which is our own private label these are
top of the line pyrotechnics made by the most reputable factories in the world. We have worked with our
factories for well over 10 years and have many effects that are exclusive to us.

Our style of display is a heavy fast paced display with little to no black sky.
This display will be artistic and is well thought out with the majority of shells
angle fired, V fired and fanned out to give you the biggest spectrum across the sky.






CITY OF STOUGHTON, 381 E. MAIN STREET, STOUGHTON, WISCONSIN

RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

Resol ution by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton
Approving an Agreement to Delay the Payment of Impact Fees associated with Skaalen Nursing and
Rehabilitation Center, Inc. Residential Care Apartment Complex

Committee Action:

Fiscal Impact: N/A

File Number: R-27-2017 Date | ntroduced: March 14, 2017

The City of Stoughton, Wisconsin, Common Council does proclaim as follows:
RECITALS

WHEREAS, Skaalen Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, Inc. (“ Skaalen”) wishes to proceed with
the construction of their approved 33 unit residential care apartment complex, and

WHEREAS, the City of Stoughton and Skaalen are negotiating terms on which Skaalen would
dedicate land for the purpose of extending the Y ahara River Trail; and

WHEREAS, this construction project is subject to impact fees prior to issuance of a building
permit and Skaalen wishes to delay payment until a date certain to allow negotiations to continue
that may reduce or eliminate the impacts fee; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of Stoughton hereby approves the
Agreement attached as Exhibit A.

Council Action: |:|Adopted |:| Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: |:| Accept |:| Veto
Donna Olson, Mayor Date
Council Action: |:| Override Vote

S:\M PS-Shared\Resolutions\Resolution Approving Agreement with Skaalen.docx

Error! Unknown document property name.





EXHIBIT A
AGREEMENT

THISAGREEMENT is made this day of March, 2017, by and between the CITY
OF STOUGHTON, a Wisconsin municipal corporation (the "City") and SKAALEN NURSING
AND REHABILITATION CENTER, INC., a Wisconsin corporation ("Skaaen").

In consideration of the mutual covenants and undertakings contained herein, the parties
agree asfollows:

1. Impact Fees Due. The City approved a specific implementation plan for 33
residential care apartment complex units off North Morris Street in Stoughton, Wisconsin, based
on plans submitted by Hoffman Planning, Design & Construction, Inc. on September 22, 2016
(the"RCAC Development"). City Code Section 67-5 requires Skaalen to pay $102,028.19in
parks, playgrounds and land impact fees (the "Impact Fees") in connection with the RCAC
Development. City Code Section 67-4 calls for such Impact Feesto be paid prior to issuance of
building permits, but City Code Section 67-6 provides that Impact Fees may be reduced or
completely offset by land dedication.

2. Possible Land Dedication. The City and Skaalen are negotiating terms on which
Skaalen would dedicate up to 1.90 acres of land and improvements lying between Skaalen's
developed campus and the Y ahara River as generally depicted on the attached Attachment A (the
"Land") to reduce or offset the Impact Fees.

3. Plan to Proceed. To facilitate the immediate commencement of construction of
the RCAC Development and the continued negotiation of the potentia dedication of the Land to
reduce or offset the Impact Fees, the parties agree that:

o Impact Fees of $102,028.19 are due in connection with the RCAC
Devel opment;

o The parties shall continue to negotiate terms for a potential dedication of the
Land to reduce or offset the Impact Fees,

e  This Agreement enables the City to issue building permits to accommodate
construction of the RCAC Development prior to the City's actual receipt or
offset of the Impact Fees; and

o Upon the earlier of (i) the parties mutual agreement that the Land dedication

will not occur, or (ii) June 30, 2017, Skaalen shall pay the Impact Fees for
the RCAC Development.

Error! Unknown document property name. 2





CITY OF STOUGHTON

BY

Donna Olson, Mayor

BY

Lana Kropf, City Clerk

SKAALEN NURSING AND
REHABILITATION CENTER, INC.

BY

Its
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ATTACHMENT A

Plat of Survey

Plat of Survey
Parcol lying in the NW 174 of tha SW 1/4 of Saction 04,
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P gg . Parcel A - Description
! Parcol tylng In the NW 14 of the SW 1/4 of Sectior: 04,
Soutbst Comer [B) Town 05 North, Range 11 East, City of Stoughton,
ook (LA Dane County, Wi I, more fully desoribed as follows:
(o’ g af Hre South t Carnor of sald Section 04,
Thence N 01°22'13" W, 1376.78 feet to the point of beginning
of this description; Thence N 01°27°26" W, 582.10 fest along
Survayed By: 1T 5 [T the easl line of Certiffed Survey Map 13878; Thence
S — Stoughion Recrolion S 74°38'45" E, 268.81 foot; Thance S 25'93'51" W,
Flakl Bock: o 381 Main Streot 566.17 feet fo the polnf of beginning of this description.
Oal Stoughton, W1 53589 gaid parcel contains 78,838 square feet or 1.80 acres,
Ofioa My Mo 13338
Shout __1_ of _{_ Sheet
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From: Laura S. Peck [mailto:LPeck@axley.com]

Sent: Friday, March 10, 2017 11:07 AM

To: Matthew Dregne <MDREGNE @staffordlaw.com>; Eileen Kelley <EKelley @staffordlaw.com>
Subject: City of Stoughton Sale of Lot 1, CSM 14436 - New LLC purchaser

Matt and Eileen,

North American Fur Auctions (US) Inc. (NAFA US) is the current Buyer under the Development/Purchase
Agreement with the City. It looks like NAFA will request the Seller’s consent to the formation of a new
Wisconsin LLC to own the Stoughton property and the assignment of the Buyer’s interests under the
Development/Purchase Agreement to this new NAFA Newco LLC. NAFA US and NAFA Newco LLC will be
owned 100% by the same Canadian parent corporation.

NAFA is consulting with their tax accountants right now regarding this and | will confirm the decision
once | hear back from them. But | thought you needed to hear form me for the agenda today, so | am
giving you a heads up.

Laura S. Peck
Attorney

Phone: 608.283.6729 | Mobile: 608.658.9521
Email: LPeck@axley.com | http://www.axley.com
Axley Brynelson, LLP | 2 E. Mifflin St. Ste 200 | Madison, WI 53703






